

## FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

## J. EDGAR HOOVER

**PART 9 OF 10** 

FILE NUMBER: 67-561

J. Edgar Hoover I, John Edge over, a resident citizen of Sington, District of Columbia, being of sound and disposing mind, do hereby declare this to be my last will and testament, specifically revoking any and all wills heretofore made by me.

The following bequests I desire to be carried out:

DOCKET

- (1) The perpetual care of the burial plots of my father, my mother, my sister Marguerite and myself in the Congressional Cemetery in Washington, D. C.
- (2) To Helen W. Gandy, absolutely, the sum of five thousand dollars.
- (3) To James E. Crawford, two thousand dollars to be paid over a period of three years.
- (4) To John Edgar Ruch, my platinum watch with white gold wrist band, and two pairs of cuff links.
- (5) To John Edgar Nichols, my small star sapphire ring, and two pairs of cuff links.
- (6) To James E. Crawford and W. Samuel Noisette, equal distribution of all personal wearing apparel.
- (7) To Annie Fields, three thousand dollars to be paid over a period of one year.

I would like Clyde Tolson to keep, or arrange for a good home, or homes, for my two dogs.

I give, devise and bequeath all the rest, residue and remainder of my estate, both real and personal, unto Clyde A. Tolson, his heirs, executors, administrators and assignees forever.

In the event Clyde A. Tolson's death should occur prior to or simultaneously with mine, then the residue of my estate, both real and personal, after the above stated bequests are satisfied, is given, devised and bequeathed to the Boys' Clubs of America, Inc., and the Damon Runyon Memorial Fund for Cancer Research, Inc., equally.

I hereby nominate and appoint Clyde A. Tolson as Executor of this my last will and testament and direct that he serve with no bond.

In witness whereof, I subscribe my name and set my seal this 19th day of July, 1971.

The foregoing instrument was on the 19th day of July, 1971, signed and sealed and declared by the testator as his last will and testament in the presence of each of us, who, at the same time and in his presence, and in the presence of each other, hereunto subscribe our names as witnesses.

Erma D. Metcalf

Edne Try. The wed

WITHEREES

Court documents relating to Mr. Hover's and Mr. Tolson's wills.

## United States District Court for the District of Columbia

DISTRICT OF CO	DENBIA, to wit:	,	DOCKSTYCE)	p1.5	1: 1:8 1972	
On this	18th	day o	ī	May PFTED	MILAUGHU OF WILLS (	MD. 19
namozally appea	ared	Erma D. Meto	alf and Ed	na M. Holme	u essim vor <del>ne3 eteder9-l</del> u	······································
orana - Pr				, who c		that t he y
	of the subsc	ribing witnesses to			•	
	July substitution	A D to 71	numering to	ha a/	/10	the last will
ay of	<u></u>	, A. D. 19	purporung co	·	-	danasad
	ofJo					
ate of the Distr	rict of Columbia, U	hat the Testat Or	therein	named signed	saidYill	
their pres	ence; that said Tes	stat or publis	hed, pronounc	ed and declare	d the same to	be s/
	his les					
	t of affiants appreh					
as, to the best	t of affiants appreh	ension, of sound an	of dishonut m			
er contract; and	d that affiants nam	ie as witness es	to the afor	esaid		ere signed
	and at the request					·
TV TOO biesence	Wild Se ton sedeces		•			
					1.2.	
thentheamber	uihingoxitoescox;	on hemilian in the contraction	( <u>ihac</u> p)etanes	NK THICK AND SECTION	American in	Generale-po
the request of s	the Testes		· · ·			
•				<u>.                                    </u>	· ·	
	:	•				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<u></u>	_		Em	in D	Mitca	il_
-			/دد	930 C	lumbia	P211.31
		•	کے کے	~~~. Zs	2. 27	en, e
		÷		2760 /	De Fill	lune ff
	and subscribed be	fore me on the	- Address	7	21.2	
day aforesaid.						
Register	of Wills for the Distri	ict of Columbia,	Address	:	·	
	Ctork of	f the Probate Court.	AUG! 00		•	

FOLIN Me.

# United States District Court for the District of Columbia

		initia.	· .
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, to wi	it:	RETER	2922
On this 17th	day of	May Charles May	19/2, A. D. 1972,
On this 17th  personally appeared	George E. H	May Clark of Provide	US D
who on oath says that he do	s not know of any will or c	odicil of	Carry C.
WIND OIL ORDING TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL	John Edgar Hoover	•	late of said
District, deceased, other than the	instrument of writing her	eunto annexed dated	·
District, deceased, valer and the	July 19th, 197	<b>1</b>	
		,	
		that he rece	ived the same from
the Trust Department of T	he Riggs National Bank	of Washington, D. (	ia
			<u></u>
and that said			died on or
about the 2nd da			•
	2	SIS Courses	. · 

Sworn to and subscribed before me on the day aforesaid.

Deputy Register of Wills for the District of Columbia, Clerk of the Prabate Court.

-1-

BAW HE'PH'E'S

#### ROLLAND O. LAMENSDORF

2003 M STEPPET M W

WANTEDOYTHM B. C. SPANNA

MILEPHINE (SWI) 770 BANK

November 19, 1975

Mr. Nicholas P. Callahan Associate Director, F.B.I. FDI Building Pennsylvania Avenue between 9th and 10th Streets, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20535

In Re: Estate of Clyde N. Tolson, deceased. 19 Superior Court Adm. #868-75

Dear Mr. Callahan:

In accordance with Rule 45(c) of the Rules of the Superior Court of the District of Columbia I am sending you herewith by Certified Kail the attached subpossa for your attendance in my office on Thursday, December 11, 1975 at 10:00 a.m. for the purpose of taking your deposition. You will note that the subpossa directs you to bring with you certain records and other matters pertaining to Clyde A. Tolson.

There is also attached to the subpoena my personal check payable to your order in the sum of \$20.80, as prescribed by the Rules of Court, to cover subpoena fee and mileage allowance.

ily yours,

RECEIPTOR CERTIFIED MAIL—30 (plus postage)

Mr. cholas P. Callahan

Here in Associate Director, Fill.

Beneral Associate Director, Fill.

G. Lamenadorf

Penn. Venue betw. 9th & loth, Sis. N.W.

Pos. stati / record

Wildition, D.C. 20535

Account to the and stat delivered 184

Rector 1. Shows to whom and state delivered 184

Rector 1. Shows to whom and state delivered 184

Rector 1. Shows to whom and state delivered 184

Rector 1. Shows to whom state and where delivered 184

Rector 1. Shows to whom state and where delivered 184

Rector 1. Shows to whom state and where delivered 184

Second 10 Accounts 10 Note 184

Second 10 Accounts 10 Note 184

Bot FOR INSURANCE COVERACE PROVIDED (See other side)

MAI FOR INSURANCE COVERACE PROVIDED (See other side)

MAI 1971 3800 NO INSURANCE COVERACE PROVIDED (See other side)

Marshall or his deputy.

4

ě

The second second

868-75

VOL. I

olson - CLYDE A.

Ve in In

# TOLSON-CLYDE!

DECEOS D

175 Hervay led on Priving and Omment to agent.

Created Trabona Singlish and on the day dated

Heavy last on Motion to wante our dated

Great 17, 1775. Mistern of Transmiss and Their

Str. Martin for Production of Transmiss and Their

Str. denied without projection to quant mining.

There here of plendant's motion to quant mining.

(Soul)

THEST CODICIL TO MY LAST WILL AND TUSTAMER TO AN AUGUSTA DE WELL D. C.

1, Clyde A. Tolore, of Washington, D. C., do hereby make, publish, and declare this to be the first codicil to my will dated August 14, 1972,

On shout one of my last Will and Testament I hopeathed Two Thousand Dollars (32, 000, 00) to Albert Eaul Gunsser, 401 Stigo Avenue, Silver Spring, tlargland, and I hereby increase this amount by adding to the said bequest Three Thousand Dottarn (13, 030, 03) incling the said Albert Paul Cuanser's total bequest amount to Five Thousand Dollars (35, 609, 90.)

IN TESTIMONY WHIRECF, I have got my head and soal to this, the first codicil to my last Will and Testament, at Washington, D. C. this Fifth day of July in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and seventy-three.

	eigned, sealed, published, and declared
	Clode A. Toloon
BY	the above-panel
Assistan	as the first codicil to his last Will and Testament,
\$601-HOL	TO THE THE PROPERTY OF MEN 1972 WHE AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
in our p	resence, and at his request, and in his presence, and
in the p	esence of each other, we have hereunto subscribed our names
as attes	ling witnesses.
	Residenca
	•
	Residence
	seatha

COPY OF WILL FOR FILES OF THE PROBERT DIVISION OFFIT

### SECOND CODICIL TO MY LAST WILL AND THETAMENT

- 1, Clyde A. Tokson, of Washington, D. C., do hereby make and declare this to be the second codicil to my will dated August 14, 1972
- 1. I hereby bequeath an additional Two Thomsand Dollars (\$2,000.00) to Mrs. Dorothy S. Skillman, Apartment S-700, 423 N Street, S. W., Washington, D. C. This bequest is in addition to any and all other bequests I have made to the said Mrs. Dorothy S. Skillman.
- 2. I hereby bequeath an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00) to Mr. John P. Mohr, 3427 North Edison Street, Arlington, Virginia. This bequest to be in addition to any and all other bequests to the said John P. Mohr.
- 3. I hereby bequeath an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00) to Mr. Albert Paul Gunsser, 401 Sligo Avenue, Silver Spring, Maryland. This bequest to be in addition to any and all other bequests to the said Albert Paul Gunsser.
- 4. I horeby bequeath an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00) to Miss Annie E. Fields, 4936 30th Place, N. W., Washington, D. C. This bequest to be in addition to any and all other bequests to the said Annie E. Fields.
- 5. I hereby bequeath to the said Annie E. Fields all of the furnishings, furniture, rugs, Television Set and any and all other furniture which the said Annie E. Fields has utilized in her living quarters of which I was possessed. I also bequest to the said Annie E. Fields all of the bed linens and towels of which I was possessed.
- 6. I hereby bequeath to Mr. James E. Crawford, 11200 Lockwood Drive Silver Spring, Maryland, an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00), this bequest to be in addition to any and all other bequests to the said James E. Crawford.
- 7. I hereby bequenth to my Executor who qualified at the time of my demine any and all memorabilia, medals, plaques, photographs, or any and all other personal property which can be easily identified with the late J. Edgar Hoover. The purpose of this bequest shall be to install these memorabilia and personal property identifiable with the late J. Edgar Hoover in the J. Edgar Hoover for the J. Edgar Hoover for the J. Edgar Hoover and powered with exclusive discretion and judgment as to those items of personal property which shall be included in this bequest.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal to this, the second codicil to my last Will and Testament, at Washington, D. C. this Sinth day of September in the year of our Lord one thousand hins hundred and seventy-three.

(Seal)

	SIGNED, SEALED, PU	DIEGIED AND DECLARE	D .
DY _	Clyde A. Tolaon	the heroinbefore-	named · ·
testat	or, as the second codicil to	his last Will and Testame	ent,
in our	presence, and at his reque	st, and in his presence,	und <u>E</u>
<b>in</b> the	presence of each other, we	have hereunto subscribed	l our
name	s as attesting witnesses.		. •
			•
	Residence		
٠			-
		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
	Regidence		•

- I Clyde A. Teleen, of Washington, D. C., do hereby make and declare this to be the fourth codicil to my will dated August 14, 1972.
- 1. I hereby bequeath to one of my physicians and a personal friend, Dr. Joseph V. Kennedy, 5300 27th. Street, N. W., Washington, D. C the sum of Filteen Thousand Dollars (\$15,000.00.)
- 2. I hereby bequeath to one of my physicians and neighbor, Dr. William B. Wardrop, 4924 30th Place, N. W., Washington, D. C., the cum of Five Thousand Collars (35, 600, 60.)
- 3. I harsby bequeath to Mr. James E. Crawford, 11200 Lockwood Drive, Silver Spring, Maryland, all of my wearing apparely such as hals, outer cents, suits, abirts, trousers, underwear, pajamas, sox, sinces, handkorchiefs and any other items which my Executor construes to be my wearing apparel.
- 4. I hereby bequeath to Miss Annie E. Fields, 4936 30th Place, N. W., Washington, D. C., the Winter Painting scene located in my Den on the East wall, rainted by Sam Noisette.
- 6. I hereby bequeath to Mrs. Dorothy S. Skillman, Apartment S-700, 423 N Street, S. W., Washington, D. C., the Teakwood Table with marble octagonal inlaid top located in my Dining Room.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal to this, the fourth codicil to my Last Will and Testament, at Washington, D. C., this Eleventh day of September in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and seventy-four.

SIGNED, SEALED, PUBLISHED, AND DECLARED BY Clyde A. Tolson the above-named testator, as the fourth codicit to his List Will and Tostament, in our presence, and at his request, and in his presence, and in the presence of each other, we have hereunto subscribed our names as attesting witnesses.

Residence	•
	•
Residence	

FIGURE CODICIL TO MY LAST WILL AND TESTING THE OF WILL D. C.

- I, Clyde A. Tolaon, of Washington, D. C., being of sound and dispessing mind, do horoby make, publish, and declare this to be the full codicil to my will dated August 14, 1972.
- 1. I hereby bequeath to my physician and personal friend, Dr. Robert V. Choisser, 5512 Farkston Road, Bothesda, Maryland, the sum of Filteen Thousand Dollars (315, 800, 80.)
- 2. I horeby bequests to my physician and neighbor, Dr. William D. Wardrop, 4024 30th Flace, N. W., Washington, D. C. the sum of Ten Thousand Boliars (\$19,000.00.) This bequest to be in addition to any and all other bequests to the said Dr. William B. Wardrop.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal to this, the fifth codicil to my Last Will and Testament, at Washington, D. C., this Twenty-Ninth day of January, Airths year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and neventy-five.

Eignature

SIGNED, SEALED, PUBLISHED AND DECLARED BY Clyde A. Tolson, the above-named testator, as the fifth codicil to his Last Will and Testament, in our presence, and at his request, and in his presence, and in the presence of each other, we have hereunte subscribed our names as attesting witnesses.

Residence

### THE CONCERT OF MY LATE WHIL AND TESTAMES

- 1, Clyde A. Telson, of Washinston, D. C., do hereby make and declare this to be the third codicil to my will dated August 14, 1972.
- 1. I hereby bequeath an additional Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20, 900, 00) to Mrs. Dorothy S. Stillman, Apartment S-700, 429 N Street, S. W., Washington, D. C. This bequest is in addition to any and all other bequests I have made to the said Line. Dorothy S. Skillman.
- 2. I heroby bequeath an additional Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20,000,00) to Mr. John P. Mohr, 3427 North Edison Street, Arlington, Virginia. This bequest to be in addition to any and all other bequests to the said John P. Mohr.
- 3. I hereby bequeath an additional Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20,000.00) to Mr. Albert Paul Gunsser, 401 Silgo Avenue, Silver Spring, Maryland. This bequest to be in addition to any and all other bequests to the said Albert Paul Gunsser.
- 4. I hereby bequenth an additional Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$25,000.00) to Miss Annie E. Fields, 4930 30th Place, N. W., Washington, D. C. This bequest to be in addition to any and all other bequests to the said Annie E. Fields.
- 5. I hereby bequeath to Mr. James E. Crawford, 11200 Leckwood Drive, Silver Spring, Maryland, an additional Twenty-Five Thousand Dellars (\$25,000.00). This bequest to be in addition to any and all other bequests to the said James E. Crawford.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal to this, the third codicil to my last Will and Testament, at Washington, D. C. this Sixth day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and seventy-four.

. clyde a Johan (Seal)

SIGNED, SEALED, PUBLISHED, AND DECLARED

BY Clyde A. Tolson the above-named testator, as the third codicil to his last Will and Testament, in our presence, and at his request, and in his presence, and in the presence of each other, we have hereunto subscribed our names as attesting witnesses.

Residence

Orden P. blewich

Residence

Nockiele, ml. 20852

COPT OF WILL YOR FILES OF THE PROJECT DIVISION OUL!

14

# Might Mill and Crafatheria

Clyde A. Tolson

APR 2-1 1075 REGISTER L MILATIGHUM

In the Name of God, Amen,

LINE ACT

Clyde A. Tolson	of the city of Washington.
District of Columbia	_
being of sound an	d disposing mind, memory and understanding, and
capable of executing a valid deed or contract, co	nsidering the certainty of death and the uncertainty
•	tle my worldly affairs, and thereby be the better
P	se the Almighty to call me hence. do hereby make,
f -	ment, hereby revoking and annulling all wills and
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	me, in manner and form following, that is to say:
	l into the hands of Almighty God, and my body to
	on of my executorhereinafter named; and my
named as soon after my decease as shall be cont tion provided by law) Decam. I give, devise and bequeath to	nses shall be paid by my execut.Or hereinafter venient: (without restriction as to any limitathe following named individuals the sums.
indicated therefor and in the event any of	the said individuals predecease me, their
share to revert to the residue and remain	der of my estate to be distributed in
accordance with the provisions of this las	
Dollars (\$5,000.00) to my Secretary, Mrs	. Dorothy S. Skillman, 429 N Street, S. W.
South 700, Washington, D. C.; Four Thou	sand Dollars (\$4,000.00) to my/Assistant
Secretary, Mrs. Lilian C. Brown, 2119 E	Briar Cliff Drive, Springfield, Illinois; Four
Thousand Dollars (\$4,000.00) to John P.	Mohr, 3427 North Edison Street,
, ————————————————————————————————————	undred Dollars (\$1,500.00) to Mrs. Joseph t), Apartment A-19, Ivy Garden Apartments
1	nia; Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00) to
Miss Annie Fields, 4936 Thirtieth Place,	
·	
	Crawford, Apartment 606, 2300 Good Hope
	Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00) to Mrs. John
J. Kelly (Mrs. Betty Kelly), 5006 North 7	8th Street, Scottsdale, Arizona; Two
Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00) to Albert P	oul Gunsser, 401 Sligo Avenue, Silver
Spring, Maryland; One Thousand Dollars	(\$1,000.00) to my/maid, Rachel Gill, 1908
Fifth Street, Northwest, Washington, D.	C.; Four Thousand Dollars (\$4,000.00) to
Miss Helen W. Gandy, Apartment 915, 48	01 Connecticut Avenue, Northwest.
Washington, D. C.	

STATE OF STREET PLATER OF STREET OF

Nol

\_\_Third, I hereby designate James E. Crawford, the beforementioned, to keep, or arrange for a good home or homes, for my dog or dogs.

Fourth, to my brother, Hillory A. Tolson, and his children,
James Waller Tolson, Robert H. Tolson and Pamela Tolson Holst, or any of
their children, I leave nothing by this will.

Fifth, in the event the executor I have named herein predeceases me or fails to qualify, I then do nominate, constitute and appoint the Riggs National Bank of Washington, D. C. as my executor of this my last Will and Testament and I desire that in the event it is required to serve that it not be required to give bond for the faithful performance of the duties of that office.

Sixth, I direct that all inheritance, estate, succession, and like taxes imposed by reason of my death (and any interest or penalties thereon)

(1) without respect to my estate, or any part thereof, (2) upon any beneficiary or beneficiaries of my estate, and (3) with respect to any property or interest in property which does not constitute a part of my probate estate, including but not limited to any property in which I have an interest as a joint tenant and any property which may be received under a policy of insurance on my life should be paid by my executor out of my residuary estate, without reimbursement from any person.

Sheet 2

الرن کر

All the rest and residue of my estate, both real, personal and mixed, I give, device, and bequeath to nex the Boys Clubs of America, 771 First Avenue, New York, New York 10017 and the Damon Runyon Memorial Fund for Cancer Research, 33 West 56th Street, New York, New York 10019. to them and their heirs and assigns forever, share and share alike, as tenants in common. And Lastly, I do hereby nominate, constitute and appoint my John Philip Mohr ... ....executor ...... of this, my fast Will and Testament, and I desire that my executor......hereinbefore named shall not be required to give bond for the faithful performance of the duties of that office. In Erstimonn Thereuf, I have set my hand and seal to this, my last Will and Testament, at \_\_\_\_\_ Washington, D. C \_\_\_\_\_ this twenty-sixth day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and sevenly two. Clyde a. Solzan [BEAL] Signed, Seuled, Jublished, und Berlured, by Clyde A. Tolson the above-named testalOI \_\_\_\_\_ as and for his\_\_last Will and Testament, in our presence, and at his \_\_request, and in his \_\_presence, and in the presence of each other, we have hereunto subscribed our names as attesting witnesses.

## Tast Will and Testament

FILED APR 24 1975

Clydo A. Tolson

PETER 1 ALLAUGHUN REGISTER OF WILLS, D.

In the Name of God, Amen.

of the city of Washington, L. Clyde A. Tolson District of Columbia being of sound and disposing mind, memory and understanding, and capable of executing a valid deed or contract, considering the certainty of death and the uncertaint of the time thereof, and being desirous to settle my worldly affairs, and thereby be the bette prepared to leave this world when it shall please the Almighty to call me hence. do hereby make publish and declare this my last Will and Testament, hereby revoking and annulling all wills an testamentary dispositions heretofore made by me, in manner and form following, that is to say First, and principally, I commit my soul into the hands of Almighty God, and my body t the earth, to be decently buried at the discretion of my executor hereinafter named; and m will is, that all my just debts and funeral expenses shall be paid by my executor......hereinafte named as soon after my decease as shall be convenient: (without restriction as to any limit tion provided by law.)

briand, I give, devise and bequeath to the following named individuals the sums indicated therefor and in the event any of the said individuals predecease me, thei share to revert to the residue and remainder of my estate to be distributed in accordance with the provisions of this last Will and Testament: Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00) to my Secretary, Mrs. Dorothy S. Skillman, 429 N Street, S. South 700, Washington, D. C.; Four Thousand Dollars (\$4,000.00) to my/Assista Secretary, Mrs. Lilian C. Brown, 2119 Briar Cliff Drive, Springfield, Illinois: I Thousand Dollars (\$4,000.00) to John P. Mohr, 3427 North Edison Street, Arlington, Virginia; one Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$1,500.00) to Mrs. Jos Henry Scott, Jr. (Mrs. Jeanne Mohr Scott), Apartment A-19, Ivy Garden Apartm 2223 Old Ivy Road, Charlottesville, Virginia; Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00) Miss Annie Fields, 4936 Thirtieth Place, Northwest, Washington, D. C.; Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00) to James E. Crawford, Apartment 606, 2300 Good Road, Southeast, Washington, D. C.; One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00) to Mrs. J. Kelly (Mrs. Betty Kelly), 5006 North 78th Street, Scottsdale, Arizona; Two Thousand Dollars (\$2000.00) to Albert Paul Gunsser, 401 Sligo Avenue, Silver Spring, Maryland; One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00) to my Maid, Rachel Gill, Fifth Street, Northwest, Washington, D. C.; Four Thousand Dollars (\$4,000.00 Miss Helen W. Gandy, Apartment 915, 4801 Connecticut Avenue, Northwest, Washington, D. C.,

mentioned, to keep, or arrange for a good home or homes, for my deg or dogs.

Fourth, to my brother, Hillory A. Tolson, and his children, James Walter Tolson, Robert H. Tolson and Pamela Tolson Holst, or any of their children, I leave nothing by this will.

Fifth, in the event the executor I have named herein predeceases me or fails to qualify, I then do nominate, constitute and appoint the Riggs National Bank of Washington, D. C. as my executor of this my last Will and Testament and I desire that in the event it is required to serve that it not be required to give bond for the faithful performance of the duties of that office.

Sixth, I direct that all inheritance, estate, succession, and like taxes imposed by reason of my death (and any interest or penalties thereon)

(1) without respect to my estate, or any part thereof, (2) upon any beneficiary or beneficiaries of my estate, and (3) with respect to any property or interest in property which does not constitute a part of my probate estate, including but not limited to any property in which I have an interest as a joint tenant and any property which may be received under a policy of insurance on my life should be paid by my executor out of my residuary estate, without reimburse ment from any person.

Sheet 2

All the rest and residue of my estate, both real, personal and mixed, I give, devise, a
bequeath to may the Boyn Clubs of America, 771 First Avenue, New York, New Y 10017 and the Damon Runyon Memorial Fund for Cancer Research, 33 West 56th
Street, New York, New York 10019
to them and their heirs and assigns forever, share and share alike, as tenants in common.  And Lantly, I do hereby nominate, constitute and appoint myJohn Philip Mohr
executorof this, my l
Will and Testament, word I desire that my executorhereinbefore named shall not be require
to give bond for the faithful performance of the duties of that office, and shall be entitled to usual executor's fee for serving as said executor.  In Unfilmoup Mirrent, I have set my hand and seal to this, my last Will of the continuous of the continuous seal to this, my last will entitle the continuous seal to the co
Testament, at Washington, D. C. this fourteenth
of August in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and seventy-iw
Signed, Bealed, Published, and Declared, dy. Clyde A. Tolson
the above-named testator, as and for his_last Will and Testame
in our presence, and at hisrequest, and in hispresence, and in the presence of each oth
se have hereunto subscribed our names as attesting witnesses.
Parmin in Brown
Residence Softward feel of yell

Alexandria Silvania Silvania

106

FILED

FIRST CODICIL TO MY LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT

APR 24 1976 PETER J. MILAUGINI

REGISTER OF WILLS, D.

I, Clyde A. Tolson, of Washington, D. C., do hereby make, publish, and declare this to be the first codicil to my will dated August 14, 1972.

On sheet one of my last Will and Testament I bequeathed Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000,00) to Albert Paul Gunsser, 401 Sligo Avenue, Silver Spring, Maryland, and I hereby increase this amount by adding to the said bequest Three Thousand Dollars (\$3,000,00) making the said Athert Paul Gunsser's total bequest amount to Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00.)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal. to this, the first codicil to my last Will and Testament, at Washington, D. C. this Fifth day of July in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and seventy-three.

SIGNED, SEALED, PUBLISHED, AND DECLARED Clyde A. Tolson the above-named BY testator, as the first codicil to his last Will and Testament, in our presence, and at his request, and in his presence, and in the presence of each other, we have hereunto subscribed our names

Residence

as attesting witnesses.

Residence

SECOND CODICIL TO MY LAST WILL AND TESTAMETER IN THE RECORD OF WALL OF WALLEST

NEGISTER OF WILLS I, Clyde A. Tolson, of Washington, D. C., do hereby make and declare this to be the second codicil to my will dated August 14, 1972

- 1. I bereby bequeath an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00) to Mrs. Dorothy S. Skillman, Apartment S-700, 429 N Street, S. W., Washington, D. C. This bequest is in addition to any and all other bequests I have made to the said Mrs. Dorothy S. Skillman.
- 2. I hereby bequeath an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00) to Mr. John P. Mohr, 3427 North Edison Street, Arlington, Virginia. This bequest to be in addition to any and all other bequests to the said John P. Mohr.
- 3. I hereby bequeath an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00) to Mr. Albert Paul Gunsser, 401 Sligo Avenue, Silver Spring, Maryland. This bequest to be in addition to any and all other bequests to the said Albert Paul Gunsser.
- 4. I hereby bequeath an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00) to Miss Annie E. Fields, 4936 30th Place, N. W., Washington, D. C. This bequest to be in addition to any and all other bequests to the said Annie E. Fields.
- 5. I hereby bequeath to the said Annie E. Fields all of the furnishing: furniture, rugs. Television Set and any and all other furniture which the said Annie E. Fields has utilized in her living quarters of which I was possessed. I also bequest to the said Annie E. Fields all of the bed linens and towels of which I was possessed.
- 6. I hereby bequeath to Mr. James E. Crawford, 11200 Lockwood Dr Silver Spring, Maryland, an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00), this bequest to be in addition to any and all other bequests to the said James E. Crawford.
- 7. I hereby bequeath to my Executor who qualifies at the time of my demise any and all memorabilia, medals, plaques, photographs, or any and all other personal property which can be easily identified with the late J. Edgar Hoover. The purpose of this bequest shall be to install these memorabilia and personal property identifiable with the late J. Edgar Hoov in the J. Edgar Hoover Room in the new FBI Building. My Executor shall be empowered with exclusive discretion and judgment as to those items of personal property which shall be included in this bequest.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal to this, the second codicil to my last Will and Testament, at Washington, D. C. this Sixth day of September in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and seventy-three.

C 0 0 0

SIGNED, SEALED,	PUDLISHED AND DECLARED
BY Clyde A. Tolson	the hereinbefore-named
	il to his last Will and Testament,
in our presence, and at his r	equest, and in his presence, and
in the presence of each other	, we have hereunto subscribed our
names as altesting witnesses	
•	Middle P. Collabor
Residence	Sul Chatchink Of What &
	John X Daugsky
	11310 Cushway Rd.
Residence	Rockvills, maryland 20852

1

I, Clyde A. Tolson, of Washington, D. C., do hereby make and declare this to be the third codicil to my will dated August 14, 1972.

- 1. I hereby bequeath an additional Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20,000.00) to Mrs. Dorothy S. Skillman, Apartment S-700, 420 N Street, S. W., Washington, D. C. This bequest is in addition to any and all other bequeats I have made to the said Mrs. Dorothy S. Skillman.
- 2. I hereby bequeath an additional Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20,000.00) to Mr. John P. Mohr, 3427 North Edison Street, Arlington, Virginia. This bequest to be in addition to any and all other bequests to the said John P. Mohr.
- 3. I hereby bequeath an additional Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20,000.00) to Mr. Albert Paul Gunsser, 401 Sligo Avenue, Silver Spring, Maryland. This bequest to be in addition to any and all other bequests to the said Albert Paul Gunsser.
- 4. I hereby bequeath an additional Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$25,000.00) to Miss Annie E. Fields, 4936 30th Place, N. W., Washington, D. C. This bequest to be in addition to any and all other bequests to the said Annie E. Fields.
- 5. I hereby bequeath to Mr. James E. Crawford, 11200 Lockwood Drive, Silver Spring, Maryland, an additional Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$25,000.00). This bequest to be in addition to any and all other bequests to the said James E. Crawford.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal to this, the third codicil to my last Will and Testament, at Washington, D. C. this Sixth day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and seventy-four.

Se Secretarian (Se

SIGNED, SEALED, PUBLISHED, AND DECLARED

BY Ciyde A. Tolson the above-named testator, as the third codicil to his last Will and Testament, in our presence, and at his requand in his presence, and in the presence of each other, we have hereunt subscribed our names as attesting witnesses.

Residence

Residence

11310 Cush

Rockville, Md. 20852

PENTA I. MANAGEMENT Service A. Tolson, of Washington, D. C., do hereby make and REGISTER OF THE STATE OF THE SERVICE AND ASSESSED TO SERVICE ASSESSED TO SERVICE ASSESSED TO SERVICE AND ASSESSED TO SERVICE ASSESSED TO SERVICE ASSESSED TO SERVICE A

- 1. I beceby begneath to one of my physicians and a personal Irland, Dr. Joseph V. Kennedy, 5300 27th. Street, N. W., Washington, D. C. the num of Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$15, 000, 00.)
- 2. I hereby bequeath to one of my physicians and neighbor, Dr. William B. Wardrop, 4924 30th Place, N. W., Washington, D. C., the sum of Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00.)
- 3. Thereby bequeath to Mr. James E. Crawford, 11200 Lockwood Drive, Silver Spring, Maryland, all of my wearing apparel, such as hals, outer coats, suits, shirts, trousers, underwear, pajamas, sox, shoes, handkerchiefs and any other items which my Executor construct to be my wearing apparel.
- 4. I hereby bequeath to Miss Annie E. Fields, 4936 30th Place, N. W., Washington, D. C., the Winter Painting scene located in my Den on the East wall, painted by Sam Noisette.
- I hereby bequeath to Mrs. Dorothy S. Skillman, Apartment S-700, 423 N Street, S. W., Washington, D. C., the Teakwood Table with marble octagonal inlaid top located in my Dining Room.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal to this, the fourth codicil to my Last Will and Testament, at Washington, D. C., this Eleventh day of September in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and seventy-four.

> والمراز المرازي المرازية المرازية Signature

SIGNED, SEALED, PUBLISHED, AND DECLARED the above-named testator, as the fourth Clyde A. Tolson codicil to his Last Will and Testament, in our presence, and at his request, and in his presence, and in the presence of each other, we have hereunto subscribed our names as attesting witnesses.

Residence

Residence

F17:5

PETER J. A. LAUGHUM

REGISTER OF MILES, D. I, Clyde A. Tolnon, of Wanhington, D. C., being of sound and disposing mind, do hereby make, publish, and declare this to be the fifth codicil to my will dated August 14, 1972.

- 1. I hereby bequeath to my physician and personal friend, Dr. Robert V. Choisser, 5512 Parkston Road, Bethesda, Maryland, the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$15,000.00.)
- 2. I hereby bequeath to my physician and neighbor, Dr. William B. Wardrop, 4924 30th Place, N. W., Washington, D. C. the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00.) This bequest to be in addition to any and all other bequests to the said Dr. William B. Wardrop.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have set my hand and scal to this, the fifth codicil to my Last Will and Testament, at Washington, D. C., this Twenty-Ninth day of January, in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and seventy-five.

Signature

SIGNED, SEALED, PUBLISHED AND DECLARED BY Clyde A. Tolson, the above-named testator, as the fifth codicil to his Last Will and Testament, in our presence, and at his request, and in his presence, and in the presence of each other, we have hereunto subscribed our names as attesting witnesses.

Residence

Residence

16124

## IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Probate Division

In Ro Entato of CLYDE A. TOLSON,

Administration No.

868-75

Dageaned.

Address of Potitioners

3427 North Edison Street Arlington, Virginia 2220

#### PETITION TO PROBATE WILL AND FOR LETTERS TESTAMENTARY

The petition of John P. Mohr respectfully represents Wills D.

- I. The petitioner John P. Mohr is a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of Virginia, of adult age and is free from any legal disability. The petitioner makes this application as the executor nominated in the will of the above-named decedent.
- 2. Clyde A. Tolson, late an adult citizen of the United States domiciled in the District of Columbia, died on or about April 14, 1975 leaving (a) a paper writing dated June 26, 1972 in the nature of a last will and testament, (b) a paper writing dated August 14, 1972 in the nature of a last will and testament in which petitioner is named executor, (c) a paper writing dated July 5, 1973 in the nature of a first codicil to said paper writing dated August 14, 1972, (d) a paper writing dated September 6, 1973 in the nature of a second codicil to said paper writing dated August 14, 1972, (e) a paper writing dated March 6, 1974 in duplicate in the nature of a third codicil to said paper writing dated August 14, 1972, (f) a paper writing dated September 11, 1974 in the nature of a fourth codicil to said paper writing dated August 14, 1972, and (g) a paper writing dated January 29, 1975 in the nature of a fifth codicil to

anid paper writing dated August 14, 1972. Said paper writing dated August 14, 1972 expressly revokes and annuls all wills and testamentary dispositions theretofore made by the decedent, and thereby revokes said paper writing dated June 26, 1972. No other paper writing in the nature of a testamentary disposition of said decedent's estate has been found, although diligent search therefor has been made. All the above-described paper writings are now on file in the office of the Register of Wills for the District of Columbia. The petitioner believes that said paper writing dated August 14, 1972 and the five paper writings in the nature of codicils thereto are in fact decedent's last will and testament and codicils thereto.

F345

3. Petitioner is informed and believes and therefore avers that decedent was survived by the following named person who is decedent's only heir-at-law and next-of-kin, who is of adult age and sui juris and not under any legal disability, who is a resident of the next of the latest and whose name, relationship, address and place of residence is as follows:

Hillory A. Tolson (brother of decedent)
5200 Sangamore Road
Glen Mar Park
Montgomery County, Maryland
Decedent was not survived by a wife, a child or
descendants or by a parent or by a brother or sister or descendants thereof except as stated above.

4. The decedent at the time of his death owned the following described real estate in the District of Columbia:

4936 30th Place, N. W., known for purposes of taxation as lot 806 in square 2274, assessed for real estate tax purposes at \$44,008, unencumbered.

Decedent at the time of his death did not own or possess any other real estate or interest therein in the District of Columbia or elsewhere, except as indicated in paragraph 5 hereof.

5. The decedent owned at the time of his death in-Louisiana, Kansas terests in oil, gas and mineral leases in Texas/and Oklahoma, some of which may be considered as real estate interests, the catimated value of which innofar as potitioner can determine at this time is approximately \$70,000.

6. The decodent at the time of his death was possessed of personal property of a total estimated value of \$430,000 consisting of the following:

Stocks and bonds	\$344,000
Cash in chocking and savings accounts	73,000
Insurance payable to the estate	10,500
Household effects	3,000
TOTAL	\$430,000

- 7. The decedent, so far as petitioner has been able to ascertain, after diligent search and inquiry, left no debts except (a) funeral and related expenses in the approximate amount of \$4,620, which have not been paid, and (b) miscellaneous current expenses in the approximate amount of \$1,500, which have not been paid.
- 8. The estimated amount of District of Columbia inheritance and estate taxes is \$10,400.

### WHEREFORE, petitioner prays:

- 1. That notice by citation or by publication or by both, as may be necessary, shall issue directed to the abovenamed heir-at-law and next-of-kin.
- 2. That said paper writing dated August 14, 1972 and said paper writings in the nature of codicils thereto dated, respectively, July 5, 1973, September 6, 1973, March 6, 1974 in duplicate, September 11, 1974, and January 29, 1975, be admitted to probate and record as the last will and testament of said Clyde A. Tolson, and as a will of both real and personal property.
- 3. That letters testamentary be granted and issued to the petitioner as the executor named in said will.
  - 4. And for such other and further relief as the nature

of the case may require and to this court may seem proper.

John P. Mohr

PETITIONER

HOGAN & HARTSON

George Ed Monk
D. C. Bar No. 9035

ZIM Ma

Robert 1. Elliott D. C. Bar No. 56846 % personally guarantee the payment

Allorder Month

815 Connecticut Avenue, N. W. Washington, D. C. 20006 331-4572

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

District of

I, John P. Mohr, being first duly sworn, on oath depose and say that I have read the foregoing and annexed petition by me subscribed; and that the facts therein stated are true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

John P. Mohr

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of April

1975.

Commission Expires: 18-14-75 Wo.11.09

# Superior Court of the District of Columbia PROBATE DIVISION

۷,	PROBATE DIVISION	•	
, 10	ORDER FOR COPY	FIL	E 4890
,	· C.1 · D T.	<b>4.10. 1.0.</b>	-,1
ľ	ESTATE OF CETACE H LOCUTE		
١	Plan	-	Deceased Minor
	Plan Please furnish Copy of will + codec	l.	·
-			
_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(
	Ordered by Dan Devren 5:717 Judicion Ale  (APR 29 1975	W. st	0.000.00% 0.004.50-
	Made F. 50  Paid 29 Pri	2166 Å	000450
1	<del>Mailed,</del> Delivered to:	• .	
-	APR 2 9 13/5		•
-			
		•	
	•		
	icu		7-800574

2

Nortes —1

Nortes.—This ally must be filed with the papers in the case.

Ollice of Register of Wills
Clerk of the Probate Court
Machington, D.C.

April 17, 1075 #

No. 868-75

Estate of

Clyde A. Tolson

Deceased Minger XXX

A A MADE AND A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE

Date of Death: April 14, 1975

Opened safe deposit box at the Riggs National Dank

Tresent:

John P. Mohr 3127 N. Wison St. Arl., Va.

Mr. Brewer & Mr. Hess, Trust Dept. Riggs National Dank

5 carbon copies of codicils removed from box. 3rd combon copy of codicil is ececuted.

Paid \$10.00

Ander of Register of Hills

AF

Superior Court of the District of Columbia PROBATE DIVISION

Worling

ORDER FOR COPY

EILE

	Festate No. 868-75 Order No.	. 40	VV.
	ESTATE OF CLADE TOLSON		
	Plain	C Dec Min	
IRED $\mathcal{L}$	Please furnish will st codicits		
COMPARED	Ordered by Catacay Lo. ALTSCHUH  Harrison Lucy Sagle + Saltar		
	Note E 4-30-75	<b>∀</b> #	0.868.75 k 0.006.50 + 0.006.50 1
•	Robert T. Sagle Esq. 1701 Pennsylvenia Nec All No. 1815 (Sectington DC	Socor rs 4 2	00

APR 8 0 1974

LC-41

1000

## IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

21分别的

In to Entate of

Clyde A. Tolson,

Administration No. 868-75

decenned

APPIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 4(c)

DOCKETA

THE PARTY OF THE P The same in the same and the same of

District of Columbia, ast

PETER J. MCLAUGHUN I, John Philip Mohr, on onth depose and say:

That I am petitioner in the above-entitled proceeding and have C mailed, postago prepaid, original notices in compliance with Probate Rule 4(c), exact copies of which are attached hereto and made part hereof, to the following legatees and devisees, each at his last known address, namely:

- #} Mrs. Dorothy S. Skillmon South 700 429 N Street, S. W. Washington, D. C. 20024
- (2) Mrs. Lilian C. Brown 2119 Briar Cliff Drive Springfield, Illinois
- 6 Mr. John P. Mohr 3427 North Edison Street Arlington, Virginia 22207
- (W) Mrs. Joseph Henry Scott, Jr. 9696 Lindenbrook Street Fairfax, Virginia 22030
- 6 Hiss Annie Fields 4936 Thirtieth Place, N. W. Washington, D. C. 20008
- (# Mr. James E. Crawford Apartment 604 9727 Mt. Pisgah Road Silver Spring, Maryland 10903
- (4 Mrs. John J. Kelly 5006 North 78th Street Scottsdale, Arizona
- ( ) Mr. Albert Paul Gunsser 401 Sligo Avenue Silver Spring, Maryland

- ed Ms. Rachel G111 1908 Pifth Street, N. W. Washington, D. C.
- (10) Minn Helen W. Gandy
  Apartment 915
  4801 Connecticut Avenue, M. W.
  Washington, D. C.
- (11) Dr. Joseph V. Kennedy 5300 Twenty-seventh Street, N. W. Washington, D. C.
- (13) Dr. William B. Wardrop 4924 Thirtieth Place, N. W. Washington, D. C.
- (13) Dr. Robert V. Choisser 5512 Parkston Road Betheada, Maryland
- (4) The Boys Clubs of America 771 First Avenue New York, New York 10017
- (f) Damon Runyon Memorial Fund for Cancer Research 33 West 56th Street New York, New York 10019

John Hilly Mohr

Sworn to before me this 29th day of April, 197

Minothy m Lilliams
Notary Pholic. D. C.

My commission expires 12-14-75

3427 North Edison Street Arlington, Virginia 22207 April 29, 1975

Hrs. Dorothy S. Skillman Apartment South 700 429 R Street, S. W. Washington, D. C. 20024

Deng Men. Skillmont

An nominated executor of the notate of Mr. Clyde A. Tolson, who died on April 14, 1975, and whose Will and Codicila have been filed at the Office of the Register of Wills, Superior Court for the District of Columbia, I hereby advise you that Mr. Tolson provided a cash bequest or bequests for you in a total amount of \$27,000. In addition, Mr. Tolson left you his teakwood table with marble octagonal inlaid top.

Distribution will be made in due course. In the meantime, please write your Social Security number and date of birth on the enclosed copy of this letter and return it in the envelope provided as this information is needed for Federal Estate Tax purposes.

Sincerely,

John P. Mohr

JPM/REB/1bw Enclosures

3427 W. Edinon Street Arlington, Virginia April 29, 1975

Mrn. Lillon C. Brown
2119 Brinr Cliff Drive
Springfield, Illinois

Dear Hrs. Brown:

As nominated executor of the estate of Mr. Clyde A. Tolson, who died on April 14, 1975, and whose Will and Codicils have been filed at the Office of the Register of Wills, Superior Court for the District of Columbia, I hereby advise you that Mr. Tolson provided a cash bequest or bequests for you in a total amount of \$4,000.

Distribution will be made in due course. In the meantime, please write your Social Security number and date of birth on the enclosed copy of this letter and return it in the envelope provided as this information is needed for Federal Estate Tax purposes.

Sincerely,

John P. Mohr

JPM:rhs Enclosure

ž

3427 N. Edinon Street Arlington, Virginia April 29, 1975

Mr. John P. Mohr 3427 N. Edinon Street Arlington, Virginia

Dear Mr. Mohr:

As nominated executor of the estate of Mr. Clyde A. Tolson, who died on April 14, 1975, and whose Will and Codicils have been filed at the Office of the Register of Wills, Superior Court for the District of Columbia, I hereby advise you that Mr. Tolson provided a cash bequest or bequests for you in a total amount of \$26,000.

Distribution will be made in due course. In the meantime, please write your Social Security number and date of birth on the enclosed copy of this letter and return it in the envelope provided as this information is needed for Federal Estate Tax purposes.

Sincerely,

John P. Mohr

JPM:rhs Enclosure

•

.

-- :

3427 North Edinon Street Arlington, Virginia 22207 April 29, 1975

Mrs. Joseph Henry Scott, Jr. 9696 Lindenbrook Street Fairfax, Virginia 22030

Dear Mrs. Scott:

As nominated executor of the estate of Mr. Clyde A. Tolson, who died on April 14, 1975, and whose Will and Codicils have been filed at the Office of the Register of Wills, Superior Court for the District of Columbia, I hereby advise you that Mr. Tolson provided a cash bequest or bequests for you in a total amount of \$1,500.

Distribution will be made in due course. In the meantime, please write your Social Security number and date of birth on the enclosed copy of this letter and return it in the envelope provided as this information is needed for Federal Estate Tax purposes.

Sincerely

John P. Mohr

JPM/REB/1bw Enclosures

3427 North Edinon Street Arlington, Virginia 22207 April 29, 1975

Mins Annie Fields 4936 Thirtieth Place, N. W. Washington, D. C. 20008

Dear Mins Fields:

An nominated executor of the entate of Mr. Clyde A.

Tolson, who died on April 14, 1975, and whose Will and Codicils
have been filed at the Office of the Register of Wills, Superior
Court for the District of Columbia, I hereby advise you that Mr. Tolson
provided a cash bequest or bequests for you in a total amount of
\$32,000. In addition, Mr. Tolson left you all of the furnishings,
furniture, rugs, television set, and any and all other furniture
which you utilized in your living quarters; all bed linens and towels
which he owned and a winter painting scene by Sam Noisette.

Distribution will be made in due course. In the meantime, please write your Social Security number and date of birth on the enclosed copy of this letter and return it in the envelope provided as this information is needed for Federal Estate Tax purposes.

Sincercly,

John P. Mohr

JPM/REB/1bw Enclosures

3427 North Edison Street Arlington, Virginia 22207 April 29, 1975

Mr. James K. Crawford Apartment 604 9727 Mt. Pingah Road Silver Spring, Maryland 10903

Dear Mr. Crawford:

As nominated executor of the estate of Mr. Clyde A. Tolson, who died on April 14, 1975, and whose Will and Codicils have been filed at the Office of the Register of Wills, Superior Court for the District of Columbia, I hereby advise you that Mr. Tolson provided a cash bequest or bequests for you in a total amount of \$32,000. In addition, Mr. Tolson left you all of his wanting apparel.

Distribution will be made in due course. In the meantime, please write your Social Security number and date of birth on the enclosed copy of this letter and return it in the envelope provided as this information is needed for Federal Estate Tax purposes.

Sincerely,

John P. Mohr

JPM/REB/1bw Enclosures

3427 N. Edinon Street Arlington, Virginia April 29, 1975

Mrn. John J. Kelly 5006 N. 78th Street Scottndnle, Arizona

Dear Mrs. Kelly:

As nominated executor of the estate of Mr. Clyde A. Tolson, who died on April 14, 1975, and whose Will and Codicils have been filed at the Office of the Register of Wills, Superior Court for the District of Columbia, I hereby advise you that Mr. Tolson provided a cash bequest or bequests for you in a total amount of \$1,000.

Distribution will be made in due course. In the meantime, please write your Social Security number and date of birth on the enclosed copy of this letter and return it in the envelope provided as this information is needed for Federal Estate Tax purposes.

Sincerely,

John P. Mohr

JPM:rhs Enclosure

.

•

....

3427 M. Edinon Street Arlington, Virginia April 29, 1975

Mr. Albert Paul Gunsser 401 Sligo Avenua Silver Spring, Maryland

Dear Mr. Gunsser:

As nominated executor of the estate of Mr. Clyde A. Tolson, who died on April 14, 1975, and whose Will and Codicils have been filed at the Office of the Register of Wills, Superior Court for the District of Columbia, I hereby advise you that Mr. Tolson provided a cash bequest or bequests for you in a total amount of \$27,000.

Distribution will be made in due course. In the meantime, please write your Social Security number and date of birth on the enclosed copy of this letter and return it in the envelope provided as this information is needed for Federal Estate Tax purposes.

Sincerely,

John P. Mohr

JPM:rhs Enclosure

3427 N. Edison Street Arlington, Virginia April 29, 1975

Ms. Rachel Gill 1908 Fifth Street, N. W. Washington, D. C.

Dear Ms. Gill:

As nominated executor of the estate of Mr. Clyde A. Tolson, who died on April 14, 1975, and whose Will and Codicils have been filed at the Office of the Register of Wills, Superior Court for the District of Columbia, I hereby advise you that Mr. Tolson provided a cash bequest or bequests for you in a total amount of \$1,000.

Distribution will be made in due course. In the meantime, please write your Social Security number and date of birth on the enclosed copy of this letter and return it in the envelope provided as this information is needed for Federal Estate Tax purposes.

Sincerely.

John P. Mohr

JPM:rhs Enclosure

٠.

.

. 4

.

3427 N. Edinon Street Arlington, Virginia April 29, 1975

Miss Helen Gardy
Apartment 1915
4801 Connecticut Avenue, N. W.
Washington, D. C.

Dear Miss Gandy:

As nominated executor of the entate of Mr. Clyde A. Tolson, who died on April 14, 1975, and whose Will and Codicils have been filed at the Office of the Register of Wills, Superior Court for the District of Columbia, I hereby advise you that Mr. Tolson provided a cash bequest or bequests for you in a total amount of \$4,000.

Distribution will be made in due course. In the meantime, please write your Social Security number and date of birth on the enclosed copy of this letter and return it in the envelope provided as this information is needed for Federal Estate Tax purposes.

Sincerely,

John P. Mohr

JPM:rhs Enclosure

H

3427 W. Edinon Street Arlington, Virginia April 29, 1975

Dr. Joseph V. Kennedy 5300 27th Street, N. W. Washington, D. C.

Dear Dr. Kennedy:

As nominated executor of the estate of Mr. Clyde A. Tolson, who died on April 14, 1975, and whose Will and Codicils have been filed at the Office of the Register of Wills, Superior Court for the District of Columbia, I hereby advise you that Mr. Tolson provided a cash bequest or bequests for you in a total amount of \$15,000.

Distribution will be made in due course. In the meantime, please write your Social Security number and date of birth on the enclosed copy of this letter and return it in the envelope provided as this information is needed for Federal Estate Tex purposes.

Sincerely,

John P. Mohr

JPM: Ths Enclosure

3427 W. Edison Street Arlington, Virginia April 29, 1975

Dr. William B. Wardrop 4924 30th Place, N. W. Washington, D. C.

Dear Dr. Wardrop:

As nominated executor of the estate of Mr. Clyde A. Tolson, who died on April 14, 1975, and whose Will and Codicils have been filed at the Office of the Register of Wills, Superior Court for the District of Columbia, I hereby advise you that Mr. Tolson provided a cash bequest or bequests for you in a total amount of \$15,000.

Distribution will be made in due course. In the meantime, please write your Social Security number and date of birth on the enclosed copy of this letter and return it in the envelope provided as this information is needed for Federal Estate Tax purposes.

Sincerely.

John P. Mohr

JPM:rhs Enclosure

3427 N. Edinon Street Arlington, Virginia April 29, 1975

Dr. Robert V. Choisser 5512 Parkaton Road Botheada, Maryland

Dear Dr. Choisser:

As nominated executor of the estate of Mr. Clyde A. Tolson, who died on April 14, 1975, and whose Will and Codicils have been filed at the Office of the Register of Wills. Superior Court for the District of Columbia, I hereby advise you that Mr. Tolson provided a cash bequest or bequests for you in a total amount of \$15,000.

Distribution will be made in due course. In the meantime, please write your Social Security number and date of birth on the enclosed copy of this letter and return it in the envelope provided as this information is needed for Federal Estate Tax purposes.

Sincerely,

John P. Mohr

JPM:rhs Enclosure

3427 North Edison Street Arlington, Virginia 22207 April 29, 1975

Boys Clubs of America 771 First Avenue Hew York, New York 10017

#### Gentlemen:

As nominated executor of the estate of Mr. Clyde A. Tolson, who died on April 14, 1975, and whose Will and Codicils have been filed at the Office of the Register of Wills, Superior Court for the District of Columbia, I hereby advise you that Mr. Tolson left your organization one-half of his residuary estate. Copies of the Will and Codicils are enclosed.

Distribution will be made in due course. In the meantime, please write your taxpayer identification number on the enclosed copy of this letter and return it in the envelope provided as this information is needed for Federal Estate Tax purposes.

Sincerely,

John P. Hohr

JPM/REB/1bw Enclosures

3427 North Edison Street Arlington, Virginia 22207 April 29, 1975

Damon Runyon Memorial Fund for Cancer Research 33 West 56th Street New York, New York 10019

#### Contlemen:

As nominated executor of the estate of Mr. Clyde A. Tolson, who died on April 14, 1975, and whose Will and Codicils have been filed at the Office of the Register of Wills, Superior Court for the District of Columbia, I hereby advise you that Mr. Tolson left your organization one-half of his residuary estate. Copies of the Will and Codicils are enclosed.

Distribution will be made in due course. In the meantime, please write your taxpayer identification number on the enclosed copy of this letter and return it in the envelope provided as this information is needed for Federal Estate Tax purposes.

Sincerely,

John P. Mohr

JPM/REB/lbw Enclosures

.

Ast.

(8

Can the P.D. 41
No. 5 6 3 - 75
Administration, Avardian.
ORDER FOR PROCESS
Relate Guardianship of
OCide A Tolion Decrard, Minor.
Please issue (Citation Syn. ad. test Summons Spa. to annoer
Hillary A Tation
5200 Sougeman Hood
Secon May Park
Mutyone, Carly
Marker
<u> </u>
Floingos. Menh
Junes 4-30-75 19_
Returnable may 26 1975
Delivered to marshal
<u>4-30-76</u> ,18_
ICM • AM14-74

4

Superior Court of the District of Columbia PROBATE DIVISION ORDER FOR COPY Order No. Decensed Minor 0-0.006.00+ Q00600 T Mailed; Delivered to:

\_\_\_

1300-74

4

# Superior Court of the District of Columbia PROBATE DIVISION

Estate No. 868-75	· Order 1	No	5/3	32
ESTATE OF CLYDE A. TO				
Florisa larcot dared 1.		.c.]	Dece Mine	anod -
}		·	·····	
	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	<del></del> -		
Ordered by Joffley D. Komurow.				
Ordered by Joffiey D. Kimurow.  Mado HAY 8 1975				086875
Made	Paid -81111 2456	A A A	Έ	0.004.50
Made	· .	A A A	Έ	0.004.50
Ordered by Joffiey D. Kimurow.  Made HAY 8 1975  Cost, \$	Paid -8MT≈ 245.6	A A	Έ	0.868.75: 0.004.50 0.004.50
Made HAY 8 1975  Cost, \$  Mulled, Delivered to:	Paid -8MT≈ 245.6	A A A	Έ	0.004.50

Free No. P.H. 45

## Superior Court of the District of Columbia

### PROBATE DIVISION

ESTATE OF Clynic A. Tolson	No	868-75
Dece	ased.	Administration,
THE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES TO		
Illiary A. Tolson		
5700 Bangamore Road	, 	· 🏃
Glen Mar Thrk, Montgomer	ry County	
Maryland	***************************************	·
If you have any cause to show why the paper writing h 6, 1974 in duplicate, September 11, 1974 and 1972, and the 5th day of July, 1973, September	January 29, 197	5
testament and codicil_s_ofClyde_ATolson		, late of the District of
Columbia, deceased, should not be admitted to probate an	d record, and why	letters
testamentaryshould not be granted to	_	
, fie,	Executor transfer	- Cheretti
, you	will appear and m	nake such cause known
•		
before the Superior Court of the District of Col	umbia, Probate I	Division, in and for
before the Superior Court of the District of Colesaid District, on, the _2	umbia, Probate I	Division, in and fo
before the Superior Court of the District of Colesial District, on, the _2  A.D. 19.75., at10:00o'clock, AM.	umbia, Probate I	Division, in and fo
before the Superior Court of the District of Colesaid District, on, the _2 A.D. 19.75., at10:00o'clock, AM. WITNESS, the F	umbia, Probate I Sth day of da	Division, in and fo
before the Superior Court of the District of Colesial District, on Honday, the 2  A.D. 19.75., at 10:00. o'clock, A.M.  WITNESS, the F	umbia, Probate I  6th day of d	Division, in and for May  d H. Greene  30th day
before the Superior Court of the District of Colesial District, on Honday, the 2  A.D. 19.75., at 10:00. o'clock, A.M.  WITNESS, the F	umbia, Probate I Sth day of da	Division, in and for May  d H. Greene  30th day
before the Superior Court of the District of Colesial District, on, the _2 A.D. 19.75., at10:00o'clock, AM.  WITNESS, the F	umbia, Probate I  6th day of d	Division, in and for May  d H. Greene  30th day
before the Superior Court of the District of Colesial District, on, the _2 A.D. 19.75., at10:00o'clock, AM.  WITNESS, the F Chief Judge ofAttest:	fonorable Harol said Court, this	Division, in and for May  d H. Greene  30th day
before the Superior Court of the District of Cole  and District, on	fonorable Harol said Court, this	Division, in and for May

D.

. (6	्राक्तिक स्टब्स् इंग्राह्म			LANCE AND	The state of the s
				· <del>i.</del>	<u> </u>
U.S. MARSHALS SERVICE INSTRUCTION AND PROCESS RECO	BY THE U.S. M.	ARMIAL" : e or print l	gain 16th ares do 10th our flow provinces of a rightly, becoming tra-	Vis 2; 14° 236 or last (No. 2; ex delating of all ex-	ery oil thin
Estate of Chyrle			·	I THE 44 WHI	15, -71 +10 h
MEVE NAME THE MUNICIPAL COMPANY, CONTRACTOR ES	C. TO SERVI ON DESCRI	I'I ION OF P	HUIT HIT TO FLUL		
Hillory 1.  Auxilia section in 1117 Aprilland the confession and  5200 Sanga	urada	P	Glen M	19+ P4	+K
SIND NOTET OF STRIVE CONT TO NAME AN			(, 7''0 17 q		THE HOLL
			total popular of the last last of 1,1 of CONTRACT MOTERN	te malamett. 31, orter,	1 00 1
George E. MONK 815 Connecticut	Ave.		Con cary to	r U. S. Attorney o or Attorney Count	r designers and of all the U.S.
Washinston, D. C	. 20106	!	SHOW IN THE SPA	TRUCTIONS OR I	OTHER
PECAL MATRICTIONS:			WRIT DESCRIPTO	ABOVE.	
This citation  persongally not  before the ret	loss	+ 4	a4 1	o d	745
		7	TELETHONE NUMBER	NR [DATE	<u> </u>
AME AND THOMATURE OF ATTORNING ON OTHER TRIBUNDATOR			331-45	72 4	14/ 30
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF U.S  one assumed of deposit (or apple other  see) and sign USM 297, for Best write  DEFOSIT	THE THE CONTRACTOR	DO NOT	LOCATION OF SE	IS LINE ALOFFICE OF DIS	IT. TO SLAVE
sky if more than one writ uduntified.  Arkney being receipt for the total number of SECHATI	WILLY AUTO DE	1/	1	DATE //	マイン
els subsited and for the deposit (V appli- dic) shows.	(Y/)-			7	00/)
I hereby certify and return that I have personally served "REMARKS," the writt described on the individual, compounding, corporation, etc., at the address inserted below	pany, corporation, etc., :	at the addr	ces spows spoke or	on the individu	<b>4</b> .
I hereby certify and return that, after diligent investigati		te the ledi-	ridual, company, co	rporation, etc.,	<del></del>
ARE AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL SERVED (I/ Not shown about				A person of i	natable are and n abiding to the
OCINESS (Complete only if different then shown about)			<u> </u>	defendant's usual FEE (If applicable	place of abode.
	SERVICE TOME	- Security	RE OF JU S. HAYSHIP	\$ DEPUTY	
3/14 5/19 0/21/15	AM PM	lug			141
5/14 N. Lyolock 2001 M					
ster when the deal state it	H ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	dsh	a fire	of ticky	y Lisaria.
a=xi	15 448		IAAY 27 1	97 <b>5</b>	منتن
		PI REG	eter J. Molal Ister of Wil	ighun Ls, d, c,	•
P* en (4 F176	I. CLERK OF THE COL	JRT .			

Q

tes % F. .

# Superior Court of the District of Columbia

C. O

## PRODATE DIVISION

			No	<b>8</b> 68 <b>-</b> 75	
		Deceased.	•	Administration	on,
THE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES	то				
Hillory A.	Tolson	) 			
5200 Banga	more_Ro	eq		**************************************	•
Clen Mar )	Park, Mo	ntgowry_Cou	nty	.,,,	
Maryland		•••••••••••••	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·
If you have any cause to show why h 6, 1974 in duplicate, Beptember 1972, and the 5th day of July, 15	. 11, 19	74 and Janua	ry 29, 1975		
testament and codicil_s_ofClyde_A	Tolson			late of the Dis	strict of
Columbia, deceased, should not be admi	ited to pr	robate and reco	rd, and why k	citors	
	ranted to	John	P. Mohr		
	the	exc	utor named t	horein	
	·				
before the Superior Court of the					
before the Superior Court of the	District	of Columbia,	Probate Di	vision, in an	d for
before the Superior Court of the	District	of Columbia,	Probate Di	vision, in an	d for
before the Superior Court of the	District	of Columbia, _, the_26th	Probate Di	vision, in an	d for
before the Superior Court of the	District  M. WITNES	of Columbia, the 26th	Probate Di	Y. Greens	nd for
before the Superior Court of the	District  M. WITNES  Chief	of Columbia, , the 26th  SS, the Honoral Judge of said (	Probate Diday of Medical Harold	W. Greens	nd for
before the Superior Court of the	District  M. WITNES  Chief	of Columbia, the 26th	Probate Diday of Medical Harold	W. Greens	nd for
before the Superior Court of the	.M. WITNES Chief	of Columbia, , the 26th  SS, the Honoral Judge of said (	Probate Diday of Medical Harold	W. Greens	nd for
before the Superior Court of the	District  M. WITNES  Chief	of Columbia, , the 26th  SS, the Honoral Judge of said (	Probate Diday of Medical Harold	W. Greens	nd for
before the Superior Court of the	M. WITNES Chief of	of Columbia, , the 26th  SS, the Honoral Judge of said (	Probate Diday ofModay	W. Greens	nd for
before the Superior Court of the said District, on	M. WITNES Chief of	of Columbia, the 26th SS, the Honoral Judge of said ( April  Clicken Wills for the District	Probate Diday ofModay	W. Greens	nd for

٤



BUMMONS IN ADMINISTRATION ACTION (Register of Wills)

# Superior Court of the Pintrict of Columbia PROBATE DIVISION

<b>E</b> STATE OF	Clyile A. Tulnon Deceased.	ADMINISTRATION NO.	868-75
	· ·	_	

Hillory A. Tolson

Plaintiff

John P. Mohr

BUMMONS

#### Defendant

To Dorothy S. Skillman, 429 N Street, S. W. Apt. 700 S., Washington, D. C.;
Apnie Fields, 4936 30th Place, N. W., Washington, D. C.;
Rachel Gill, 1908 5th Street, N. W., Washington, D. C.;
Helen W. Gandy, 4801 Connecticut Avenue, N. W. Apt. 915, Washington, D. C.;
William B. Wardrop, 4924 30th Place, N. W., Washington, D. C. and
Joseph V. Kennedy, 5300 27th Street, N. W., Washington, D. C.

You are hereby summoned to serve upon

Rolland G. Lamenadorf

plaintiff's attorney, whose address 1815 H Street, N. W. Suite 408, Washington, D. C. an answer to the complaint which is herewith servel upon you as a party in interest. If you have cause to answer said complaint, you must do so within 20 days after service of this summons upon you, exclusive of the day of service. If you fail to do so, this cause of action may proceed without further solice to you.

REGISTER OF WILLS FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

By Claumber

Deputy

[Seel of Court]

Date: July 7, 1975

Note.—This summons is issued pursuant to Rule 4 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. Pursuant to Probate Division Rule 10, it is to be served upon the heirs at law and next of hin of the deceased, the legatees and devisees named in the will and the legatees and devisees named in any prior will or wills, if any.

• .	$\mathbf{c}$		G.	3.7	
U.S. MAHSHA PROGESS RECLIE		president forms "Sea" ration to see any of the U.S. (No. 5) and of all the form and additional after the	py Plance tyje -d	nth colpan" • Febri polityk' press • Petri polityk' press • Edl All IANO & ed	
Jane 1 . A. List	Light A. To	Carn, Dra	Sing	CT ake	865-75
N 11 MINANI			1 1	bessions	~ V(1/1/1/
Albert to tened the	TAPARITHETH TO STATE AND THE S	Winds		N. CH COMP. W	
SEND NOTICE OF SURVICE COP			Mander of wri		30/6
Kolloud	9. Lawren	skrif	   Number perties   pervert in this c		7 7
Mach	DC 2	0006	Check for servi	Ice	3x.
PECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OIL OT	HEH INFORMATION THAT	WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDIT	ING SERVICE:		
	,				•
Signature of Alterney or other the	Muchine?	J-     DEFENDAN	T 323 - /J		7/7/75
SPACE BELOW	FOR USE OF U.S. M.	ARSHAL ONLY - DO			Date
total number of writs indicated Sign only first USM 285 if more than one 285 is submitted)		1/2	Mai	ttood	2-2-25
I hereby certify and return that I writ described on the individual, to the address inserted below.	have personally served. In mpany, corporation, etc., at 8	have legal evidence of services address shown above or o	a. There exict n the individual, o	uted as shown in "F company, corporation	lemerks", the on, etc., et
I hereby certify and return th	at I am unable to locate the i	individual, company, corpora	tion, etc., nemed		
Name and title of individual served	(if not shown above)			A person of suita discretion then re defendant's usual	esiding in the
Address (complete only if different	than shown above)			-/7-75 (	32
Signature/of U.S. Marshal or Deput	Kiley	Farwertling Fee Service F	es Mileage (in	cluding endeavors)	Total
7-5-75 - 1	No restiguis	Ph - O.	d of an	ee stry	LED L
· •	34.5 <u>7.</u> 413.60°C,	Jul.	DOCKTITA	AUG	13 1975
Person	ly seried	-		AFC J. M	
<u></u>	4 OLEON	OF THE COURT	-	Clerk of Pro	POLET DIE

O

	The state of the s	no was	للحصيرانين	et and a	, R
	The state of the s	O			
Ô		O			
•				42-17	
U.S. MARSHALS SERVIC PROCESS RECEIPT and RELUGN	part, angent a paneller - Sino gracing two BY - 110 - 612 (No. 7c) mayor of this for positionity of all couples	MAILLIAI	est is styled be town or of the pulse bestoy, be ny consure.	(s) Lest aning	
NOTE EST Clyde A	Toler, &	22	OT A	lus (S.	<u>. Z</u>
			un no V	Christa	<u>Z.</u>
SERVE NAME OF MENTAL COMPANIANCE OF PARTIES				·	
AT 49.36 - 36 TA	PP N.W	- D	C 2	0008	
BEND NOTICE OF SCHVICE COPY TO NAME AND ADDRESS	BELOW:	Number of write served with this		10ft	? :
R.G. Lameusdon 1815 H St NW	F	Number portion moved in this ca		7	
WOLLD DC SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT	20006	Check for service on U.S.A.	•		
$\bigcirc$ 0			•		
Signature fil Attorney or other Driginal of Focusting service og b	/- []DITENDAN	п <i>397</i> -	- /-SC-J	7/7	万.
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF U.S. M.	ARSHAL ONLY - Di	O NOT WRITE	BELOW TH	Dete	
# Mr. respectable recently res area	Som LL	Jath	<u>-</u>	7-2	- <u>2</u>
Bereby certify and return that I have personally served, and described of the individual, company, corporation, etc., et 8 see address inserted below.	have legal evidence of servi he address shown above or o	ce, X have execut on the individual, co	ed as shown in empany, corpora	"Remarks", the stion, etc., at	
I hereby certify and return that I am unable to locate the	Individual, company, corpor	etion, etc., nemod s			
Name and title of individual served (if not shown above)  Mil. Triples & Cashfald Cost	Les Stavies	<sub>z</sub> K		ritable age and a regiding in the ual place of abode	۵.
Address (complete only if different than shown above)	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	Date		Time /:ev	-
	Forwarding Fas   Service	Fan Milago (incl	luding endeavon	Total	
Mes Effective of U.S. Marshall of Deputy	Portable (198		~	1	
Careboker Live In Comp.	in the state of th		Aug	ED	•
SL. H	1 28 /	PETER RECUS	13 19	75	
0.3	ور بروبه: 10 ما الم الم الم الم الم الم الم	Clark of	AUG 13 18 J. McLAUC R OF WILLS Provide Co	HLIN	2
	•		-,6 C <sup>04</sup>	int C	
SM-285/E4 11-1-74) 1. CLERK OF T	HE COURT				

			S.C.
U.S. MANUSIALS SURVICE PROCESS BLOUPT and RETURN	combinity of all copies.	n. Please type in paret legicly, The most choice is may expens,	
Dr. M. East Chiple 1.	Talun, C	The conting	Am 868-25
SERVE ( MANIE ON MILITARI PERSTURNIS CONTESTION DE LE	CALIFOT CHEEK FACINITIES ON CH	Trichi diviorate anerenana	W Carret
AT 1908 - 5	th Sx 1	VW DC	20001.
Rend notice of striver cory to name and address in	ELOW:	Number of write to be served with this form-265	2/6
1815 H SINW DC. 2000	/ _	Number parties to be served in this case	7
D.C. 2000 PECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WI		Check for service on U.S.A.	
PECINE INSTRUCTIONS ON DIRECT INFORMATION THAT BE	EC MASIST IN EXPEDITE	AG SEMAI <b>CE:</b>	
Senature of Attorney of other Originator requesting service on beha	If of: TPLAINTIFF	TELEPHONE NUMBER   DAT	r <del>//-</del>
1 1 Adameric doff	DEFENDANT	393-1575	7/7/71
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF U.S. MAR		NOT WRITE BELOW TI	HIS LINE /
stal number of writs Indicated of Grigin to S			
lign only first USM 285 If sore than one 285 is submitted!	200/	valfard	17-7-25
hereby certify and return that I have personally served, I have to tescribed on the individual, company, corporation, etc., at the all address inserted below.	re logal evidence of service, address shown above or on	here executed as shown in the individual, company, corpor	"Romarks", the ation, etc., et
I hereby cortify and return that if am unable to locate the indi	vidual, company, corporatio	on, etc., named above, (See rem	arks balow)
ame and title of individual served (If not shown above)		discretion ther defendant's us	uitable age and n residing in the ual place of abode.
dires (complete only if different then shown above)		7-11-25	Time 1/(3)
Lavil a. Mileray Dusy	rwarding Fee Service Fee	Mileage (including endeavon	J Tetal
MARKS:	Ho.	FILE	<u> </u>
SZ. H!	Н9 <sub>РУШ — 11</sub>	AUG 13 to	l7e
`		PETER J. McLAUG REGISTER OF VIII CO	OHLD.
•	ng e	TOTAL CONTRACTOR CO	27, 42

44.305/Fd 11.1.1d

1. CLERK OF THE COURT

per-treatmental to "INCLUDE DESCRIPTION DE PROPERTIES DE P U.S. MARSHALS SERVICE PROCESS RECEIPT and RETURN HAL CHANANY, CHRYCHIANNIN, CIG. TOTALIDA CHLIN SCHWINN CH PHN SERVE 7 cc08 SEND NOTICE OF SERVICE COPY TO NAME AND ADDRESS OF LOW: R.G. Lasueusdorf W Number parties to be second to this case Check for service on U.S.A. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE: TELEPHONE NUMBER HPLAINTIFF DEFENDANT 393-1565 1: 10:111custon SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF U.S. MARSHAL ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE acknowledge receipt for the District District total number of writs indicated to Serve Sign only first USM 285 if more than one 285 is submitted I hereby certify and return that I have personally served, have legal evidence of service, serit described on the individual, company, corporation, etc., at the address shown above or on

the address inserted below. I hereby certify and return that I am unable to locate the individual, company, corporation, etc. A person of suitable age and discretion then residing in the Name and title of individual served (if not shown above) defendant's usual place of abode Address (complete only if different than shown above) 6:25

full de log - a Lithburda in stant

FILED

JUL 7 11 30 AH "75

Forwarding Fee | Service Fee

AUG 1 3 1975

OBA. L. LED

PETER J. McLAUGHLIN REGISTER OF WILLS, D. C. Clerk of Probate Court

USM-285(Ed. 11-1-74)

Signature / U.S.

1. CLERK OF THE COURT

		197		***
	. \varTheta			
(	•		O The	
		<i>#</i> 1	7. 12	
U.S. MARSHALS STRVICE	Printere the mark	ing this section.		s lead
PROCESS RECEIPT and RETURN	(A'r ') represent the second of the second o	its field, Mod iquies, TSS Miss	e tyles to prest le-stay, to cluster to any resident.	
100	1 700.	Oca	S. 14 11.	868-75
In w. Wit Klight !	4. 70 Cirn	KIE.	THE WALES	
MANT	/		Dunn	non
RVE ( NAMI CH PHINVERSAL CHMPANY, CHIPOTATHIN,	TIC . 19 STHVI. ON DESCRIP	ION OF PROPE	ITY TO SELVE OR COMUCINE	
ADDRIES (Street or RED, Aparlment No. City, Sinte	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
ADDRESS (Street in 10), Aparlimenta, Cry, Stime	7K PC.	11 /1	1 . 200	R
AT 1 / / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del></del> 1:		7.
IN SECTION AND INTEREST OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	n <u>na m 14<b>w</b>:</u>		e of write to to with this form 700	516
R. G. Lameusday	L ,	<b></b>		
N. G Zana	111		er furties to be In this com	7 7 7 7
1815 HSF 1		/ <del> </del>	for service	
What DC	2000k	>   m U.		
CIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION TH	AT WILL ASSIST IN EX	PEDITING SCI	IVICE:	· .
			•	
	*			• •
			•	•
			•	
where of Attrictor or futter Originator requesting service	on tinhall of: [_]PLAN	`'''' しつっ	EPHONE NUMBER DAT	" 7/7/75
一 ノブ イグ・ビリック・ルイフリー	l'ilperé		3- /JE	HIS LINE
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF U.S	District Signature	of Authorized	USMS Deputy or Stark	Date
d number of writs indicated		Z 11	to 1/200	1 2-2-2
in only first USM 285 If to their one 285 is submitted)	2/1/	<u> </u>	<u>miquum</u>	<u> </u>
re than one 285 is submitted!	have legal evidence of	farvice, 🛄	have executed as shown if idividual, company, corpo	retion, 940, St
I described on the individual, company, corporation, etc. address inserted below.				<u> </u>
I hereby certify and return that I am unable to locate	the Individual, company,	corporation, et	c., nemed above. (See ren	sarks below)
The and title of individual served (if not shown above)			A nerson of i	
will Katherine harden	a new for		discretion the	n residing in the sual place of abode.
dress (complete only if different than shown above)			Date of Service	Time
			15.675	1:10
<u> </u>			Alleage (Including endeavo	<u></u>
Butters of U.S. Marshall for Deputy	Forwarding Fee S	ervice Fee	WHENGE FEET-COINS AND SECTIONS	
out offer			F=0 0 0 1 1	<del></del>
MARKS			FIL	ピレ
10He)	legis .		•	•
ב אנו . 🕽	a v q		AUG 1 3	1975
πγ υξ	11 / 700		hrern	41.000.00
$q_{\mathcal{Z}_A}$	. "4"		PETER J. McL REGISTER OF V	VILLE D. C.
	il i sub	Plade	Clerk of Prob	
			7	
•				
1. CL	ERK OF THE C	DURT		
	•			
			-	

						Or
U.S. MARSHALS SERVICE PROCESS RECEIPT and BEFURN	May be come a	Mr. Tona "A 1901 (1 % ( af plaje franca aft complete.	. I'm - W	49-22  14 - 181 to 11Visto  15 - 181 to 11Visto  16 - 18 to 11Visto  16 - 18 to 11Visto  16 to 11Visto  16 to 11Visto  16 to 11Visto  17Visto  18 to 11Visto  18 to 11Visto	1d he led muster	
PRINCIPAL DE LEST Clyde A	•		1	11/11/11/11	fre	868-7.
SERVE NAME OF PROPERTY COMPANY COMPANATION, FIG.	TO STAVE ON DESC	IO MOITHUR	PINCERTY 1	IÓ SLIZI. OR CONDEM	IN .	
AT SOC - 3.7 LL	est diam) EF	N. 1	v .	Wash &	2	200/
BEIND NOTICE OF STRIVET GUMY TO NAME AND ADDRESS				twitte to the h shis form-285	14	16
R.G. Lamenado	KW		Number pr			7
wash DC 7	20006		Check for on U.S.A.	service		
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS ON OTHER INFORMATION THAT			IG SCHVIC	Œ:	<u> </u>	
						•
						•
			Tel cour	ONE NUMBER DA	TE	<del>//</del>
Signature of Atthrony or other Originator requesting service on b	DDE	AINTIFF FENDANT	393	5-1.56-5	<u> 7/</u>	7/75
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF U.S. M.	ARSHAL ONL	Y - DO	NOT WI	RITE BELOW T	HIS	LINE
	16		late	and-		<i>7-2-2</i>
thereby certify and return that the have personally served, with described on the individual, company, corporation, etc., at the address inserted below.	have legal evidence ne address shown a	of service, bove or on	Chave a the individu	xecuted at shown in ual, company, corpo	"Ren ration,	narks", the , etc., et
I hereby certify end return that I am unable to locate the I	ndividual, compan	y, corporati	on, etc., Re			
Name and title of Individual served (if not shown above)				A person of a discretion the defendant's u	n nesk sual pi	ding in the lace of abode.
Address (complete only if different than shown above)				_	Time	
				8 Ily'55	l	
Segmentary of U.S. Mysery by Dopusty	Forwarding Fee	Service Fe	Mileege	(including endeavo	n)	Total
The Noby about 1:21.00. 74	Hoppy			FII	_ E	E D
5L, Hy	18 11 1 71	Ir		AUG	131	1975
O3;	N <sub>dela</sub>		٠٠٠٠	PETER J. M REGISTER C Clerk of P	)FW	ILLS, D. C.
		·	:	VI I		C wit
USM-285(Ed. 11-1-74) 1. CLER	K OF THE	COURT				
						-

•

(P		્ર	
Form No. P.D68		, <u> </u>	uc 434 na 537¢,
<del>-</del>	PROBATE DIVISION	₹	College St.
ESTATE OF Clyde A. To	DECEASED.	No. 865-	75- OAKAUC BILLS n Docket 2-75.
Application having been made herei	n for produce of the l	last will and testame	nt and codicils
on said estate, by John P.	Mohr	DOCKET	•
it is ordered this day of			, A. D. 19 75, that
	A. Tolson	n	
Gler 1	Tax Par	X-	
Montqu	mery co	unty, N	latalana
and all others concerned, appear in said (	Monde Court on	ay , ti	14th
of, A. D. 1	19.75 , at 10:00	_ o'clockM., to 1	how cause why such
,	47 1 4 1 L15	ished in the "Washin	oton Law Reporter*
application should not be granted. Let			

return day herein mentioned, the first publication to be not le Harold H. Greene, Witness, the Honorable Chief Judge of said Court, this A. D. 19\_75. June Attest:

Deputy.

Register of Wills for the District of Columbia, Clerk of the Probate Division

Nore.—A copy of the above publication must be trailed to the last-kno-party therein named at least twenty days before decree and proof must be Code § 13-340 (1967 Edition).

FILE

Crep of par

Superior Court of the District of Columbia PROBATE DIVISION

## ORDER FOR COPY

	Ficialo No. 268 75	Order No.			
•	ESTATE OF Tolson, Clyde A.				u
	Plain copy of Please furnish All wills and codicils		Deceased Minor		
<b>⊱</b>	Please furnish All wills and affadivit for probate and affadivit for	èr_mo	ilir	9-	
COMPARED	•				
	Onlered by Rubin Joan Gream				
	Made <u>6-10-75</u> Cost, \$ <u>12.00</u> Paid 10.10	12°3306	A A	띹	0.868.75 to 0.012.00 + 0.012.00 T
	Mailed, Delivered to:	:			
	JUN 1 0 1975				

1C4

14001-N [/i

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Probate Division

IN RE ESTATE OF

CLYDE A. TOLSON,

Deceased

Administration No. 868-75

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING OF PUBLICATION

District of Columbia, ss:

George E. Monk, being first duly sworn on oath,
depesses and anys that he is attorney of record for John P. Mohr,
the executor nominated in the paper writing dated August 14, 1972
and by him offered herein for probate as the last will and
testament of Clyde A. Tolson; and that on June 13, 1975 affiant
duly mailed post-paid a copy of the notice of publication
(dated June 3, 1975) of Petition filed for probate herein to
the following named person at the address shown:

Hillory A. Tolson 5200 Sangamore Road - Glen Mar Park Montgomery County, Maryland

That such address is the last known post office address of such person; and that the certified mail receipt therefor is attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference.

George E. Monk

My Commission Expires August 14, 1978

Notary Public
District of Columbia

PP Power Barry (garranteer provided that part and more partial and more partial and more partial and more partial and partial

## SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA (Probate Division)

HILLORY A. TOLSON 5200 Sangamore Road Betheeda, Maryland 20016

Plaintiff

JOHN P. MOHR
Nominated Executor
3427 North Edison Street
Arlington, Virginia
Defendant

In re: Entate of Clyde A. '
Tolson, deceased.

Administration #868-75

DOCKETED

SUL 3 1975
PETER 1. AND AUGHUN
CONS OF WILLS D. C.

COMPLAINT OPPOSING PROPATE OF WILL(s) AND CODICILS AND
THE GRANTING OF LETTERS TESTAMENTARY THEREUNDER

The Complaint of Hillory A. Tolson respectfully represents:

- Jurisdiction is vested in this Court under D.C. Code
   \$11-921 (1973 Edition as Amended).
- 2. The plaintiff, Hillory A. Tolson, is a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of Maryland, of adult age and not under any legal disability; he files this Complaint as the sole heir-at-law and next-of-kin of the decedent, Clyde A. Tolson.
- 3. Clyde A. Tolson, late an adult citizen of the United States and domiciled in the District of Columbia, died on April 14, 1975. At the time of his death, he was unmarried and had no heirs-at-law or next-of-kin except the undersigned plaintiff, a brother.

5. The defendant, John P. Mohr, further stated in his Petition that he believed that said paper writing dated August 14, 1972 and the five paper writings in the nature of codicils thereto are in fact decedent's last will and testament and codicils thereto. Said defendant, as Petitioner, further requested that the aforesaid paper writing dated August 14, 1972 and the five subsequent codicils be admitted probate and that letters testamentary be granted and issued to him as the executor named in said will.

- 6. The plaintiff's interests will be injuriously affected by the allowance of said pretended will(s) dated August 14, 1972 as well as the one dated June 26, 1972, and the codicils dated July 5, 1973. September 6, 1973, March 6, 1974, September 11, 1974, and January 29, 1975, or their admission to probate. He hereby contests the probate and validity of all of said paper writings purporting to be the last will(s) and testament of Clyde A. Tolson, deceased, as well as the codicils thereto.
- 7. Neither of the purported paper writings of June 26, 1972 or August 14, 1972, is the last will and testament of said decedent. None of the purported writings referred to as codicila to the alleged will of August 14, 1972 is the codicil of the decedent.
- 8. The attesting witnesses to said alleged will(s) and codicils did not nor did any one of them sign his name as a witness to the alleged will(s) or codicils at the request and in the presence of the decedent, Clyde A. Tolson.
- 9. The decedent was not, at the time of making and subscribing or of the acknowledging by him of any of said paper

writings, of sound mind and memory or in any respect capable of making a will; nor was he capable of executing a valid deed or contract.

- 10. The said paper writings purporting to be the last will(s) and testament and codicils of said decedent were obtained and the execution thereof procured from the said Clyde A. Tolson by fraud and deceit exercised upon him by the defendant or some other person or persons unknown to the plaintiff.
- 11. Said paper writings purporting to be the last will(s) and testament and codicils of said decedent were obtained and the execution thereof procured from the said Clyde A. Tolson by the undue influence, duress and coercion exercised upon him by the defendant or some other person or persons unknown to the plaintiff.
- 12. As a result of the decedent's weakened condition, physically and mentally, the defendant and those in collaboratic with him prevented others including the plaintiff, the decedent' brother and closest relative, from seeing the decedent who became a virtual recluse.
- 13. Before June of 1972, and for many years prior theretoe the decedent was and had been seriously ill and suffered from many ailments which resulted in his permanent physical and mentioned debility. Prior to June of 1972, the decedent had undergone a serious acrtic replacement; he had several hemiplegias to both his left and right sides; he suffered from extremely high blood

pressure; he had severe hypertension and a cerebral vascular disease. He had advanced arteriosclerosis. He suffered from a vetebral basal artery insufficiency with thrombosis. He was unable to maintain his equilibrium while standing and had great difficulty in the movement of his extremities; he was actually unable to care for his personal needs. He had suffered severe hemorrhages a number of times in his right eye which caused loss of vision to the eye and he had diminished vision in the other. Because of his physical and mental deficiencies the decedent's speech became slurred and he was often incoherent and confused. The decedent was an easy prey for undue influence and coercion which was exhibited upon him by the defendant and those in concert with the defendant.

The second secon

14. The decedent at the time of his death owned the following described real estate:

"4936 30th Place, N.W., known for purposes of taxation as Lot 806 in Square 2274 in the District of Columbia assessed for real estate tax purposes at \$44,008, unencumbered."

He did not at the time of his death own or possess any other real estate or interest therein in the District of Columbia or elsewhere except interests in oil, gas and mineral leases in Texas, Louisiana, Kansas and Oklahoma, some of which may be considered as real estate interests, the estimated value of which is approximately \$70,000.

15. The decedent was also possessed at the time of his death, based on the Petition filed herein, of personal property

of the total estimated value of \$430,000 consisting of the following:

Stocks and bonds
Cash in checking and savings accounts
Insurance payable to the estate
Household effects
Total

\$344,000
73,000
3,000
\$430,000

- 16. The decedent, it is understood, left no debts except
  (a) funeral and related expenses in the approximate amount of
  \$4,622, which have not been paid, and (b) miscellaneous current
  expenses in the approximate amount of \$1,500 which also have not
  been paid.
- 17. The plaintiff is advised that a period of at least several months will elapse before a determination of the issues in this matter and plaintiff accordingly states that a collector should be appointed to collect, conserve and administer the assets of the estate of the decedent pending the conclusion of this litigation.
- 18. The following are legatees named in the paper writings alleged to be the will as well as the codicils to that will of the decedent and also the paper writing dated June 26, 1972:

Mrs. Dorothy S. Skillman 429 N Street, S.W. Apartment 700 S. Washington, D.C.

Mrs. Lilian C. Brown 2119 Briar Cliff Drive Springfield, Illinois

Mr. John P. Mohr 3427 North Edison Street, Arlington, Virginia Mrn. Joseph Henry Scott, Jr. (Mrs. Jeanne Mohr Scott) 9696 Lindenbrook Street Pairfax, Virginia 22030

Miss Annic Fields 4936 Thirtieth Place, N.W. Washington, D.C.

Mr. James E. Crawford 604 Chateau Apartments 9727 Mt. Pisgah Road Silver Spring, Maryland 20903

Mrs. John J. Kelly 5006 North 78th Street Scottsdale, Arizona

Mr. Albert Paul Gunsser 401 Sligo Avenue Silver Spring, Maryland

Mrs. Rachel Gill 1908 Fifth Street, N.W. Washington, D.C.

Miss Helen W. Gandy Apartment 915 4801 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Boys Club of America 771 First Avenue New York, New York

Damon Runyon Memorial Fund for Cancer Research 33 West 56th Street New York, New York 10019

Dr. William B. Wardrop 4924 30th Place, N.W. Washington, D.C.

Dr. Robert V. Choisser 5512 Parkston Road Bethesda, Maryland

Dr. Joseph V. Kennedy 5300 27th Street, H.W. Washington, D.C. WHEREFORE, the premises considered, plaintiff prays:

- (1) That Notice by Summons, Citation or by publication or by all methods as may be necessary shall issue directed to the District of Columbia, all legatees named in all of said paper writings dated June 26, 1972; August 14, 1972; September 5, 1973; March 6, 1974; September 11, 1974; and January 29, 1975.
- (2) That the Petition For Probate And Letters Testamentary filed by the defendant, John P. Mohr, be denied and all of said paper writings including the purported will of June 26, 1972 be refused probate.
- (3) That a collector or collectors of the estate of the decedent may be appointed to serve under bond until determination of this litigation.
- (4) That letters of administration issue to the undersigne as the next-of-kin and sole heir-at-law of the decedent.
- (5) For such further relief as the nature of the cause may require and this Honorable Court seems proper.

Hillory N. Tolson

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, ss:

Hillory A. Tolson being first duly sworn deposes and states that he has read the foregoing Complaint by him subscribes that he knows the content thereof, and that the matters and C O

things stated therein of his personal knowledge are true, and that those made as upon information and belief he believes to be true.

Hillory A Tolson

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2/1/2 day of

Hotary Public

My Commission Expires: /- 3/-77

#### DEMAND FOR JURY TRIAL

The plaintiff demands a trial by Jury on all of the issues herein.

1...

Rolland G. Lamensdorf Attorney for Plaintiff Registration # 37424 Suite 408 1815 H Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 Telephone: 393-1565

#### SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

- PROBATE DIVISION -

HILLORY A. TOLSON, 5200 Sangamore Road Bethesda, Maryland,

Plaintiff,

Administration No. 868-75

DOCKETE

JOHN P. MOHR, Nominated Executor 3427 North Edison Street Arlington, Virginia,

Defendant

ANSWER

AUG 1 1975

PETER J. McLAUGHLIN

Clerk of Protate Comme

Comes now defendant John P. Mohr, Executor nominated under the Last Will and Testament of Clyde A. Tolson dated August 14, 1972, and for answer to the Complaint herein states:

#### First Defense

The Complaint fails to state a claim upon which relief can be granted to plaintiff.

#### Second Defense

Even if plaintiff were to prove the alleged undue influence, duress and coercion charged against defendant or other unknown person or persons, only the legacies of defendant or of such other person or persons would fail, and the residuary estate (including such failed legacies) would nonetheless belong to the two charitable institutions named as sole residuary legatees under said August 14, 1972 Will.

Plaintiff would not benefit from the estate under such circumstances and in therefore not a "party in interest" under Rule 10 of the Probate Rules of this Court and is procluded from raising the issues of undue influence, durens and coercies.

#### Third Defense

Even if plaintiff were to prove the alleged fraud and deceit charged against defendant or other unknown person or persons, only the legacies of defendant or of such other person or persons would fail, and the residuary estate (including such failed legacies) would nonetheless belong to the two charitable institutions named as sole residuary legatees under said August 14, 1972 Will. Plaintiff would not benefit from the estate under such circumstances and is therefore not a "party in interest" under Rule 10 of the Probate Rules of this Court and is precluded from raising the issues of such fraud and deceit.

#### Fourth Defense

Plaintiff is precluded from seeking relief on the basis of alleged fraud and deceit for failure to have stated with particularity the circumstances constituting such fraud and deceit, as required under the Rules of this Court.

#### Fifth Defense

This Court lacks jurisdiction to probate the Last Will and Testament of Clyde A. Tolson, dated June 26, 1972, pending resolution of the issues raised by the Complaint as to the subsequent Will dated August 14, 1972.

#### Sixth Defense

Answering scriatim by paragraph the allegations of the Complaint, the defendant:

- 1. Admits jurisdiction of this Court, except as set forth in the Fifth Defense with respect to a prior Will dated June 26, 1972.
- 2. Admits citizenship, residence and age of plaintiff and the status of plaintiff as sole heir at law and next of kin of decedent Clyde A. Tolson, but is without knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief as to whether plaintiff is under legal disability.
  - 3. Admits.
- 4. Admits the Petition of John P. Mohr (this defendant) states such matters among others.
  - 5. Admits.
- 6. Admits that plaintiff will receive no portion of his deceased brother's estate if said Will of August 14, 1972 is admitted to probate; denies that plaintiff will be injured by admitting the codicils thereto to probate (unless said Will of August 14, 1972 is denied probate); and denies that the Will of June 26, 1972 is properly before this Court or that plaintiff has the right to challenge it prior to resolution of issues affecting the later Will of August 14, 1972.
- 7. Admits the Will of June 26, 1972 is not the Last Will and Testament of decedent if the later Will of August 14, 1972 is

admitted to probate. Denien that anid August 14, 1972 Will and the Codicils thereto are not the true Last Will and Testament and Codicils of decedent.

- 8. Denies.
- 9. Denies.
- 10. Denies.
- 11. Denies.
- 12. Denies.
- 13. Defendant admits that from time to time decedent had suffered various illnesses, some of which affected him physically but denies that any "mental debility" resulted therefrom, denies that decedent's speech was incoherent or confused, and denies that he was either subject to or "easy prey" for any undue influence or coercion by anyone.
  - 14. Admits.
  - 15. Admits.
  - 16. Admits.

- 17. In without knowledge or information nufficient to form a belief as to what plaintiff is advised, but concurs in the need for appointment of a collector pending probate of decedent's Last Will and Testament.
- 18. Admits, but denies jurisdiction of the Court at this time to probate the prior Will of June 26, 1972.

Except as expressly admitted herein, the several allegations of the Complaint are hereby denied.

WHEREFORE, the premises considered, this defendant asks that the Complaint herein be dismissed, with costs to plaintiff, and that the Last Will and Testament of Clyde A. Tolson dated August 14, 1972 and the five Codicils thereto be admitted to probate as the Last Will and Testament and Codicils of Clyde A. Tolson, and that this defendant, as nominated Executor, be appointed Executor with letters testamentary thereupon to be issued to him.

HOGAN & HARTSON

v - Z

George E. Monk Bar No. 9035

Frank F. Roberson
Bar No. 14 9 2 7:

Eabury la C Robert J. Elliott Bar No. 56846

Attorneys for Defendant John P. Mohr

815 Connecticut Avenue Washington, D.C. 20006

331-4500

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HUREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing Answer was mailed, postage prepaid, this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of August, 1975, to: Rolland G. Lamensdorf, Attorney for Plaintiff, Suite 408, 1815 H Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006.

HOGAN & HARTSON

By Caled JE Clarks

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

District of Columbia, a

Personally appeared before me, PEGGY A. TRIMDLE, a Notary Public in and for the District of Columbia aforesaid, J. P. DROWN who being duly mean according to law, on eath mys that he is the ASSISTANT. TREASURER of The Farning Star Newspaper Company, publisher of the

### Washington Star-Rews

published

daily and Sunday in the City of Washington, District of Columbia, and that the advertisement, of which the annexed is a true copy,

	was published in said newspaper times on the following
	June 5. 12 4 19, 1975
	One hundred fine + 93/12 Dollars
	Dollars Dollars
HOCET	The African

FILED

JUL 7 1975

PETER J. McLAUGHLIN REGISTER OF WILLS, D. C.

Subscribed and sworn to before me My commission expires September 30, 1978

JUN 20 1975

(Seal)

# Superior Court of the District of Columbia Probate division

ME

Witing

### ORDER FOR COPY

	Estate No. San San San San Or	der No	6445
•	ESTATE OF Chyl. A . T. Com.		
			Deceased -Miner
a M	Pleaso furnish frem capyay Confla- affering Proces Conflat J. 6,3	int 197	5
OMPARE			
D			
•	Ordered by Saray. F. Man G	<del></del>	
•	CO 156-362 (D.C. 30006  Mad. E JUL 7 1975	<del></del>	<u>.</u>
•	Cost, \$ 45°	<u> </u>	· 
	Mailed, Delivered to:		
	JUL 7 1975		

LC-44

14001-N

Form No. 17.13,-43

# Superior Court of the District of Columbia PROBATE DIVISION

	tie	PROBATE DI	VISION	in a second	
H U	justing	Abber =		Ell	ヒ
	Estato No. 868-75	ORDER FOR	COPY		
		· .		Order No	6494
	ESTATE OF Clyde	. a. Jalo	100	e m	
RED P	_	un Capey		•	Deceased Miner
APAR	200	17			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
8	- Ila	in petitio	N + C	mple	int-
		<del></del>			
·	Ordered by Laderlas Fa	raço	9uro:	A ₩	001250+ 001250T
-	JUL 9 1975			-	a de la companya de l
	Cost, \$ 12.50	 	Paid		
	Mailed, Delivered to:	•			
•		M.			
• <del>-</del>	,	<u>≫, 19</u>			
. •	C4	·			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Form No. P.D.-43

## Superior Court of the District of Columbia PROBATE DIVISION

1. a	PROBATE DIVISION			•
Nacting		•	EIL	色
	ORDER FOR COPY		I Alle	ret service
Olo me	CARDEN FOR COPY			£
Estato No. 868-75				6494
muman al	٠, ٥ ٦ ١	Ordo	r No	6477
ESTATE OF	le a. Jalon			
•				
	ער		į	Deceased Minor
Please furnish	lain Cales lines		••	
	lain Capey wills	·		
P0	sin petition +			
	an benton 4	Com	pla	nt
			· ·	· ·
**************************************			<del>.</del>	
Ordered by Ladislas 7	1		٧ ¥	0.01250+
Crucied by LAGISTAD T	arago -911	20216	Ä	001250T
**************************************	0			
JUL 9 1975				<del></del>
1117	_			
Cost, \$	D Paid			
, , , ,				
Mailed, Delivered to:				
	an <sup>to</sup>			,
				•
,	10		•	
		•		•
lcu .				

ting Duperi	or Court of the Prodate i	District of Column Division	bia	Y-	LE
	ORDER FO	R COPY			
Fotate No. 868-75	Clyde Q. 5	Order	No.	<del></del>	652
			•	M	occased liner
Please furnish	Itan	Oapy all 4	vil	12.	·
	,				
					4
				•	
Ordered by	CURT	GENTRY			
		J	A		0.868.75
Mad	<del></del>	101120246	A	3 <b>V</b> .	0.00400 0.00400
Cost, \$	<u> </u>	Paid			
Mailed, Delivered to:			•		
	JUL 10 1913;				
	- -				

4 }

47

Pierres Nes, de
14a, B60-75
Administration, GlickHM
ORDER FOR PROCESS
Estate Guardianship of
Clyde A. Tolson, deceased.
Deceased, AHMMX
Plane land (-Citation   Rea and test   Symmone   Spainel   Spainel   Pagainel   Pagainel
Mr. John P. Mohr
Nominated Executor
3427 North Edison Street
Arlington, Virginia 2220
Polland
Rolland G. Lamensdorf 1815 H Street, NW Attorney.
Washington, D.C. 20006
Isrued
Telurnable
Pelivered to

.:

43

Administration, CL willy OHITH FOR PROCESS Politic Combine Sport Clyde A. Tolson, decembed. Decemed, Willist. Citation Please issue Spot and test Symmons Spot to answer 4. Hiss Below W. Condy Apartment 915 4801 Connecticut Ave., N.W. Wishington, D.C. 2000 Dr. William B. Wardrop 4924 30th Place, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20008 Dr. Joseph V. Kennedy 5300 27th & Street, N.W.

V. 18 1 /2

-Wash ington , . D.C. .... 20015. ....

No. HGH-75 Administration, 6241301X ORDER FOR PROCESS Katate tinardistaskip of Clyde A. Tolson, deceased. Deceased, Attoutes CStation Nya. od. test Summons Syn. to anmoer 1. Mrs. Dorothy S. Skillman 429 N Street, S.W. "Apartment"700"9:---\_\_Weshington, D.C. 20024 2. Miss Annie Pields 4936 Thirtieth Place, N.W. Wishington, D.C. 20008 3. Mrs. Rachel Gill 1908 Fifth Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001 Rolland G. Lamensdorf 1815 H St., N.W. Allorney.

Washington, D.C.20006

Isrued\_

Returnable

Delivered to ....

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Probate Division

14 MR ROTATE OF

CIMBE A. TORROR, Deceased

Administration No. 868-75

rion or with a transfer of

Address of Petitioner: 3427 North Edison Street Arlington, Virginia 22207

#### PETITION FOR LETTERS OF COLLECTION

DOCKETED

PETER L The Petition of John P. Mohr respectfully represents

- 1. The Petitioner has heretofore on the 30th day of April 1975 (iled Petition herein for the admission to probate and record of a certain paper writing dated August 14, 1972 and other certain paper writings in the nature of codicils thereto dated, respectively July 5, 1973, September 6, 1973, March 6, 1974 in dunlicate, September 11, 1974 and January 29, 1975 as the last will and testament of the decedent Clyde A. Tolson, deceased, and for the Januance of letters testamentary to him as the executor therein nominated; and thereafter, on the 3rd day of July 1975, Willorv A. Tolson, the sole heir-at-law and next-of-kin of the decedent, filed a petition for a caveat alleging that said testamentary papers are not the last will and testament of said decedent because of various matters charged in said petition for caveat, and the Petitioner intends to file within the time permitted by lawing answer to said caveat denying such allegations thereof.
- 2. As shown by said Petition filed by this Petitioner for probate, the decedent died owning a piece of improved real estate; that said real estate is of the total assessed value of \$44,008; that said real estate is not rented; and that the decedent left property consisting of interests in oil, gas and mineral leases In Toxas, Louisiana, Kansas, and Oklahoma, some of which may be

considered as real estate interests, the estimated value of which is approximately \$75,000; and that decedent left other personal property with a total estimated value of \$430,000 consisting of stocks and bonds, cash in checking and savings accounts, insurance payable to the estate and household effects. Said Petition further shows that the decedent left no debts except funeral and related expenses in the approximate amount of \$4,620 and miscellaneous current expenses in the approximate amount of \$1,500.

- 3. Petitioner is advised and believes that it will not be possible to obtain a trial and determination of the issues raised by said caveat for a considerable period of time, and that in the meantime, the real estate must be protected and preserved, dividends and interest on the stocks and bonds will become due and should be collected, income and distributions from said oil leases will become due and should be collected, and tax returns must be prepared and filed.
- 4. Petitioner is advised and therefore avers that it will be to the best interest of the parties interested in decedent's estate to have a collector appointed with power to take possession of, hold, manage, conserve, and control said real estate and said personal property and to collect the income therefrom, and with power to discharge all of the duties of an administrator pendent- lite as provided by law.
- 5. Under Probate Rule 7 of this Court, neither the party filing a complaint to contest the validity of a will nor his attorney shall be appointed collector of an estate pending the trial of proceedings, except under certain circumstances which are not herein applicable.
- 6. Under the terms of said paper writing dated August 14, 1972, The Riggs National Bank of Washington, D. C. is nominated executor in the event that Petitioner fails to qualify.

MIRREPORE, the premises considered, Potitioner prays

- (a) that the Court grant letters of collection upon the estate of Clyde A. Tolson, deceased, to this Petitioner or in the alternative to The Riggs National Bank of Washington, D. C., or to both of them.
- and for such other and further relief as the nature of the case may require and to this Court may seem proper.

Hogan & Hartson

**PETITIONER** 

George E / Monk

D. C. Bar No. 9035

and

Robert J. Elliott D. C. Bar No. 56846

815 Connecticut Avenue, N. W. Washington, D. C. 20006

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

District of Columbia, ss:

1975.

I, John P. Mohr, being first duly sworn on oath, dopose and say that I have read the foregoing and annexed Petition by me subscribed; and that the facts therein stated are true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Held day of July

Notary Public Aprice 6/30/79

John & Trole

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the Handay of July 1975 I mailed postage prepaid a copy of the foregoing and annexed Petition to Rolland G. Lamensdorf, Esq. (attorney for Hillory A. Tolson) Pederal Bar Building, Washington, D. C.

Bongs. Mal

Petitioner requests an oral hearing before the Court.

ريكا

PAN S. Correi

, /151 -

. 4 <del>-</del>

#### DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, to wit:

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the said District,

#### James W. Twaddell, Jr.

who being duly aworn according to law, on was being may aworn according to law, on oath says he is the duly authorized agent of "THE WASHINGTON LAW REPORTER COMPANY," publishers of "THE DAILY WASHINGTON LAW REPORTER," a news-paper printed and published in the District aforesaid, and that the advertisement of which the amount he at two which the annexed is a true copy was pub-lished in the regular editions of said news-paper times on the following dates:

and sworn before me

Notary Public, District of Columbia

Scal

My Commission Expires /2/3/

NOTICE

, by John I', Miler, II is and A.D. 1976, that Hilbery concerned, agency to said the rectain day herein mentioned, the first publication to be not less, than thirty day, induced present of the first publication of the first pub

FILED

DOCKRIED

JUL 1 1 1975 PETER J. McLAUGHUN REGISTER OF WILLS, D. C.

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Probate Division

HDIA
JUL 15, 1975
PETER J. AKLAUGHUM
REGISTER OF WILLS D. Q.

CLADE A. TOLSON

In Re Estate Of

CLYDE A. TOLSON, Deceased

Administration No. 868-75

DOCKETED

#### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby cortify that on the 14th day of July I mailed by certified mail postage pre-paid a copy of the Petition for Letters of Collection filed herein on July 14, 1975 by John P. Mohr to each of the following:

- (1) Hillory A. Tolson 5200 Sangamor Road - Glen Mar Park Montgomery County, Maryland
- (2) The Boys Club of America 771 First Avenue New York, New York, 10017
- (3) Damon Runyon Memorial Fund for Cancer Research 33 West 56th Street New York, New York 10019

These addresses are the last addresses of the addressees known to me.

George E. Monk

Attorney for John P. Mohr.

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—304 (plus postage)

SCHI 10
SCHI 10
STREET AND NO.

STREET AND NO.

STREET AND ZONG AND TO SONG AND

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—304 (p	ius postage)
Damon Runya Menoria	POSEMARIE OR BATE
STATE AND TO FOR CLANES POSSESSED	WAC CO
33 West 56th Street NY NY-1076	
SCTURE 1. Editors to whom and dark delitorand 554 OCCLET With delivery to addresses pary 654 S. Shout to whom, date and whore delitorand 354 Bellivin 20 ADDRESSEE dealy 665 SPECIAL DELIVINY Course for required.	3,000
S Form 3800 MO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED	(Sai other side)

dus postage)	POSTMARK OR DATE		( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	2/3/	、 <b>、 、 、 、 、 、 )</b>	7500 ether aide)
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL-30¢ (plus postage)	Mr. Bys Club of America	RUCHUE	Wedler 10015	for which and dain delivered	estre fee required	MO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
PT FOR CERTIF	Byls Club	12 12 1 FE (1)	DATE STATES TO	A. Chart is when	CHILLE TO ASSESSED CHILE CHE AL SIGNAM (extre for requ	3320
RECEI		ו הר		MICHAEL STREET		Apr. 151

No. 043142

90

U43133

Washington Ford

July 11, 1975 famon

365 1

123 Mail

CLYDE A. TOLSON . . . his will challenged

## `olson Will s Challenged 3y Brother

con Dash and Donglas B. Feaver weathern bet from Women

vde A. Tolson, who was J. Edgar ver's closest friend and deputy for des at the FPL dissolutified his brother to the benefit and at the estion of yet another long-time official, the brother has charged.

a petition challengury Clyde Tolcwill, brother Hillory Totson acd John P. Mohr of using "fraud deccit" to exclude Hillory Tolson fac \$500.000 estate. Mohr, generdescribed as the No. 3 man at the retired from the bureau June 30, about two months after Honver and Clyde Tolson resigned.

and type, 1972, and many years to then," tothory Totson's petistates, "Totson suffered physical mental debuity," Totson, according to petition, was often incoherand confused and was made to without and.

is a result of (Tobon's) weakened ition, physically and mentally, or and those in collaboration with presented others, including (Hill-Tolson)," the petition said, "from in (Clyde Tolson), who became a all reduse."

dory Tolson and his two children Clade Tolson's only fiving relas The confected will says, "To my ner, Hillory A. Tolson, and los fren, James Walter Tolson and cla Tolson Holst, I leave nothing it; will,"

dam's holding, \$100,000 in gash stocks, \$20,000 in oil and mineral is in the Southwest and Thoyer's con 10th Place XW, are left to 13 biguing, bull lays mingrall ground

to hind their tate pressurably game.

1 Hower, who left Tobing almost flars holdings, estimated at \$401,her sectors as the 2 to 100.

alon be shed on Alay 2, 1972 diag 3 of our a one time FIH went self, a former official with the Nail Park Service and now the executive to of the White Bones. His al Association, referred all ques-

See TOLSON, C2, Cal. 1

## FBI Aide Named by Disinherited

TOLSON, From C1
tions to his attorney, Itoliand Lamensdorf.

Lamensdorf said he knew of no speeific event or long-standing grievance that would have caused Clyde Tolson to disinherit his brother. "It's surprising to me that what occurred did oc-gur," Lamensdorf said.
Only Mohr is named in the pelition

as having "exercised undue, duress and coercion" on Clyde Tolson, al-though there is the suggestion in the petition that other unnamed individuals participated. Lamensdorf would

not list other names

. There are two Tolson wills that Lamensdorf knows of, he said, one dated ,in June, 1972, and the other the follow-Ing August. Civde Tolson died in April of this year. Both specifically exclude

Hitlory Tolson.

Lamendsdorf said that the Tolson brothers had not been close in recent years, "Frankly," he said, "I think years, "Frankly," he said, "I think Clyde Tolson was an extremely dedi-eated man to the FBI. He restricted himself during and after hours to the PHI . . . He was a very sick man over othe last three years of his life."

Mohr would receive \$95,000 in the Tolson will, He had no comment on the allegations in the petition, but indicated that his attorneys would be responding in court.

The other beneficiaries include:

 Annie Fields, who was Honver's housekeeper for years at 4936 20th Pl. NW, would receive \$32,000 plus the house furnishings, When Tolson in-

herited Honver's home, he moved in and the housekeeper remained

James E. Crawford, both Hoover's and Tolson's chauffeur, \$32,000. He drove Boover and Tolson, who lived in a nearby apartment before Hoover's death, to work together almost every

 Dorothy Skillman, Tolson's longtime secretary, who would receive \$27,000, "She was very devoted to Air. Tolson," a source recalled, "She was in the truest sense an executive secre-tary and should have been included in any will."

Three Washington physicians, Drs. Joseph V. Kennedy, William Wardrop and Hobert Choiseer, who would receive \$15,000 each, Dr. Wardrop said yesterday that the three of them attended Clyde Tolson, but refused to discuss his ailments or his mental capacity. He said he had not expected to be included in the will.

Tolson's condition in his later years the petition said, was brought on by severe hypertension, cerebral vascular arterioselerosis and severe hemorrhaging in the right eye. He had suffered two strokes, the petition said.

Hillory Tolson's petition seeks a jury trial. The petition asks that Tolson replace Mohr as executor of the estate and the dishursement of the estate could be changed in further litigation.

J. Edgar floover's FBI was also Clyde Tolson's FBI, according to many who were familiar with its operations. The two men were the closest of friends and worked very well together.

"Tolson was the man who got things a pison was the man who got things done," a source said yesterday. "He was the detail man, He had a photo-graphic memory and was a meticulous administrator,"

Rut Tolson's health began to fail in the late 1960s, and he reportedly suffered a stroke at that time. However, his speech and mental actify were unimpaired, although he was forced on occasion to remain home, where he insisted on being kept abreast of matters.

"The only guy he would listen to was his doctor or Hoover himself," a source

said.

Tolson's health continued to deterforate and, by the time he retired in 1972 on the date of Hoover's funeral, he was no longer very active in day-lo-day operations of the bureau, accord-ing to W. Mark Felt, former acting associate director of the bureau. Cartha D. Delmach, former assistant

to the director and who left the bureau to the director and who left the hurran in 1970, said yesterday that he had lunch in New York with both Hoover and Toison about a week before Hoover's death, and that Toison's mind was clear. We talked at great length."

Mohr, who had been largely responsible for the administrative functions of the bureau - from supporting Hoover and Tolson in congressional budget hearings to making sure 2 car was available for the director—reportedly took over much of the day-to-day concern and care for Tolson after Hoover's death,

FILED

JUL 17 1975

PETER I MCLAUGHLIN REGISTER OF WILLS D. C.

## SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA (Probate Division)

DOCKETED!

IN RE ESTATE OF

CLYDE A. TOLSON Deceased.

Administration No. 868-75

## PLAINTIFF'S ANSWER TO DEFENDANT'S PETITION FOR LETTERS OF COLLECTION

In answer to the Petition of the defendant, John P. Mohr, for Letters of Collection the plaintiff, Hillory A. Tolson, states:

- 1. He agrees that a collector should be appointed. However, he objects to the appointment of either the defendant, John P. Mohr, or the Riggs National Bank.
- 2. The plaintiff strenuously opposes the appointment of the defendant, John P. Mohr, as collector because the plaintiff has heretofore filed herein a Complaint in which, as the sole heir-at-law and next-of-kin of the decedent, he opposed the probate of the purported will(s) and the codicils filed herein. He has alleged in his Complaint, among other things, that the procurement of the alleged testamentary papers resulted from the

9

fraud, deceit, undue influence, duress and coercion exercised upon the decedent by the defendant who is the nominated executor. Further the plaintiff has been informed and is greatly concerned that certain files and papers have been removed from the decedent's home since the decedent's death by or at the direction of the nominated executor.

(i

- 3. The plaintiff also strenuously opposes the appointment of the alternate nominated executor as collector because the alternate nominated executor, which is the Riggs National Bank, was selected in the purported testamentary paper in which the plaintiff has made specific allegations against the defendant. Furthermore, counsel who represent the nominated executor also represent the alternate nominated executor.
- 4. The plaintiff requests an impartial collector because the mental and physical capacity of the decedent will be seriously controverted. In order to reach a just determination of the issues raised everything pertaining to the mental and physical health of the decedent during the last several years of his life should be brought to the attention of the Court and the jury. No pertinent or relevant evidence should be thwarted by a legal technicality or a situation advantage.
- 5. The plaintiff requests a hearing upon the appointment of a collector but would suggest, as an impartial and experienced collector, that the Court appoint a District of Columbia bank

such as the American Security & Trust Company or the National Savings & Trust Company neither of which has any apparent connection with this estate.

Hillory h. Tolson

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, 88:

I, Hillory A. Tolson, being first duly sworn according to law, on oath, depose and state that I have read the foregoing Answer by me subscribed; that the facts therein stated are true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Hillory J. Tolson

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of July.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Probes Assess to two

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I mailed a copy of the foregoing Answer, postage prepaid this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of July, 1975 to George E. Monk and Robert J. Elliot, Attorneys for John P. Mohr, nominated executor and defendant, 815 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006.

Rolland G. Lamensdorf
Attorney for Plaintiff
1815 H Street, W.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006
Tel: 393-1565

- 3 -

IAW OPPICES
ROLLAND O. LAMENSING HP
400 PRICEAL RAS SUBJECT
MRS R STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON D.C. ROSSON

TREEPEND INCOME

•

July 16, 1975

Office of Register of Wills Superior Court of the District of Columbia 451 Indiana Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001

Dear Sir: Attention Mr. Duckenfield

Please docket and file the attached Plaintiff's Answer To Defendant's Petition For Letters Of Collection In Re Estate of Clyde A. Tolson, Deceased, Administration No. 868-75.

We join with the Petitioner in seeking a hearing in this regard before the Court.

Sincerely yours

Rolland G. Pamensdorf

RGL:kjr

Enclosure

cc: George Monk, Esquire
815 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006

96

#### SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA PROBATE DIVISION

HILLORY A. TOLSON,

Plaintiff.

Administration No. 868-75

JOHN P. MOHR,

DOCKETE FILED

Defendant.

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

JUL 1 7 1975

TO:

Hillory A. Tolson, Esq. c/o Rolland G. Lamensdorf, Esq.

Suite 408

1815 H Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

PETER J. McLAUGHLIN REGISTER OF WILLS D. C.

Please take notice that defendant John P. Mohr, in the offices of Hogan & Hartson, Suite 600, 815 Connecticut Avenue, Washington, D.C. will take at 1 P.M., Monday, July 28, 1975, pursuant to the Superior Court Rules of Civil Procedure the oral deposition of HILLORY A. TOLSON, 5200 Sangamore Road, Bethesda, Maryland, 20016, before George M. Poe, or some other officer authorized to administer an oath.

HOGAN & HARTSON

Frank F. Roberson Attorneys for defendant John P. Mohr 815 Connecticut Avenue Washington, D.C. 20006 331-4500

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Deposition was mailed this 17th day of July, 1975 to Rolland G.

Lamenadorf, attorney for plaintiff, Suite 408, 1815 N Street N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006.

HOGAN & HARTSON

By Frank F. Roberson

-2-

# Superior Court of the District of Columbia PROBATE DIVISION

### ORDER FOR COPY

Estato No. 868-75	Order No
ESTATE OF Clyde a. Dolso Please furnish Clair copy docket	Decensed -Minor
U	
ordered by Ho gan & Hart Son	
Made AUG 4 1975	
Majded, Delivered to:	
AUG 1 1975, 19	·
icu	, •

المرانية

# Superior Court of the District of Columbia PROBATE DIVISION

FILE

#### ORDER FOR COPY

ORDER	TOR COLL		
Estato No. 9-8-75	Order	No	6926
ESTATE OF Chyce a.	Delon		
U	•	ં વ્ય	Decensed Finor
Please furnish	Then Capey - pet	line	•
	u probate		
			<del></del>
			<del></del> ;
		<del></del>	
Unlered by 1. S. Jackon			
7-28-75		A	0.868.75
Mad. 7-24-75 Cost, \$ 200	28以20761 Paid	Y =	0.0200.0 00.200.0
Mailed, Delivered to:			
·			
			-
JUL 2 8 1975	_		•
JJL 2 8 1975 , 19	- -		
	- -		

100

ZNY KOLK BYRKKY MKK

## Superior Court of the District of Columbia PROBATE DIVISION

ESTATE OFClydo A. Tolnon		ADMINISTRATION NO BCB-75
	Deceased.	1
Hillory A. Tolson		
Plaintiff		
<b>∀.</b>		
John P. Mohr	÷	
		SUMMONS
	•	
Defendant		

To the above named Defendant: John P. Mohr, 3427 North Edison Street, Arlington, Virginia
You are hereby summoned to serve upon

Rolland G. Lamensdorf

plaintiff's attorney, whose address 1815 H Street, N. W. Suite 408, Washington, D. C. 20006 an answer to the complaint which is herewith served upon you, within 20 days after service of this summons upon you, exclusive of the day of service. If you fail to do so, further action will be taken against you for the relief demanded in the complaint.

By Chille Con the District of Columbia

Deputy

[Scal of Court]

Date: July 7, 1975

Note.—This summons is issued pursuant to Rule 4 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure.

		<del></del>		<u></u>
VU.S. MAIISHALS SURVICE	INSTRUCTIONS: 5 ' CHOCKS BY THE U.S.	. MAHGHA	I " our thin towns on oil	stra last
FROCESS RECEIPT and RETURN	(Mo fo) regay of data for tembelolity of all region.			lines ing
er ,,	<del>•</del>		STATE PRODUCES IN	
In re Est Chiple 1. 7.	Miser, Dics		Sup. et A.	AMC 868-25
DAMI .		n		// /
THE ANNE OF INDIVIDUAL COMPANY CORPORATION, ETC., TO	sime de berénieus		Somo	
IVE ( NAME OF THE P. HUM TO	micstif &	2000	i Street Control	····
ADDAN S Steen at RED. Apartment No. Cay, State and M.	Code) N.a.			
NOT Severa NO Aparamenta Con Simo moth	s- Stuit			
NOTICE OF SERVICE COPY TO NAME AND ADDRESS OF	ELOW:	Number	of write to be	1. 11
ROLLAND G LAMENSDOR	P.	mineri m	ish this form-296	10/
1815 - H ST N.			perties to be	
7375	ook	seveni in	this cres	17
WASH, DC 20	POON	Check In		1'
		on V.S./	<u>.                                    </u>	
IAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT W	LL ASSIST IN EXPEDIT	NG SERV	ICE;	F 6 6
	EILEC	<i>)</i>		
	_			
	JUL 2 4 19	175 <i>i</i>	OOCHETTED.	ို် ထ
	JUL	CHIN	TA TAND	in the last
	PETER J. McLAL	us D.	C.	
	PETER J. MALAN REGISTER OF WI	LLO, D		
ure of Attorney or other Originator requesting service on both			IONE NUMIILIE TOA	TE
Kellinky Laurunders-				7/7/75
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF U.S. MAI				HIS LINE
mwledge receipt for the Total Write District Dist		orizat USA	IS Deliver or Clark	Date.
number of writs indicated only first USM 285 if		, ,	H 1.	722
than one 285 is submitted) / O. O. I.	Slenk	al	1010	1/-/-/5
by certify and return that I These personally served, . The				
escribed on the individual, company, corporation, etc., at the i dress inserted below,	socress snown above or on	I THE INDIVE	nual, company, corpo	ration, etc., at
hereby certify and return that I am unable to locate the indi	vidual, company, corporat	ion, elc., n	amed above. (See ren	varks below)
and title of individual served (if not shown, above)			A person of a	suitable age and
M. Il. Polite				n residing in the sual place of abode,
is (complete only if different than shown above)			Date of Service	Time
			7.14.75	- A -
_			7.77.0	S (99)
Joseph Solie Sex:	Service Fe Service Fe		e lincluding endezvo	Total 3-64
JAKS:				
	JAHS: 44 E U			
SL.	יאר לי ון צג אא	ı		
	on.			1
	a∋ <sub>Ai_</sub>			
				•
1. CLERK	OF THE COURT			
85(Ed. 11-1-74)	J. 1112 OCON1			

( 4.00

The state of the s

ORDER PUBLICATION — PRODATE PROCEEDING		
Superior Court of the District of Col DOCKETED	UN 39 1975 umhicister of Wals of Wals	
ESTATE OFClyde A. Tolson	, Deceased	
HILLORY A. TOLSON		
JOHN P. MOHR	Adm. No. 868-75.	
, Defendant		
The object of this suit is to give notice to the filing of Opposing Probate Of Will(s) And Codicils And The G.  Letters Testamentary Thereunder.	ranting Of	
On motion of the plaintiff, it is this 29th day of July 9.75, ordered that the defending legatees	•	
John P. Mohr Mrs. Lilian C. Brown elso known as		

19.75, ordered that the defending legatees	
_ John P. Mohr	
Mrs. Lilian C. Brown also known as Mrs. Joseph Henry Scott, Jr. / Axis/x Jeanne Mohr Scott)	
James E. Crawford  Mrs. John J. Kelly	-
Albert Paul Gunsser' Boys Club of America	_
Damon Runyon Memorial Fund for Cancer Research	
Dr. Robert V. Choisser	-
·	••

cause......th.eixappearance to be entered herein on or before the fortieth day, exclusive of Sundays and legal holidays, occurring after the day of the first publication of this order, otherwise the cause will be proceeded with as in case of default, provided, a copy of this order be published once a week for three successive weeks in the Washington Law Reporter, and the Washington Star Nawex

> Harold H. Greene, Chief Judge.

Register of Wills for the District of Columbia

### SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA PROBATE DIVISION

HILLORY A. TOLSON,

Plaintiff,

Administration No. 868-75

Clerk of biopate Const

JOHN P. MOHR,

Defendant.

DOCKREED

TO:

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION REGISTER MCLAUCHLING OF Protore Courte Rolland G. Lamensdorf, Esquire Suite 408 1815 H Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

Please take notice that defendant John P. Mohr, at 4933 - 30th Place, N.W., Washington, D.C., will take at 2:00 P.M., Thursday, September 4, 1975, pursuant to the Superior Court Rules of Civil Procedure, the oral deposition of Betty B. (Mrs. Leonard E.) Nelson, 4933 - 30th Place, N.W., Washington, D.C., before George M. Poe, or some other officer authorized to administer an oath.

HOGAN & HARTSON

Robert J. Elligtt # 56846 Attorneys for defendant

John P. Mohr 815 Connecticut Avenue Washington, D.C. 20006

331-4500

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Deposition was mailed this 3 day of August, 1975 to Rolland G. Lamensdorf, attorney for plaintiff, Suite 408, 1815 H Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006.

HOGAN & HARTSON

Robert J/Elliott

FILED

AUG 18 19/5

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

PROBATE DIVISION

PETER J. McLAUGHLIN REGISTER OF WILLS, D. C. Clerk of Probate Court

In re Estate of

CLYDE  $\lambda$ . TOLSON,

Administration No. 868-75

Deceased

PETITION FOR AUTHORITY TO EMPLOY COUNSEL

The petition of John P. Mohr, nominated Executor under the Last Will and Testament of Clyde A. Tolson, deceased, respectfully represents to the Court:

- 1. The Petitioner is the nominated Executor under the Last Will and Testament of Clyde A. Tolson, deceased, dated August 14, 1972.
- 2. The Petitioner has heretofore retained the law firm of Hogan & Hartson in connection with seeking the appointment of himself as Executor and the probate of said Last Will and Testament, as well as of the Codicils thereto.
- 3. On July 3, 1975, a Complaint opposing probate of said Will and said Codicils and the granting of letters testamentary was filed herein, in which this Petitioner was named defendant. Said Complaint was served upon this Petitioner on July 14, 1975. The Petitioner thereupon retained the firm of Hogan & Hartson to investigate said Complaint, to prepare an Answer thereto and otherwise to commence the necessary steps to represent this Petitioner in defending against said Complaint.
- 4. The Petitioner further requested the firm of Hogan & Hartson to file herein a Petition for the Appointment of a Collector, in view of the delay that would be caused by the filing of said Complaint in having the Executor appointed.

Paradron & C. Per

- 5. Since the nervice of the Complaint on Potitioner as aforesaid, the firm of Nogan & Hartson has filed an Answer herein on behalf of the Petitioner, seeking to uphold the Will and Codicils of the late Clyde A. Tolson, took the deposition of the plaintiff therein, Hollory A. Tolson, represented this Petitioner at the taking of his deposition by plaintiff's counsel, filed a Petition for Appointment of Collector, and has been involved in interviewing potential witnesses and otherwise investigating the matter.
- 6. The Petitioner is an attorney and member of the Bar of the District of Columbia, but he has never engaged in the practice of law, and has been and continues to be registered only as an inactive member of the District of Columbia Bar. In addition the Petitioner will be an essential witness upon the trial of the issues raised by said Complaint, and it would therefore be improper for him to act as an attorney in connection with the handling of the litigation arising out of said Complaint. In connection with such legal matters, the Petitioner is of the belief that he should be authorized to employ counsel to represent him as nominated Executor under the Will of the late Clyde A. Tolson.
- 7. The Petitioner recommends that he be authorized to employ the law firm of Hogan & Hartson, who are familiar with this matter, and who have acted as counsel heretofore in this matter as described above.

# WHEREFORE, the Petitioner prays:

1. That the Court authorize John P. Mohr, the nominated Executor under the Last Will and Testament of Clyde A. Tolson, to employ the law firm of Hogan & Hartson as counsel for the purpose of handling all legal matters relating to the litigation arising out of the Complaint filed in this proceeding,

And for such other and further relief as the nature of the case and to the Court may seem proper.

John P. Mohr

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, ss:

I, John P. Mohr, being first duly sworn, on oath, depose and say that I have read the foregoing Petition by me subscribed and that the facts therein stated are true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

John P. Mohr Petitioner

57W.

Notary Public
District of Columbia

My commission expires: Quy. 14, 1978.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of August, 1975, I mailed a copy of the foregoing Petition and related proposed Order, postage prepaid, to Rolland G. Lamensdorf, Esquire, Attorney for Hillory A. Tolson, Suite 408, Federal Bar Building, 1815 H Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006.

Robert J. Elliott

- 3 -

Per to PR III Robert J. Rillott, Re l're

 $\ensuremath{\mathsf{NOITCP.--This slip must be filed with the papers in the case.}$ 

OFFICE OF REGISTER OF WILLS
Clerk of the Probate Division
Washington, D.C. 20001

\_\_August 19 \_\_\_\_ /9 75

Minor=

No..... 868-75

Estate of

Clyde A. Tolson Deceased

Order authorizing employment of counsel.

Petitioner, who is the nominated executor, seeks authority to employ counsel for the purpose of handling all legal matters relating to the litigation arising out of the complaint opposing probate of said will and codicils and the granting of letter testamentary.

Approval recommended,

Beat trans of Wille

ELE

, 09

# SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA PROBATE DIVISION

In ro Estato of

CLYDE A. TOLSON,

Doceased )

Administration No. 868-75

ORDER AUTHORIZING EMPLOYMENT OF COUNSE

upon consideration of the Petition of John To, Molification of John To, Molification of Molification of August, 1975, it is by the Court, this 19 day of August, 1975,

ADJUDGED, ORDERED AND DECREED that John P. Mohr, nominated Executor, be and hereby is authorized to employ the law firm of Hogan & Hartson as counsel for the purpose of handling, on behalf of the Petitioner, all legal matters relating to the litigation arising out of the Complaint herein.

Mary will formers-

 $\Pi g$ 

## SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Probate Division

In Re Estate of

CLYDE A. TOLSON, Deceased.

Administration No. 868-75

DOCKETED OF AUGUST 19, 1975 GRANTING THE PETITION.

OF AUGUST 19, 1975 GRANTING THE PETITION.

OF JOHN P. MOHR FOR AUTHORITY TO EMPLOYETER!

AS HIS COUNSEL THE LAW FIRM OF RECESTER MCLAUCHILANDERS OF WILLS HAVE A PROBABLE CONTROLLED. MOTION OF HILLORY A. TOLSON TO VACATE ORDER

Comes now Hillory A. Tolson, sole heir-at-law and next-ofkin of the decedent, through counsel, and moves this honorable Court to vacate its Order of August 19, 1975 granting the Petitioner, John P. Mohr, authority to employ as his counsel the law firm of Hogan & Hartson. For reasons in support of this motion, reference is made to the Memorandum of Points and Authorities attached hereto and made a part hereof.

> Rolland G. Lamensdorf Attorney for Hillory A. Tolson 1815 H Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 Telephone: 393-1565

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Elliott, Esquire, Attorney for John P. Mohr, Hogan & Hartson, 815 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006.

Rolland G. Camensdorf

FILED

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA AUG 27 1975 PETER J. McLAUGHLIN REGISTER OF WILLS, D. C.

In Re Estate Of

CLYDE A. TOLSON, Deceased.

Administration No. 868-75

### MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO VACATE ORDER OF AUGUST 19, 1975

- 1. On August 19, 1975 there was received in my office PETITION FOR AUTHORITY TO EMPLOY COUNSEL apparently executed by the Petitioner, John P. Mohr, on August 18, 1975 with a Certificate of Service of same date.
- 2. On August 20, 1975 counsel for Hillory A. Tolson, sole heir-at-law and next-of-kin of the decedent, prepared an OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANT'S PETITION FOR AUTHORITY TO EMPLOY COUNSEL and on August 21, 1975 telephoned the Office of Register of Wills to inform that office of his intention to file said Opposition. At that time, counsel for Hillory A. Tolson was informed that John P. Mohr's Petition dated August 18, 1975 had been granted August 19, 1975. This procedure is contrary to Rule 12 I of the Superior Court Civil Rules which states opposition may be filed within ten (10) days.
- 3. The law firm of Hogan & Hartson has a potential conflict of interest.
- 4. When the petitioner's deposition was taken herein on August 5, 1975 it became apparent from his testimony that a

senior member of the law firm of Hogan & Hartnon was consulted professionally by the deponent in the deponent's capacity as attorney for preparation and/or execution of the decedent's wills and/or codicils and powers of attorney. As a result thereof it appears very probable that said senior member of the law firm of Hogan & Hartson will be a witness in the caveat proceeding.

- 5. Under Canon 5 of the Canons of Ethics, it is contrary to the ethics of the profession to have counsel act as attorney for one of the litigants and as a witness in that litigant's behalf. As stated in paragraph 9 of Canon 5, opposing counsel may be handicapped in challenging the credibility of the lawyer. It further places an advocate in the position of arguing his own credibility.
- 6. The roles of advocate and witness are inconsistent; the function of an advocate is to advance or argue the cause of another, while that of a witness is to state facts objectively.

WHEREFORE, under the foregoing circumstances, it appears obligatory that Hillory A. Tolson, through his counsel, move the vacation of this Court's Order of August 19, 1975 authorizing John P. Mohr to employ the law firm of Hogan & Hartson in this matter, and further object to said firm being appointed counsel herein.

Rolland G. Lamensdorf

Attorney for Hillory A. Tolson

1815 H Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

Telephone: 393-1565

# CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Rolland G. Lamensdorf

677J

# OFFICE OF REGISTER OF WILLS AND CLERK OF THE PROBATE DIVISION Superior Court of the District of Columbia Washington, D.C. 20001

PETER J. McLAUGHLIN Becissen ann Class

July 28th, 1975

George E. Honk, Esquire Robert J. Elliot, Esquire 815 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C.

20006

FILE

Rolland G. Lamensdorf, Esquire 1815 H Street N.W. Suite 408 Washington, D.C.

20006

In re: Estate of Clyde A. Tolson Administration No. 868-75

Dear Gentlemen:

You are advised that	the Hearing re Petition and Answer for
Letters of Collection	has been scheduled before
Judge Nowman	at 9:30 o'elock A.M. on August 28th, 1975
This hearing will be held in	Building G Courtroom 43
WA SUPPLIED VOCATOR IN	

MO FURTHER NOTICE WILL BE SENT TO YOU REGARDING THIS HEARING.

Very truly yours,

Peter J. Mclaughtin 151

Register of Wills Clerk of the Probate Division

FILE

115

# Office of register of wills and clerk of the probate division Superior Court of the District of Columbia Washington, D.C. 20001

PETER J. MCLAUGHLIN

George E. Monk, Esq. Muhert J. Elliot, Enq. 815 Connectiout Avenue, N.W. Washington, D. C. 20006

Rolland G. Lamensdorf, Esq. 1815 H Street, N. W. #408 Washington, D. C. 20006 FILE

In re: Estate of Clyde A. Tolson Administration No. 868-75

Dear Gentlemen:

Fou are advised that the Hearing re Petition and Answer for
Letter of Collection and Motion to vacate Order of August 19th, 1975

has been scheduled before Judge Newman at 9:30 A. M. on

August 28th, 1975 This hearing will be held in

Court Room 43 Building G

NO FURTHER NOTICE WILL BE SENT TO YOU RECARDING THIS MATTER.

Very truly yours,

Peter J. McLauguni, 18

Register of Wills Clerk of the Probate Division

Copies:

\* Please telephone Mr. Peter J. McLaughlin 727-3003 re this motion.

FILE

## SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Probate Division

HILLORY A. TOLSON

In Re: Estate of Clyde A. Tolson, deceased.

Plaintiff

Adm. #868-75 EILED

JOHN P. MOHR

٧.

NAME OF P

NOV 1 7 1975

Defendant

PETER J. McLAUGHLIN
REGISTER OF WHOLE SCOTTS, D. C.

To: Mrs. Jeanne Mohr Scott 9696 Lindenbrook Street Fairfax, Virginia 22030

In accordance with Rule 33 of the Civil Rules of the Superior Court of the District of Columbia you are required to answer the following Interrogatories fully and completely, under oath, file the original with the Clerk of the Probate Division and serve a copy thereof upon counsel of record for all parties within thirty (30) days after service of these Interrogatories upon you.

- 1. State your full name, present address, age and marital status.
  - 2. During the past ten years, state:
- A. Where you have lived and the dates during which you lived at each place.
- B. Did Clyde Tolson ever visit you during that period?
  If he did state in regard to each visit:
  - (1) When.
  - (2) Where.
  - (3) Who was present.
  - (4) Length of visit.

- (5) Purpose of visit.
- 3. When, where and to whom were you married?
- 4. In regard to your wedding:
  - A. Was that an invitational wedding?
  - D. Who issued the invitations?
- C. Did Clyde Tolson receive an invitation to your wedding?
  - D. Did Clyde Tolson attend your wedding?
- E. Did you receive a wedding gift from Clyde Tolson?

  If your answer is "yes" state what you received.
- 5. Prior to the death of Clyde Tolson, when did you last see Mr. Tolson?
  - A. Where did you last see him?
  - B. How did it come about that you saw him at that time?
- C. If you went to Mr. Tolson's house at 4936 30th
  Place, N.W., Washington, D.C., who admitted you into the house?
  - D. Who was present in the house at that time?
  - E. Did you see Mr. Tolson?
    - (1) Where in the house did you see him?
    - (2) How was he dressed at that time?
    - (3) What was his physical condition?
    - (4) What was his mental condition?
- F. If you had any discussion with Mr. Tolson at that time state in substance what it was about.
- G. Who was present during the course of that discussion?

- H. How long did you remain with Mr. Tolson on that occasion?
- I. Did you observe any physical disabilities that Mr. Tolson had at that time? If your answer is "yes" state in detail what you observed.
- 6. If you saw Mr. Tolson on any other occasion during the five years preceding the occasion on which you last saw him, state as to each and every such occasion:
  - A. The approximate date on which you saw him.
  - B. The occasion for your seeing him.
  - C. The place where you saw him.
  - D. Who else was present.
- E. Substance of any conversation which you had with Mr. Tolson.
  - F. How long you were in his presence at that time.
  - G. His physical condition.
- H. Any physical defects about Mr. Tolson which you observed at that time.
  - I. His mental condition.
- 7. Did you ever visit Mr. Tolson when he was hospitalized at Doctor's Hospital? If your answer is "yes", state:
  - A. The approximate date.
- B. Where you visited Mr. Tolson and who else was present at the time.
  - C. Mr. Tolson's physical condition as you observed it.
- D. Mr. Tolson's mental condition as you observed it and why you reached the conclusion which you did.

- B. Itemize each and every gift received by you from Clyde Tolson as to:
  - A. Gift.
  - B. Date received.
  - C. Occasion.
- D. Whether or not you presently have possession of that gift.
- 9. If you received any correspondence, or cards of any nature, which you still have, please itemize each as to date, correspondence, type of card or any other description thereof and, if you will, attach photocopies of each to your Answers.

Rolland G. Lamensdorf Attorney for Plaintiff 1815 H Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 Telephone: 393-1565

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I mailed copies of the foregoing, postage prepaid, this \_\_//\_\_ day of November, 1975 to the last known addresses of the following:

- Mrs. Jeanne Mohr Scott 9696 Lindenbrook Street Fairfax, Virginia 22030
- Hogan & Hartson, Attorneys for John P. Mohr 815 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006
- Elwood Davis and Fred M. Vinson, Jr., Esquires Attorneys for Boys Club of America 800 17th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006
- 4. Malvern J. Sheffield, Jr., Esquire, Collector 1815 H Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

Rolland G. Lamensdorf

LAW OFFICES
LAND OF LAMER

ROLLAND O. LAMENSDORP

400 PEDERAL DAR DIVIDING

MIN II STUFFE, N.W.

WARRINGTON, D. C. 20006

TELEPROWE (802) 393-2664

November 14, 1975

Office of Register of Wills Superior Court of the District of Columbia 451 Indiana Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001

> Re: Estate of Clyde A. Tolson Administration No. 868-75

Dear Sir:

Please docket and file the attached pleadings in the above referenced matter:

- 1. NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITIONS
- 2. PLAINTIFF'S INTERROGATORIES TO JEANNE MOHR SCOTT.

Sincerely yours,

Rolland W. Lamensdorf

RGL:kjr Enclosures

EILED SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA AUG 28 1975 Probate Division PETER J. M.CLAUGHLIN

In Re Estate Of

CLYDE A. TOLSON. Deceased.

DOCKETED Charles of Problem 15 D. Administration No. 868-75

## SUPPLEMENTAL MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF ANSWER OF HILLORY A. TOLSON TO JOHN P. MOHR'S PETITION FOR LETTERS OF COLLECTION

- 1. As the nominated executor, John P. Mohr is a proponent of the alleged will(s) executed in 1972 and the five subsequent codicils, and should not be appointed collector.
- 2. As the nominated alternate executor and participant in the preparation of the 1972 will(s) [as testified to by John P. Mohr in his deposition] the Riggs National Bank is likewise a proponent of the alleged 1972 will and five subsequent codicils, and should not be appointed collector.
- 3. In Guthrie v. Welch, 24 App. D.C. 562 (1905), the highest court in this jurisdiction held that the probate court may appoint whomever it pleases as collector and that a party interested in a pending caveat, whether for or against the will, should not be appointed. Only a disinterested party should be appointed.
- 4. In Mootrie v. Hunt (1857) 4 Bradf (NY) 173, the court held that, in the appointment of a collector of a decedent's

entate pending a will contest, an indifferent person should be selected; it was not proper or customary to appoint either of the litigating parties.

5. In Dietz v. Dietz (1884) 38 NJ NJ NJ 483 the court maid:

"It is the practice of the court to decline to put a litigant party in possession of the property by granting administration, pending suit, to him".

- 6. In Re Eggsware (1924) 206 NYS 18, the court held that a daughter of a testatrix, who, while not one of the parties who filed objections to her mother's will, she was in fact one of the contestants, and as such was not a disinterested party to be appointed temporary administratrix of the estate.
- 7. In Re Burnham (1921), 186 NYS 520, the court held that an estate should not be turned over to an expectant contestant to conserve during pending litigation, nor to persons interested, allied with, or close to those who are charged with exercising undue influence. Also see

O'Bryan v. Superior Court of Los Angeles County, (1941) 18 Cal 2d 556, 116 P2d 49.

<u>In Re Eqqsware</u> (1924) 206 NYS 18.

WHEREFORE, in the interests of justice, and the decided cases, it would appear clear that neither John P. Mohr nor Riggs National Bank should be appointed collector of this estate.

Rolland G. Lamensdorf
Attorney for Hillory A. Tolson

1815 H Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20006 Telephone: 393-1565 Copy of Supplemental Memorandum Of Points And Authorities In Support Of Answer Of Hillory A. Tolson To John P. Mohr's Petition For Letters Of Collection served this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of August, 1975 on Hogan & Hartson, attorneys for John P. Mohr.

Rolland G. Limensdorf

### SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Probate Division

MILLORY A. TOLSON

) In re: Estate of Clyde A.

) Tolson, deceased.
)

Administration No. 868-75

DOCKETED

JOHN P. MOHR,

Defendant

PROOF OF SERVICE

In accordance with Rule 10 of the Probate Rules and Section 13-340 of the D.C. Code, as attorney for the Plaintiff, my secretary mailed on August 8, 1975, by certified mail, a copy of the Complaint filed herein together with a copy of the advertisement, directed to the legatees hereinafter named to appear, at his/her last known place of residence as hereinafter set forth:

Mrs. Lilian C. Brown 2119 Briar Cliff Drive Springfield, Illinois

Mr. John P. Mohr 3427 North Edison Street
Arlington, Virginia 22201

Mrs. Joseph Henry Scott, Jr. 9696 Lindenbrook Street Pairfax, Virginia 22203

Mr. James E. Crawford 604 Chateau Apartments 9727 Mt. Pisgah Road Silver Spring, Maryland 20903

Mrs. John J. Kelly 5006 North 78th Street Scottsdale, Arizona

Mr. Albert Paul Gunsser 401 Sligo Avenue Silver Spring, Maryland

Boys Club of America 771 First Avenue
New York, New York

 $i2_0$ 

Damon Runyon Memorial Fund for Cancer Research

33 West 56th Street New York, New York 10019

Dr. Robert V. Choisser

5512 Parkston Road Bethesda, Maryland

Rolland G. Lamensdorf Attorney for Plaintiff 1815 H Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 Telephone: 393-1565

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1/4 day of August, 1975

Notary Public

14 14 in L of Cville

\_My Commission Expires:

# Superior Court of the District of Columbia PROBATE DIVISION

# ORDER FOR COPY

ESTATE OF Clyle a, Tal	Order No
ESTATE OF CYCLE CO. 1213	Deceased Minor
Please furnish6	
Ordered by Malacin & Sicfy	lid Jo
Mad. 600	Paid
Mailed, Delivered to:	
. 19	•

C 10 437 mills

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Probate Division

In Re Estate of CLYDE A. TOLSON Deceased

AUG 28 1975

PETER J. McLAUCHLIN

Clerk of Probate Common 868-75

ORDER DENYING MOTION OF HILLORY A. TOLSON TO VACATE ORDER OF AUGUST 19, 1975

Upon consideration of the Motion of Hillory A.

Tolson To Vacate Order of August 19 granting the petition of John P. Mohr for authority to employ as his counsel the law firm of Hogan & Hartson, and after hearing in open court, it is by the Court this day of

ORDERED that said Motion be and the same is hereby denied.

Judge

Copy mailed on August 28, 1975 to Rolland G. Lamensdorf (Attorney for Hillory A. Tolson) 1815 H Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

Lapron Sent ; Chaplantes

IN THE DUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMNIA Probate Division

CLYDE A. TOLSON PETER J. McLAUCHLIN In Ro Ratato of

AUG 28 1975 Administration No. 868-75

WILLS DE COLLECTION

Upon consideration of the petition of John P. Mohr filed herein the 14th day of July 1975, for issuance of letters of collection upon the estate of Clyde A. Tolson, deceased, and the answer thereto of Hillory A. Tolson, and it appearing to the Court after argument of counsel that there is sufficient cause for granting letters of collection it is by the Court this 28 day of Heca 1975,

ORDERED that Malvern J. Sheffield, Jr., be and he is hereby appointed Collector with full power and authority to take possession of, hold, manage, conserve and control all real estate affected by the will in dispute, as well as the personal property of said decedent, and to discharge pendente lite all the duties of an administrator, including the payment of debts, provided he first files herein an undertaking in the sum of \$-150 000 with surety approved by the Court, conditioned for the faithful performance of his trust.

Judge

Lancing Garagean

# Superior Court of the District of Columbia PROBATE DIVISION

(

# ORDER FOR COPY

Fatato No. 868-75	Order No. 7773-
ESTATE OF CLYDE A.	TOLSON
	Thronsod
A . 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	Carry O Sellaria:
Please Turnish One (1) plain Detition to Probate	The second of the
Zestamentery	(4 Kanes)
D2 Will 6/26/22 200	Cod. 9/6/73 - 546. 1/29/
will 8/14/72 - 3rd	Cod. 3/6/74 1
15xcod. 7/5/73 - 4xx	Cod. 9/11/74,
Ordered by Malvern g. A 1815 H St.	7 W. Ac 20006
Made <u>E 9-3-75</u>	•
Cost, \$ 8,00	Paid
<u>'</u> "	
Mailed, Delivered to:	
<u> </u>	
, 19	•
•	
•	

Form No. P.D.-43

# Ell Comparing Court of the District of Columbia PROBATE DIVISION

ORDER FOR COPY

ESTATE OF Clyde 1		Order No. >	5224
ESTATE OF Clycle 1	obon		
	00		Deceased —Minor
Please furnish 1 plan	<u> </u>		
Ordered by Chemical B	ah:		
	<u>, 14 NY 75</u>	00 /8	•
Cost, \$ 4.50	Paid 2	A A 8‰12926 A	0.000.00 ± 0.004.50 + 0.004.50 T
Mailed, Delivered to:		÷	·
	<b>-</b> 		
	5°+ 4°		
IC4			F#005-PM Q\

Superior Court of the Dist probate divisi	rict of Columbia SEPS 1975 ON REGISTER OF WILLS D. C. 1868-75
Clyde A. Tolson	ncg-75
	Administration.
TOWNS	having boon issued to
Malvern. J. Sheffield, Jr.	<b>-</b>
on the estate of said deceased, and the saidCo	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
electing to give public notice to the creditors of said decease	sod, it is thisday of
September A. D. 19.75, ordered tha	
week for three successive weeks in the "Washington Law ]	"The Washington Star" Reporter" and the finguous of some larold it. Greene, the law.  Chief Judge.
Deputy /Reg	rister of Wills for the District of Columbia, rk of the Probate Division

LC-37

.

- 12

Case No.

# Superior Court of the District of Columbia PROBATE DIVISION

For Pilon of the Probate Court only.

Termer.

# DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

To wit:

FILED

# THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SEP 3 1975

To all persons to whom these presents shall come,

PETER J. M-LAUGHLIN REGISTER OF WILLS, D. C.

**GREETING:** Clyde A. Tolnon Know He. That whereas ... District of Columbia . deceased. late of the ... had, as it is said, at hin \_\_\_ decease, personal property within the District of Columbia, the administration whereof cannot immediately be granted, but which, if speedy care be not taken, may be lost, destroyed, or diminished and also had real estate. To the end, that the same may be preserved for those who may appear to have a legal right or interest therein, We do hereby Bequest and Authorize Malvern J. Sheffield, Jr. of the District of Columbia to Secure and Collect said personal property, wheresoever the same may be, in said District whether the same be money, goods, chattels, rights or credits, and also take possession of, hold, manage, conserve and control said real estate, and to make a true inventory thereof and exhibit the same with all convenient speed, with an account of \_\_ his \_\_\_\_ collections, into the office of the Register of Wills for the District of Columbia, Clerk of the Probate Division. Know Is Also. That pending the determination by said Court of questions which have arisen therein respecting the \_\_\_\_said\_ \_\_\_\_\_ administration and settlement of the estate of said \_\_Clyde A. Tolson we do hereby authorize the said Collector \_\_\_\_\_ to discharge and perform all and singular the duties which by law an administrator could or would discharge and perform, without injury or damage to any person interested in the said estate or in the determination of the aforesaid questions respecting the \_\_said \_\_ administration and settlement thereof. Witness, the Honorable \_\_\_ Barold H. Greene Chief Judge of said Court, this 3rd day of September \_\_, A. D. 19<u>.75.</u> Attent 868-75 Wills for the District of Columbia,

128

# FILED Superior Court of the District of Columbig<sub>EP 3</sub> 1975

	PROBATE DIVISION	PETER J. MILAUGHEIN
	No	REGISTER OF WILLS, D. C.
THS IS TO GIVE NOTICE:	• •	
	the District of Golumbia	
from the Superior Court of the Distri	ict of Columbia, Probate Division,	Letters
on the estate o	Clyde A. Tolson	late of the
	deceased. All personal	
leceased are hereby warned to exhibi	it the same, with the vouchers the	reof, legally authenticated, to
he subscriber, on or before the		
otherwise they may by law be excluded	from all benefit of said estate.	,
Given under my		day of September 19 75.
		My Sifficially
•	1815 H	sight by w. ottook, De
	ر ول Atlest:	
<i>€</i> 13	DY Register of Wills for the	11meny
De Allina	Clerk of the Probate Di	
Charles Fill Hatelinelle	Allomey.	

## SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Probate Division

HILLORY A. TOLSON

In re: Estate of Clyde A. Tolson, deceased.

Plaintiff

Administration No. 868-75

JOHN P. MOHR,

De fendant

DOROTHY SKILLMANSEP 5 NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITION OF MRS.

To: Mrs. Dorothy Skillman 429 N Street, S.W. Apartment 700 S. Washington, D.C. 20024

TILL HETER ! McLAUCHLIN COME COME COME Please take notice that the plaintiff will take your deposition in accordance with the Civil Rules of Procedure of the Superior Court of the District of Columbia for the purpose of discovery and/or evidence or both on Monday, September 22, 1975, at 2:00 p.m. at Suite 408, 1815 H Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. Said deposition will be taken before a notary of the firm of Friedli, Wolff & Pastore or some other duly authorized official in and for the District of Columbia.

> Rolland G. Lamensdorf Attorney for Hillory A. Tolson 1815 H Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 Tel: 393-1565

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Copies of the foregoing have been mailed postage prepaid this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 1975 to: Mrs. Dorothy Skillman, 429 N Street, S.W., Apartment 700 S., Washington, D.C. 20024; Hogan & Hartson, Attorneys for John P. Mohr, Defendant, 815 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006; Fred Vinson, Esquire, Attorney for Boys Club of America, 800 17th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006; Friedli, Wolff & Pastore, 919 -18th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006.

Rolland G. Lamensdorf

# Superior Court of the District of Columbia PROBATE DIVISION

# ORDER FOR COPY

Estate No. 867-75	Order No	1835	
ESTATE OF Clipche Tolson	·		-
		Deceased _Minor_	
Please furnish plan docket pa	jes		
	·····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
·		<del></del>	
Ordered by John T Elli-St			
Made SEP 8 1975			
Cost, \$ 100 chay	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Mailed, Delivered to: SEP 8 1975			
SEP 8 1975, 19			
EC4		J-3083—74	4

pando e como es minuso à bermentes.

parte serve, qu'anna, ber servestement.

Parte de manda, anna menore de manda, an ancesant.

Monta serve de manda, anna menore de manda, an ancesant.

Monta serve de manda, anna de manda, d

THE PARTY OF THE P

# Miniled Blates Benale

\*211 CET (MAMEER)\* 101 BTHEY GOWNINGS FOR ALL (49 HARRISHS WITH A RESPECT TO INTELLIGENCE ACTIVITIES

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20518

September 8, 1975

Register of Wills 451 Indiana Avenue, N. W. Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

Please provide the Senate Select Committee to Study Governmental Operations With Respect to Intelligence Activities with a copy of the docket sheet for Clyde Tolson, case number 868-75.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

John T. Elliff Director Domestic Intelligence Task Force

COPY

· Parares y retter 16, to reset, y magazines

ppin up d., Spany, bab 18, Up in p. de smale p, Salani, 1946 30 m st., Spany 18 to Trans, MV. Myddig y Spany 1840, MV. Mountaine Se, Sant F. 19., 301., 194406, Santaine (1944) S., Amer. 4 March C. 6 Apr. P., Maritman, 201., 1950, Sin Maritm. S., Strong M. 1951, Phys.

THE COMMING WAS PER STATE PROPERTY OF A SAME PARTY OF A SAME PARTY OF A SAME PARTY COMMING A SAME PARTY COMING A SAME PARTY COMMING A SAME PARTY COMING A SAME PARTY COMMING A SAME PARTY COMMING A SAME PARTY COMING A SAME PARTY COMING A SAME

# Miniled Blales Benale

BELECT COMMITTEE TO
STUDY GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS WITH
PERFECT TO INTELLIGENCE ACTIVITIES
(PURSONE TO a. STE. H. STE GROUNDS)
WASHINGTON, D.G., 20510

September 8, 1975

Register of Wills 451 Indiana Avenue, N. W. Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

Please provide the Senate Select Committee to Study Governmental Operations With Respect to Intelligence Activities with a copy of the docket sheet for Clyde Tolson, case number 868-75.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

John T. Elliff

Director

Domestic Intelligence Task Force

123

# Superior Court of the District of Columbia PROBATE DIVISION

FILE

# ORDER FOR COPY

Estato No. 566-15	Order No
ESTATE OF Clyde Joloon	Deceased
	-Minor-
Please furnish Plain Will	
Ordered by Dusts + States 461- Eighth and Dew York n.	J. 16001
Mado	aid
Mailed, Delivered to:	
icu	3-3085—74

134

August 28, 1975

Clerk of Probate Court 451 Indiana Ave., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001

### Gentlemen:

On May 21, 1975 I sent you \$4.50 in payment for Clyde Tolson's will.

We have not as yet received this will.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

Alexandra Holubowich Editorial Assistant

ah

Alexandra Holubowich

Frusts Estates

A PUBLICATION OF COMMUNICATION CHANNELS, INC. 461 EIGHTH AVENUE/NEW YORK, N.Y. 10001/(212) 239-6245

FILED SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COCHIENDS WILLS D. C. Probate Division TETER J. McLAUCHLIN of Probate Cours

HILLORY A. TOLSON

Estate of Clyde A. In re: Tolson, deceased.

Plaintiff

Administration No. 868-75

JOHN P. MOHR,

Defendant

DOCKETED

PLAINTIFF'S REPLY TO DEFENDANT'S OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS AND THINGS UNDER RULE 34

The plaintiff has filed herein a Motion For Production Of Documents And Things Under Rule 34, in lieu of a "Request", because the plaintiff heretofore gave Notice to take the deposition of John P. Mohr, defendant herein, and in said "Notice" the defendant was requested to bring with him for the purpose of his deposition certain documents and items which the defendant failed to produce.

The plaintiff now seeks to use the Motion procedure to save time and further delay.

> Rolland G. Lamensdorf Attorney for Hillory A. Tolson 1815 H Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 Tel: 393-1565

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I mailed a copy of the foregoing, postage prepaid this 9th day of September, 1975 to Hogan & Hartson, attorneys for John P. Mohr, 815 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006.

Rolland G. Lameneders

Form No. P.D.-43

FILE

### Superior Court of the District of Columbia PROBATE DIVISION

#### ORDER FOR COPY

STATE OF						_	Min	
· leaso furnish		pla	تد،	ord	<u>~ 8-</u>	)9.	<u> 25</u>	
								<del></del>
							<del></del>	<del></del>
rdcred by Ucj	024	Hart	٥٣-				<del></del>	
SEP 1	<u> </u>	Haut	o (~			A A	AE.	0.868.75 K
SEP 1	5 1975		200	<u></u>	1750812122 id		AE.	
fost, \$	5 1975		٥،٠٠	<u></u>			Ä	0.000.50+

#### Office of register of wills and clerk of the probate division Superior Court of the District of Columbia

Washington, D.C. 20001

September 9th, 1975

RA J. MCLAUGHLIN Resenter and Cutter

> George R. Monk, Esquire Frank P. Roberson, Esquire Robert J. Elliot, Esquire 815 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

Rolland G. Lamensdorf, Esquire 1815 H Street N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 四旦四

In re: Estate of Admn. No.

Clyde A. Tolson 868-75

Dear Gentlemen:

	You are advised tha	t theHearing :	re Motion er	nd Opposition	
	roduction of Documents	and Things	has been	scheduled before	
under	Rule 34			•	
Judge	Newman	_ at 9:30 o'clock	A.M. on	September 25, 1975	•
This he	earing will be held in	Building G	Courtroom	43	
	NO FURTHER NOTICE W	ILL BE SENT TO YOU	REGARDING	THIS HEARING.	•

Very truly yours,

Peter J. Pillauguin 131

Register of Wills Clerk of the Probate Division

Copies:

FILE

39

#### SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Probate Division

HILLORY A. TOLSON,

In re: Estate of Clyde A. Tolson, deceased.

Plaintiff

Admiliatration No. 868-75

JOHN P. MOHR,

Defendant

DOGGETEN

DEPENDANT'S OPPOSITION TOWN TYPE THE PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS AND THINGS HADEN RULE 34

The plaintiff in this will contest, on September 2, 1975, prepared and served upon defendant a document entitled "Motion for Production of Documents and Things Under Rule 34" together with a proposed Order "that said Motion be and the same hereby is granted."

This procedure is completely at variance with Rule 34 of the Superior Court of District of Columbia Civil Rules. That Rule states in pertinent part "any party may serve on any other party a request (1) to produce and permit the party making the request\* \* \*to inspect and copy, any designated documents\* \* \* (b) Procedure \* \* \* The party upon whom the request is served shall serve a written response within thirty days after the service of the request\* \* \*."

The foregoing Rule itself does not provide for a "Moion to Produce", as distinguished from a "Request to Produce".
Accordingly it is inappropriate and the defendant objects to any
ruling as contemplated in the proposed Order which would grant
the motion. Defendant will treat the motion as if it were a

request and make an appropriate written response within the time limits provided for in Rule 34.

Respectfully submitted,

HOGAN & HARTSON

By George E. Monk

By Frank F. Roberson #10827

By Robert & Elliott

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Defendant's Opposition to Motion for Production of Documents and Things Under Rule 34 was mailed postage prepaid this 8th day of September, 1975, to Rolland G. Lamensdorf, Esq., 1815 H Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006, attorney for Hillory A. Tolson.

Frank F. Roberson

#### Superior Court of the District of Columbia

PROBATE DIVISION

DOCUMENTO

1. The First National Bank of Washington -	43,528	31
Checking Account No. 057 609 3. Balance		<b></b>
4/14/75: \$43,528.31.		
		<u> </u>
2. The First National Bank of Washington -	29,536	54
Savings Account No. 03 1 294121. Balance		
3/31/75: \$29,536.54.		<b></b>
		ļ
		ļ
		}
		]. <u> </u>
TOTAL	73,064	85
STRICT OF COLUMBIA, IO wit:	·····	
STRICT OF COLUMBIA, to wit:  Malvern J. Sheffield, Jr.	-	300
STRICT OF COLUMBIA, to wit:  Malvern J. Sheffield, Jr.  Collector		200
STRICT OF COLUMBIA, to wit:  Malvern J. Sheffield, Jr.		late o
STRICT OF COLUMBIA, to wit:  Malvern J. Sheffield, Jr.  Collector  the Estate of Clyde A. Tolson  the District of Columbia	, d	late of
Collector  the Estate of Clyde A. Tolson  the District of Columbia  solemnly swear that the foregoing schedule is a true and perfect inventory of	ill the Money	late of technique
STRICT OF COLUMBIA, to wit:  Malvern J. Sheffield, Jr.  Collector  the Estate of Clydo A. Tolson  the District of Columbia  solemnly swear that the foregoing schedule is a true and perfect inventory of to the deceased, and of all the Debts due the said deceased, which have	all the Money	late of technique
The Estate of Clyde A. Tolson  the District of Columbia  solemnly swear that the foregoing schedule is a true and perfect inventory of the deceased, and of all the Debts due the said deceased, which have not or knowledge and that	all the Money come to my yself	late of belong
The Estate of Clyde A. Tolson  the District of Columbia  solemnly swear that the foregoing schedule is a true and perfect inventory of to the deceased, and of all the Debts due the said deceased, which have made or knowledge and that	all the Money come to my yself	late of belong
Malvern J. Sheffield, Jr.  Collector  the Estate of Clyde A. Tolson  the District of Columbia  solemnly swear that the foregoing schedule is a true and perfect inventory of a to the deceased, and of all the Debts due the said deceased, which have noted or knowledge and that.  I will well and truly charge.  money and all and every such debt or debts as shall hereafter come to	all the Money come to my yself my know	late of belong
The Estate of Clyde A. Tolson  the District of Columbia  solemnly swear that the foregoing schedule is a true and perfect inventory of to the deceased, and of all the Debts due the said deceased, which have made or knowledge and that	all the Money come to my yself	late of belong
Malvern J. Sheffield, Jr.  Collector  the Estate of Clyde A. Tolson  the District of Columbia  solemnly swear that the foregoing schedule is a true and perfect inventory of a to the deceased, and of all the Debts due the said deceased, which have not or knowledge and that will well and truly charge money and all and every such debt or debts as shall hereafter come to ssession.  Malvern J. Sheffield,	all the Money come to my ryself my know	late of belong with ledge of
Malvern J. Sheffield, Jr.  Collector  the Estate of Clyde A. Tolson  the District of Columbia  solemnly swear that the foregoing schedule is a true and perfect inventory of a to the deceased, and of all the Debts due the said deceased, which have noted or knowledge and that.  I will well and truly charge.  money and all and every such debt or debts as shall hereafter come to	all the Money come to my ryself my know	late of belong
Malvern J. Sheffield, Jr.  Collector  the Estate of Clydo A. Tolson  the District of Columbia  solemnly swear that the foregoing schedule is a true and perfect inventory of to the deceased, and of all the Debts due the said deceased, which have not or knowledge and that	all the Money come to my ryself my know	late of belong with ledge of

#### ESTATE OF CLYDE A. TOLSON

#### Valuation of Securities As Of April 14, 1975

#### COMMON STOCKS:

620 shs, American Electric Power Company, at \$17.00 per sh	10,540.00
100 shs, Atlantic City Electric Company, at \$16.375 per sh	1,637.50
100 shs, The Brooklyn Union Gas Company, at \$15.125 per sh	1,512.50
100 shs, Central Hudson Gas and Electric Corp., at \$15.5625 per sh	1,556.25
300 shs, Central Illinois Light Company, at \$15.0625 per sh	4,518.75
100 shs, Central Maine Power Company, at \$11.875 per sh	1,187.50
100 shs, Columbus & Southern Ohio Electric Company, at \$17.125 per sh	1,712.50
200 shs, Consolidated Natural Gas Company, at \$22.50 per sh	4,500.00
100 shs (Beneficial Interest), Continental Mortgage Investors (Trading suspended on NYSE as of 4/1/75. Value 3/31/75: \$1.4375 per sh)	143.75 
600 shs, Crown Cork & Seal Company, Inc., at \$20.6875 per sh	12,412.50
52 shs, EXXON Corporation, at \$76.50 per sh	- 3,978.00
50 shs, Ford Motor Company, at \$37.0625 per sh	1,853.13
100 shs, General Motors Corp., at \$43.1875 per sh	4,318.75
363 shs, General Public Utilities Corp., at \$14.00 per sh	5,082.00

#### Entate of Clyde A. Tolson Valuation of Securities (Continued)

642 shs, Gulf Life Holding Company, at \$6.50 per sh	4,173.00
320 shs, Howard Johnson Co., at \$11.6875 per sh	3,740.00
300 shs, New England Electric System, at \$16.0625 per sh	4,018.75
100 shs, Pennsylvania Power & Light Company, at \$17.8125 per sh	1,781.25
100 shs, Public Service Electric & Gas Co., at \$14.75 per sh	1,475.00
100 shs, Southern California Water Co., at \$11.75 per sh	1,175.00
106 shs, Standard Oil Company of California, at \$25.50 per sh	2,703.00
200 shs, Texas Oil & Gas Corp., at \$16.6875 per sh	· 3,337.50
50 shs, Union Pacific Corp., at \$71.5625 per sh	3,578.13
100 shs, Washington Water Power Co., at \$17.875 per sh	1,787.50
100 shs, Wisconsin Electric Power Company, at \$24.125 per sh	2,412.50
600 shs, Wisconsin Public Service Corp., at \$13.9375 per sh	8,362.50
Total Stocks \$	94,297.26

#### RSTATE OF CLYDE A. TOLSON

#### DONDS:

\$20,000 face amount, Virginia Public School Authority, School Financing Bonds, Scries 1975 A, 5.80%, due 1/1/92, at \$94.36	\$ 18,872.00
\$25,000 face amount, Washington Suburban Sanitary District General Construction Bonds 1973, 5.0%, due 3/1/91, at \$82.10	<b>20,</b> 525.00
\$30,000 face amount, Prince George's County, Maryland Pollution Control Revenue Bonds, Potomac Electric Project 1973 Series, 5.625%, duc 1/1/9%, at \$86.55	25,965.00
\$75,000 face amount, Department of Transportation of Maryland, Consolidated Transportation Bonds Series 1973, 5.0%, due 7/15/88, at \$83.82	62,865.00
\$55,000 face amount, Commonwealth of Pucrto Rico, Public Improvement Bonds of 1974, Series A, 5.0%, due 7/1/99, at \$59.81	32,895.50
\$20,000 face amount, Industrial Development Authority of Russell County, Virginia, Pollution Control Revenue Bonds, Series A, 9.375%, due 12/1/2000, at \$102.75	20,550.00
\$25,000 face amount, State of Connecticut, Rental Housing Bonds, Series B, 5.25%, due 7/1/2002, at \$85.40	21,350.00
\$50,000 face amount, Prince William County, Virginia, General Obligation Bonds for School Purposes, Series 1974 A, 6.0%, due 7/1/94, at \$89.50	44,750.00
Total Bonds \$	247.772.50

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

#### JOHNSTON, LEMON & CO.

M Jood Stock CECHANGE

MEW YORK STOCK CECHANGE AND STILL LEAVING SECHANGES SOUTHERN DUILDING WASHINGTON, D. C. 20005

.....

ALIBAMONIA, VINCHMA

CORRESPONDENT LOCK, RHOADES & CO MEMBER NEW TORK BIOCK ELCHAND

September 12, 1975

Mr. Halvern J. Sheffield, Jr. Arent, Fox, Kintner, Plotkin & Kahn 1815 "H" Street, H.W. Washington, D. C. 20006

re: Estate of Clyde A. Tolson

Pear Mr. Sheffield:

We have your letter of September 11, 1975 enclosing a list of municipal bonds held in the Estate of Clyde  $\Lambda$ . Tolson on which you have requested an evaluation as of April 14, 1975.

We are returning this list to you herewith, together with prices which we have established on those bonds as of the date in question. In our opinion, the prices noted represent fair values as of April 14, 1975.

It is a pleasure to be of service to you in this connection.

Cordially yours,

W.D. Grunn

W. D. Croom Senior Vice President

/m Lnclosure

ūζ

#### ESTATE OF CLYDE A. TOLSON

#### BONDS:

\$20,000 face amount, Virginia Public School Authority, School Financing Bonds, Series 1975 A, 5.802, duc 1/1/92	93.3C	95.36
\$25,000 face amount, Washington Suburban Sanitary District General Construction Bonds 1973, 5.0%, due 3/1/91	81.10	\$ 3.10
\$30,000 face amount. Prince George's County, Maryland Pollution Control Revenue Bonds, Potomac Electric Project 1973 Series, 5.6251, due 1/1/98	F5.50	₽9.13°
\$75,000 face amount, Department of Transportation of Maryland, Consolidated Transportation Bonds Series 1973, 5.0%, due 7/15/88	ion \$2.62	84.52
\$55,000 face amount, Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, Public Improvement Bonds of 1974, Series A, 5.0%, due 7/1/99	17. 41	60.31
\$20,000 face amount, Industrial Development Authority of Russell County, Virginia, Pollution Control Revenue Bonds, Series A, 9.375%, due 12/1/2000	101.75	103.75
\$25,000 face amount, State of Connecticut, Rental Housing Bonds, Series B, 5.25%, due 7/1/2002	£4.40	F6.40
\$50,000 face amount, Prince William County, Virginia, General Obligation Bonds for School Purposes, Series 1974 A, 6.01, due 7/1/94	f P. 40	90.00

Prices Latabliship on 9-12-75as of 4-14-20-Johnston, from Hasher by-W.D. broom-br P.R. LAW OLDER

A final to financial to the part of the financial to the part of the financial to the finan

ARRNT, POX, KINTNER, PLOTEIN & KAIIN FEDERAL BAR BUILDING 1815 H STREET, N.W.

WANTINGTON, D. C. 2000)

CABLE: ARFOX, WESTERN UNION TELEX: 892672

202 347-8500

AND TO STREET OF THE STREET OF

Change of Street Change

September 19, 1975

Mr. Thomas A. Mead
Appraisers Division
Office of the Register of Wills
Superior Court of the District of Columbia
451 Indiana Avenue, N. W.
Washington, D. C. 20001

Re: Estate of Clyde A. Tolson
Adm. No. 868-75

Dear Tom:

I am enclosing the Declaration of Registration and Inventory of Securities in the above matter. Also enclosed is my valuation as of April 14, 1975 of the securities listed on the enclosed Declaration and Inventory. A copy of a letter to me from Johnston Lemon & Co. dated September 12, 1975 with attached valuations of municipal bonds is also enclosed.

I look forward to receipt from you of the Inventory of Appraised Personal Estate when you have completed same.

With warmest personal regards, I am,

Sincerely,

Malvern J. Sheffield, Jr.

#### Enclosures

cc: Robert J. Elliott, Esquire Rolland G. Lamensdorf, Esquire William G. Simon, Esquire Fred M. Vinson, Jr., Esquire all w/cy encls.

FILED

# F APPRAISERS SEP 25 1975 Superior Court of the District of Columbia PR 1 McLAUGHLIN Clerk of Probate Court

ESTATE OF	lyde A. Tols	on			Dece	ucd. }	. No. <u>8</u>	68-75	<i>D<sub>OC</sub></i> , , Admi	Explication
În exc	ecution of the foreg	oing w	arrar	rt, isn	bou	out of	the Supe	rior Cou	t of the	District of
Columbia to us o	directed, and in pur	suance	of t	he oc	eth by	r us tak	en and s	pediroed	thereunde	r, we pro-
ceeded, after du	e notice to	.Malı	err	<b>L.J</b>	Sh	effic	ldJr	Col	lector	<del></del>
1,17	, –							, par	'y in	interest,
on the	day of 52	27:1	bla		, A	D. 19.	I, and	from day	to day ti	nereaster;
in the present	e of		rep	.مها	<u>f</u> t!	ne_ab	ove_na	mc	•	
the Collecto	randxtx.				<del> , .</del>	<del></del>	<del></del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
nert v in h	nterest, atR	-mint		വ	W111		fice		······································	· .
_	TH Place, N.									
•	dollars and cents,									
•	·		-	-	-	<del></del>				
	c A. Tolson									
•	t; after which we									
the said _Coll	ectore	chedu)	le of	the s	ald a	ppraise	ement, th	e totals o	the same	being—
	Household effec	is,				\$	32.55	2.00		
	Jewelry, .	•					21	5.00	-	
	Stocks, .						9/1,29	7.26	•	
	Bonds,					:	247,772	2.50		
	Books, .						30			
	Automobiles,									
	Stocks and fixt	ures,							. *	
			_							
			_	•	-	,				•
			- •	•	•			,		
			-	•	•					
•			-	•	•			<u> </u>		
	TOTAL,	•	•	•	•	\$	37/1,678	3-76	5 1	"
					_	<u></u>	JZ:::	2-//	<u>编一(</u>	[SEAL]
Appraiser's	fee					<u>Ex</u>	24,4	Year.	·	[SEAL]
	9-25-75						1//	Appi	aisers.	-

Kam No PD 31	WAPRA TWO OF	APPRAISERS	ANP	15	MML
• 1					

No. Million Administration

#### Superior Court of the District of Columbia PROBATE DIVISION

) The President of	THE UNITED STATES TO	Thomas A.	Mead
•			, Greeting:
•		your prudence and fidelity, you	
•		thority, jointly to appraise the g	-
<b>~-</b>	Clyle A. Tolson		
		so far as they shall come to you	sight and knowledge.
	-	affirmation) hereto annexed, a c	
·		You will also make and certify	_
	_	appraised, in which you are to se	
	-	thereof, in dollars and cents, an	•
the Collector	•	to him as a part of his inventor	
••••• ••• ••• ••• ••• ••• ••• ••• •••	w be returned	to min as a part or its inventor	y or the salt estate.
	WITNESS, the Hon	orable Harold H. Gree	nc Chief Judge
•	c	said Court, this 3rd	day of
•	T <sub>e</sub> e	Deptember	, A. D. 19 <u>75</u>
	. <b>A</b> :	TIST:	· ·
	Бери	Register of Wills for the Divisi	istrict of Columbia,
DISTRICT OF COLUN	tbia, to wit:		•
We do swear (	solemnly, sincerely, and	truly affirm) that we will well a	nd truly, without par-
liality or prejudice	, value and appraise the	goods, chattels, and personal es	tate of
triyde A. re	etron	, deceased, so far as ti	ne same shall come to
Our sight and knov	vledge, and will, in all re	pects, perform our duty as app	raisers to the best of
our skill and judge	ement. So help us God.		M. 11
244,000 -		( Alimit 9	111.6
344,000 - 31,000 -		Barry Clair	27
Sworn to and	subscribed this 19	th day of September	, A. D. 19_75
		1/2 /	
•	De <sub>a</sub> nit	y Register of Wills for the Di Clerk of the Probate Division	istrict of Columbia,
th Turns I, (The)	Motel, ap., Street		
1815 9 4 t. 159.	rimons.		
Capes an object			\$-477

#### SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Probate Division

HILLORY A. TOLSON

Plaintiff

V. POPICITIES

Plaintiff

Pl

#### MOTION FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS AND THINGS UNDER RULE 34

The plaintiff, through counsel, requests that the defendant produce on October 3, 1975 at Suite 408, 1815 H Street, N.W., UCTOC.

[1] Mashington, D.C. at 10:00 a.m. pursuant to Rule 34 of Civil Rules of the Superior Court of the District of Columbia for the purpose of examination and/or copying the following:

- All powers of attorney signed by or for Clyde A.
   Tolson.
- 2. All correspondence to you signed by or for Clyde A. Tolson.
- 3. All documents, instruments, papers, memoranda or notes received by you which were signed by or for Clyde A. Tolson.
- 4. All drafts, agreements, documents, instruments, including last wills and codicils pertaining to Clyde A. Tolson

FILEI

SEP 254 TER I. McL

PETER LIR OF RECUERT IN PROCESSION OF THE CHARLES O

Contract of the second

and/or his estate prepared or received by you.

5. Agreements between you and Riggs National Bank pertaining to Clyde A. Tolson and/or his estate.

Rolland G. Lamensdorf
Attorney for Hillory A. Tolson
1815 H Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006
Telephone: 393-1565

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I mailed a copy of the foregoing, postage prepaid this 29th day of August, 1975, to Hogan & Hartson, Attorneys for John P. Mohr, 815 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006.

Polland C. Farmadore

TAW OFFICE'S

primary in the control of the contro

ABENT, FOX, KINTNEH, PLETKIN & KAHN
IFINHAL BAR BUILDING
HUIS H STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D. C. 2000G

WANTENGTON, D. C. 20000 CABLE: ARFOX, WESTERN UNION TELEX: 892672 Comment of the control of the contro

Product o process

All Control of the Control of th

September 29, 1975

Register of Wills, D. C. Superior Court of the District of Columbia 451 Indiana Avenue, N. W. Washington, D. C. 20001

Re: Estate of Clyde A. Tolson
Adm. No. 868-75

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for filing in the above estate is the Inventory of Appraised Personal Estate.

Sincerely,

Malvern J. Sheffield, Jr.

Enclosure

cc: Robert J. Elliott, Esquire Rolland G. Lamensdorf, Esquire William G. Simon, Esquire Fred M. Vinson, Jr., Esquire all w/cy encl. Ma Field 14

## Cupermy Court of the District of Columbia Control of Probate division

#### Inventory of Appraised Personal Estate

We, The undersigned, appointed by the said Court to exunine and appraise the personal

lace,	N.W.	<b>\$</b>	
c	Hetal chaise lounge	20	00
	Framed signed colorprint/nude	15	00
	Wooden cane	5	00
	Box of assorted framed photographs (political cartoons, houses, wall plaques, etc.)	10	00
•	Framed pastel of seated blonde nude	25	00
	Rack rest cushion, pillow, quilt, MBI plaque	20	00
	Black enamel chest/velour lined/ brass mounts	- 25	00
	Numidor box	10	00
•	Wooden cigar box inlayed with fruitwood and has lock	20	00
	Box of assorted souvenirs and bibelots	10	00
	Two boxes of souvenirs consisting of: baseballs, figurines, mugs, buttons, etc.	20	00
	Approximately 385 photographs and prints of notable people in the arts, sports, government, etc.	150	00
	Two floor model sun lamps	20	00
	Fire stand with tool	5	00
-	Sitver plated trophy cup	5	00
	Two boxes of assorted porcelain	10	Ου
	Mramed watercolor Time Magazine cover of J. Edgyr Hoover	25	00
	Two framed oil portraits of J. Edgar Hoover	30	00
	XQ2HYQQHX XXQXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		

-1-

	ı	* - Take
	\$	
Npholatered top about	5	00
old G E fable vadio	5	00
Framed oll and watercolor/beach scene	50	00
Globe Weinicke four drawer wooden file cabinet with lock	20	00
Wicker basket	10	00
Zenith clock radio	5	00
Pair figural Knight bookends	10	00
Pair brenne Cigural dog bookends	10	00
Three tier metal plant stand	10	00
Five etched glass shades	50	00
Tin housing with glass door	15	00
Autographed photo of Lyndon B. Johnson and J. Edgar Hoover	45	00
Small record case with few obsolete records	5	00
Ten various framed cartoons	30	00
Pair of framed watercolors/reclining nudes/signed learth	70	00
Framed watercolor nude/signed Carty	25	00
Miniature pirate's chest	45	00
Walnut cocktail table	25	00
Two dehumidifiers	20	00
Bowling ball and pin bottle holder on stand	20	00
Small glass front display case	5	00
Small objolete vacuum	No	Value
Box containing miscellaneous china, pottery and glass ashtrays, few pieces desk equipment, metal box	10	00
Mahogany double glass door bookcase	25	00
Two oak glass front bookcases	50	00
Metal Floor Can	20	00
Carpet sweeper	2	00
Wrought metal plant stand	10	00
Poz contrining Cour miscellaneous pottery Flower holders	4	00
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx		

· •	1 A 1 Page 1 A 1	
Jasell tot miscellaneous volumes of books	<b>\$</b> 20	00
Politing challe former	3	00 ·
Elophant foot atool	40	00
Three pieces luggage	20	00
French style brass fire fan screen	100	00
Brass candleholder	20	00
Rolled demestle carpet and few pads	10	00
Two large souvenir liquor bottles	5	00
Autographed letter from General Sheridan to Jesse Farlong 11sting personnel advance achievements/dated 4/29/70	50	00
Autographed letter from General Sherman to General Endomy/January 9, 1886/discussing Grant's letter	50	00
Dog nut cracker	10	00
Framed pastel World War I air dog fight	25	00
Framed clching/two nudes/"Coral Sea"	25	00
Original World War II billboard design	75	00
Framed watercolor carteature of J. Edgar Hoover for New Yorker magazine	50	00
Two framed watercolor Illustrations from Private Lives of J. Edgar Hoover	100	00
Feruned etching/denus Allen/sailors with ship	35	00
Commanche war vest with beads/under plastic/ as Is	350	1
Georgia marble ashtray	10	00
Heavy brass Art Deco stand	50	00
Bends eighrette box from New York World's Fair, 1939	10	00
Four glass panel bookcases	400	00
Mahogany deak with aix drawers and glass top	75	00
Desk lamp, presentation plaque from Omaha branch office	35	00
Electric clock with Hoover name face		00
Bahogany telephone aband	20	00
Hipeettaneous books and paperbacks	10	ဂပ
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	1	00

-3-

DET

	1 5 5 5 5 1	7.2 7
Sookshelf (millie) inscribed on alde panel	<b>*</b> 35	00
Boven rug of Department of F.B.I./coat of arms/approximately of x 7'	75	00
Proor lump with parchment shade	15	00
Green leather arm chair	95	00
deramic planter in two pleces	20	00
Four fold match cover screen	40	00
Oll painting/landscape/signed W. S. Noisette/oak frame	25	00
Shadow box of a desert scene	15	00
Framed oil on velvet/two dogs	20	<b>00</b>
Two California Mission bells, dog figurine, miniature painting on casel, desk accessories	20	00
Watercolor of a Mexican/Lillian Egerton/ framed	15	00
Korean embroidery, framed/presentation by Tsung Park	55	00
Plaster héad of J. Edgar Hoover	75	00
Scrimshaw whale tooth of J. Edgar Hoover/marble base/Inscribed	. 50	00
Three arm floor lamp	15	00
Needlepoint of horse with colt/framed	35	00
Indian basket	15	00
Red leather swivel chair	95	00
3' x 4' rug/horse with colt	35	00
Barometer, electric clock, pewter cup, four name placards	55	00
Mincellaneous lot of framed photos, - stringd glass window dignitary, child- hood mementos, printed essays	75	00
Autographed photo of Richard Nixon	75	00
Haple stool	15	00
Wante banket with branded motif	10	00
quest log autographed by V.I.P. s	75	00
Cigarette box, pottery tray, plastic	10	00
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		

1	·		
paoen	rigeto donieto bod with pinempple Cintala	55	00
	Victorian muchle top oval table	95	00
	ReA ARZER redio	15	00
•	Approximately 6' x 7' F. B. I. coat of arms rug with blue background	75	00
	Four fold match cover screen	40	00
	Whistler etching of Hudingham	300	00 .
	Etching/"The Road to the Valley"/C. K. Banand	<b>5</b> 5	00
	Etching/Norkman on Skyseraper/James Allen	<b>5</b> 5	00
	Elching/European scene	35	00
	Mahogany shaving mirror bureau	50	00
	Dahoyany five drawer chest	<b>7</b> 5	00
· -	(Seven) starting silver vanity equipment engraved JEH	50	00
· .	Red leather arm chair	<b>ሳ</b> 5	00
•	Circular tripod foot table	25	00
٠	Cant iron table	20	00
	luggage rack	ц	00
	Five drawer chest	25	00
	Wrought Iron lump	10	00
	Chinese style end table	35	00
	Autographed photo of Richard Nixon	75	00
	Autographed photo of J. Edgar Hoover	50	00
•	Oll portrait of J. Edgar Hoover	75	00
<u>'</u>	Zenith portable TV	25	00
:	American Indian rug with geometric design/ approximately 3.1 x 6.1	75	00
	American Indian rug with diamond shape design/approximately his x 6'	125	00
	American Indian rug with geometric design/	100	00
<b>THROOM</b>	Hamper and scale	2	00
	Peamod Burem girl print	10	00
ATHROOM #2	Two Paul dadom etchings: "beeter koom" "Tack Scene"	ניץ 95	00 00
	**************************************	<del></del>	
			<u></u>

	1		1
	Winner the H	3 0	00
	Straying interor stand	19	00
• .	Soule	10	00
	Plantle shelf, homper, ashtray	3	00
LOSET	Janen, towels, bath mats, blankets	20	00
LY TO DOM	Framed oil painting of a clown	35	00
er om	RCA Victor New Vinta TV in maple case	100	00
·	Sylvania color TV on roller stand	300	00
	Chippendale style chest of five drawers	95	00
	Chinese style end table	35	00
	Five American Indian rug runners	50	00
•	Wing back arm chair with slip cover	50	00
	Student's lamp	45	00
	Oriental rug, 35' x 8'	100	00
	Maple five drawer chest with bracket feet	50	00
	Maple bookcase	15	00
•	Maple footstool	10	00
	Maple bedside stand	25	00
•	Brass arm lamp	10	00
	Maple night stand with two drawers	45	00
	Four poster double bed with pineapple finials	70	00
	Zenith AH/FM radio	20	00
	F. B. I. rug, 3' x 4''	45	00 -
	Chippendale maple chest/mirror	125	00
	Tair brass candlestick lamps	40	00
	Muple chest of five drawers	35	00
	Metal bed table *	10	00
	Chest with 2h drawers	75	00
•	Invalid's walker	10	00
	Bicycle exerciser	100	00
	SHIP meat alde chair	50	00
	**************************************		

. •	Marr Cold screen makeh covers and Invikations	125	00
•	tanther Wendilon am chair	95	00
	Green area rug	25	00
DEMETRY	Langine yellow gold wrist watch	25	00
	Carved wood F.B.I. plaque	15	00
•	Two miniature maple mirrors	20	00
	Notal and vinyl chair	10	οο ·
	Eccemeter, lucite bookends, nahtrnys, trny	10	00
•	Miscellaneous lot of photographs: Hoover and various other celebrities, landscapes animal	. 25	00
	Watercolor of house, seascape; framed	15	00
	Framed Dwight Elsenhower print	25	00
<i>:</i>	Pastel drawing of two dogs	20	00
	Two stained glass plaques	20	00
	Political cartoons/Hesse	15	00
HALL & STAIRWAY	Collection of various political cartoons, autographed letters, pictures and documents by such people as Harry Truman, Dwight D. Eisenhower, John F. Kennedy, Robert Kennedy, Lyndon Johnson, Franklin D. Roosevelt	1,000	00
·	Autographed note and picture of John Hay	75	00
	Framed color print/Nation's Capitol	25	00
ļ	Pair Mexican tin candle sconces	10	00
	Lacquer plate with mother-of-pearl inlay/ Dept. of Justice Scal	. 10	00
	Enamel stand	10	00
1	Chinese corner stand	35	00
	Pottery basket with artificial fruit	10	00
	Pair of Indian moccasins	5	00
INING ROOM	Oval mahogany table with safety glass top	150	00
	Six Hepplewhite style upholstered seat side chairs	150	00
·	Hepplesmite olyte china cablnet with Four drawer base	150	00
	Hologany chest of four drawers XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	100	0 <b>0</b>

	\$	
E-hogony sideboard	150	00
Chine to Leak atomid with marble insert	150	00
Aquarium on stand	. 40	00
Nohogany liquor cabinet with drawer and cabinet base	30	00
Mahogany curlo cabinet with glass sides and cabinet base	150	00
Carved gong on stand	50	00
Peralan Oriental rug, 9' x 12'	750	00
Pair of carved wooden wall plaques	20	00
Two carved mahogany wall stands	20	00 ·
Corner shelf	10	∞
Pair of lacquer vases	40	00
Metal figure of Napoleon	20	00
Ivory figurine	10	00
Miniature metal clock	20	00
Pair of brass candle sconces with glass shades	40	00
Framed oil on panel under glass/Monk/	75	00
Two framed etchings of New York skyline and New York avenue & 15th St., Wash., D.C.	30	00
Enamel decorated curio cabinet with mirror back and glass panel front	25	00
Collection of wooden dog figurines and German wood carvings	1	00
Model of stained glass window	20	00
Pair of electrified hurricane glass emultesticks	20	00
Tiger skull decorated with sterling silver overlay used as eigarette, pipe and match holder	150	00
Two crystal had vases*	2	5 00
Resembled figure of hound puppy	1:	5 00
Forgetain figure of Lerrier puppy	10	00
Exectibut in erystal block (Japanese)		00
Two German percentain Physics of dogs	3	00
MULLING THE STATES		

		4	
	Frif of bruss mirror back wall sconess Eith flunking candles	75	00
	Recoglication conditions and with opaque shield	りり	00
	F.B.I. wall plate in walnut frame	. 15	00
	Four panel and languer decorated screen	150	<b>00</b>
	Framed oil on panel/Mountain Landscape	5	00
	Sterling silver eigarette case with raised initials	25	oo -
	Allver plated carate, as is	5	00
	Silver plated silent butler	10	00
	Storling silver elgarette box/JEH; lucite elgarette box/JEH	25	00
	Leather elgar box	15	00
	Silver plated silent butler	10	00
	Framed marble plaque of F.B.I.	10	00
	Miscellaneous crystal stemware, bar glasses, brandy, wine, pitcher and stemware	35	00
	Fight sterling silver mint julip cups/ engraved	250	00
	Six Castleton porcelain plates	60	00
	Silver plated rimmed tray	15	00
	Enamel tray	.8	00
į	Five steak knives	5	00
	Twelve sterling silver goblets/monogrammed	300	00
	Ceramic ashtrays and plate	10	00
	Sterling Silver/W pieces flatware engraved with dates of career events	300	00
	23 Pieces sterling silver flatware monogrammed H	100	00
	Japanese porcelain figure of bald eagle with spread wings in lucite case	350	00
	Pair sterling silver three light candle- holders monogrammed JEH	300	00
	Large two handle sterling silver presentation bowl/Steuben Society Award	350	00
	Glerling silver Revere presentation town/publical Award	200	00
	Thellan brass belt on stand	15	<del></del>
	x/kmrsk/frinkskar		

-9-

INING ROOM

	-	
4	_	٠
•		

		nw manar	
ŕ		*	
	Could presmed Alass bowl and two enady plotes	5	<b>∞</b>
	Westve cilver pisted water goblets/ meneggrammed H	60	00
	deall lot miscellaneous linen consisting of Damask cloths and mapkins	30	00
	Fair footed glass two light candelabra with hanging prisms	200	00
	Two covered entree dishes with gadroon borders	50	00
	Nonogrammed glass martini pitcher	15	00
	Storling silver oval two handle presenta- tion tray on stand	175	00 .
	Farge silver plated two handle serving tray with gadroon border and armorial crest	50	00
	Genting dilver punch det condicting of: Revere bowl, 12 cups, circular tray	3∞	00
	Palr sliver tongs	15	00
	Sterling silver ple server	10	00
	49 Places miscellaneous sterling silver flatware	245	00
	Four oval table protectors	6	00
	Five crystal coasters with silver rims	16	00
	Two silver plated ramekins	6	00
	Six silver plated ashtrays/JEH	12	00
	Nine glass salt and pepper shakers	10	00
	Crystal paper weight	5	ро
	Nine small sterling silver salt shakers	9	00
:	Seven sterling silver corn holders	7	oo
	Three corn holders, as is	1	00
-	Six sterling silver small salts	12	00
HOR HIVET	Planter torso lamp	75	bo
	Thyte style lyre design drop leaf table	125	bo .
	Japanese embroblery picture/framed	25	þo -
	Mother-of-peacl crucifix	20	ю
	From dopanese tvocy candlesticks	40	þo
	AGGGG KUMA KEKKI		
		<u> </u>	<del></del>

		*	•
•	Ster ing alleer eighrette ende, pottery vane, letter epener	10	<b>∞</b>
	Chinese embreddery of "God of Longevity/ Ivo Tuu	<b>7</b> 5	00
•	J. Edgar Hoover bronne bust on pedestal	350	00
	Oriental rug, 4' x 6'	175	00
į	Oriental rug. 5' x 4'	50	00
	Oriental rug, h' x 9'	125	00 -
	Chinese pedestal stand	150	00
	Chinese style Royal Doulton Sang de Beouf gourd shaped vase	75	00
·	Persian silk prayer rug	350	00
	F.B.I. mosale, framed	75	00
	Hitler's marble slag fragment/framed	25	00
	Hopl Indian painting/signed Craig Stremski	35	00
Ì	Gilt framed Capitol print	35	00
	J. Edgar Hoover plaques, presentation plaques, framed photo	75	00
	Korcan lacquer dish plaque	15	00
[	Gircular sterling silver plate/ monogrammed	25	00
ORCH	Four pieces east iron lawn furniture	-75	00
	Two metal arm chairs	35	00
	Two mosaic top coffee tables	70	00
	Metal pot holder and two mosaic pictures	25	00
	Pottery dish	. 2	00
	Wrought from wall pot planter	20	00
	Two metal plant stands	10	00
	Mexican tole wall shelf/gourds	10	00
LLMAY	Miscellaneous poblery earthenware plates, mups, crystal stemmare, bar glasses, salad plates, carase	20	00
СТТСИЕН	 - Miscellancous Staffordshire plates, - Morifake chios, cups, saucers, teapot	25	00
	Hoover greates elemen and fire excinguisher	20 10	
ĺ	Prans candebutea : xaxxxxxxxxxxxx		

stectule toester, inteer, can opener, broiler, clock, wattle tron, coffee pot	20	5 00
"Trellancon: cooking utensila, cuttory, Clatware	19	00
Retal table, ladder, chair	10	000
Miscellaneous demi-cups, bar glasses, dinner plates, etc.	15	00
Chinese bronze delty with two children/ painted	100	00
Four Easter eggs on stand	. 8	00
Two Javanese ivory carvings on stands	30	00
Hamilton open face clock with dome case	15	00
Bolt from F.B.I. building	15	00
Two lucite paperweights	10	00
Horn paper knife	5	00
Bronze frog figurine	15	00
Antique paper weight	20	00
Jade handle	50	00
Three shells	10	00
Wooden gavel, pottery bowl	10	00
Gilded ceramile Madonna	8	00
Air Force medal/plastic case stand	20	00
Gray Jade pendant shape with rosewood :tand	250	00
Silver plated mug of Iran map	10	00
Geramie black panther	2	00
Staffordshire frog mug	45	00
Sterling silver Latura medal, Japanese pipe	8	00
Carved Japanese Ivory house with figures	95	00
Moro brass pine, two ivory figurines, arrowheads, seahorse	10	00
Powter inkwell with tripod feet	40	00
Leaf encased in plastic, beather band	10	00
Gavel, two souvenir letter openers	8	00
Two abalone shells, two scallop shells, thankillus shell	10	00
XXXXX KAAA KXXXX		

NE IN

		*	
	Two Every Chinese chops/rouge pot	19	00
	tvory skunk figurine	10	00
	American Indian beaded gloves	35	00
	J. Edgar Hoover elgarette case/aluminum   bullet	10	00
	Pewter cup/flashlight	10	00
VING ROOM	Binlature books with hanging case	75	00
	011 landscape/signed W. S. Naisett	15	00 °
_	Glass vitrine	2 5	∞
	Plaster colt figurine	3	00
:	Four wood carvings of horses	10	00
-	Eight Chinese ivory horse figurines, vase	80	00
•	011 painting/bull fighter	10	00
٠.	Pair Chinese Chippendale gilded mirror shelves	450	00
	Five ivory miniature carvings	50	00
	Pair Mexican plaques of Aztec motif	40	00
	Pair electrified hurricane lamps	30	00
	Fagle on world encased in plastic/"American Security Council"	25	00
	Plaster bust of Lyndon B. Johnson	15	00
	Chinese carnelian carving	50	00
	Oil portrait of J. Edgar Hoover in gold gilt framed/signed C. J. Fox	700	00
	Amveto helmet trophy	50	00
	Rocky Mountain gavel	15	00
	American peacepipe from F.B.I./Minneapolis/ beaded handle	ġo	00
	Chimmu period-peruvian water vessel, 800 AD	175	00
	Fish fossil on stand	20	00
ļ	George Washington tree gavel	50	00
	Mother-of-pearl lacquer plaque/National Police of Korea	75	00
	Indian carved aquare table	75	00
	Bronne statue of Moreury	250	00
	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		: <b>-</b>
	·		

	,	
Bridge Pirefools	15	00
Diffreenes: Cook with sterling ollver mount cover - but relief	סניה	00
Chinese carved plant stand with marble top	150	00
Chinese bron e pudantal delly with stand	200	00
Bronne statue of wrestler	200	OQ.
F.B.I. motif coal alag	15	00
Mack Bulldog, radiator cap	15	00
Small built of J. Edgar Hoover	50	00
Tha) buddha head	45	00
Mexican carving of Madonna	75	00
J. Edgar Hoover bust on wood base/ Robert Mortens	100	00
Alabaster bookends	15	00
Pair German woodcarvings of bookends	15	00
Billy-club presentation by London police	45	00
Copper book cover box	20	00
Nammered silver lamp (200 years old)	175	00
Corner shelf	. 15	00
Ivory figurine/sompstone monkeys/ plaster figurine	15	00
Drawing of an Arab/signed Vedder	<sup>-</sup> 75	00
Vitrine show exac	200	00
Steuben "Exealibur" sword - presentation	750	00
Steuben salt and pepper	150	00
Gilt mun; with glass bottom	20	00
Sterling Silver mint julip inscribed "Greatest American"	45	00
Pewter tankard/inscribed	35	00
Autographed Jyndon B. Johnson pen and picture of Lyndon B. Johnson with J. Edgar Roover	75	00
Sterling Silver cup/"Pro Deo et Patria"	75	00
F.B. L. plaque of MOLL Anniversary	65	00
Plorids Rey Crom Governor of Plorids	10	00
Grantte stab/Gaines Co., Texas Exxuxxxxxxxxx	15	00

1			
	Sermmie pinde/diterk School	10	00
-	athara vicio, ordibing	5	00
	Aem chair willered upholstery	20	00
`	middle East six-sided table with mother-of-pour design	125	00
	Picor lamp	15	00
	Bagn Prying glass	8	00
	Gherling dilver eighrette box/Santo Nowingo, Dominican Republic	40	00
воом	twin wooden and glass curto cases	300	00
	Tapentry upholistered open arm chair rocker	35	ന
	Mahogany triangular top lamp table	45	00
•	Provincial case Fisher AM/FM radio, RCA changer, as is, with wooden case lamp	100	00
	Gmail sterling sliver elgaratte box/JEH	25	00
•	Three Rodgers silver plated ashtrays with glass tiners	6	00
•	Carved Indian letter opener	5	00
•	Nest of three fruitwood tea tables with inlaid tops	100	00
	Slamese silver eigarette box, as is	20	00
	Small silver beaker, pewter elgarette lighter, horn handle letter opener	15	00
	Small Provincial record cabinet	35	00
	Few miscellaneous phonograph records	20	00
•	Sterling silver presentation tray/50th Anniversary/set with 25 small diamonds	450	00
•	Chinese red lacquer stand with safety top	65	00
	Wooden case clock/Department of Justice Scal	50	00
•	Two mahogany wall what-not stands	150	00
	Lucquer bowl	. 8	00
	Italian wood earving/Mother and Child	25	00
	Two glass bird figures	10	00
	Venitian glass bottle	15	00
	two gitt, tensed bird rigures/collage raid embroldery	150	00
	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx		
	l	Л	

tamboo embroidery	‡ 10	00
child; digues of bords, #123, in lucite	<b>450</b>	
Gold upholatered arm chair		00
Prin whogany end tables with tooled leather tops and drawers	60	00
Two silver plated ashtrays	5	00
Fair marble and pottery base table lamps (Chinoisseric decorated)	150	00
Wooden and glass lift top curio table	150	00
Gold cut velour upholatered settee	250	00
Mahogany canterbury	40	00
Two Indian brass bud vases	6	00
Silver elgarette box	20	00
Two glass ashtrays/Vice President seal	10	.00
Brass letter opener	3	00
lvory letter opener	3	00
Four panel beveled glass screen	150	00
Green striped upholstered arm chair	35	00
Mahogany step table	40	00
Silver plated footed eigarette box	20	00
Microscope base table lamp	50	00
Durquer cant with fitted top	75	00
Silver plated leg bucket	10	00
Few miscellaneous bar glasses	5	00
Twelve miscellaneous small figurines, etc.	10	00
Persian Oriental rug, 9' x 12'	350	00
Bokhara Oriental rug, 3' x 5'	150	00
Oriental rug, 4' x 8'	150	00
Persian Oriental rug, 4' x 6'	75	00
Toned framed oil on canvas/Citadel/ tronwnd Lopp	100	00
Comer shelf	15	ററ
Chinese Woodesarving	נים	ю
Three wooden dogs, bronze dog, glans deer, P plastic Cigarines XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	10	)()

	tiremeter, things moduliting lyony atur	10	00
1:			
веем У (ТАНІВ)	nd Beende medul 450 Year Anniversary/BSA	20	00
. <u>.</u>	Bronge medal/National Institute of Social Sciences	. 20	00
	Bronne medal/J. Edgar Hoover/1895 - 1972	25	00
	Yellow gold medal/Metropolitan Police Association of Japan	50	00
	Silvered bronne medal/J. Edgar Hoover/ 1935 - 1960/Research Institute of America	20	00
	Metal key to the city of Indianapolis	20	00
	Department of Justice Seal in plastic	5	00
	Weeden and silver presentation plaque from Chong Kyu Park of Korea/Jan. 1969	20	00
	19K yellow gold medal American Citizen Award to J. Edgar Roover	50	00
	Boy Scout wall plaque	10	00
•	Gold coin with 50th Anniversary coin/ 1907 -1957/Osage Indian Celebration	20	00
	Brass modal from F.B.I., New Haven	15	00
	Bronne medal/Grand Lodge, New York/ presented to J. Edgar Hoover	20	00
	Bronne medal/San Diego/200th Anniversary	30	00
	Bronze Teddy Roosevelt medal	25	00
[	1/k Yellow gold medal of Merit/Jewish War Veterans of U.S.A.	45	00
	Cast metal key	5	00
	Bronne St. Francis medal/J. Edgar Hoover	20	00
	French bronne Police medal	20	00
	Aluminum hog medallion	1	00
, [	French silver Defense medal	35	00
	Richard Nixon Inaugural Medal/1-20-69	35	00
	14K Yellow gold Veterans of Foreign Wars medal	75	00
	Deputy Marshall Padge/Dodge City/132	10	00
	Brown of "Moreon Crime" model to J. Edger Herzen/1979	30	Ю
	<b>发酵子免集系的长度低水黄树</b> 菜		

pean a wealch with derman lineription	ខ០	00
Athra walls planque	30	00
Pronte plaque of George Washington Intended in plassic	80	00
Gold model to J. Edgar Hoover encased in placeds	100	00
Silver Hetro coin	10	00
Bronze Boy Seculs of America medal	20	00
Bronie Good Citizen medal	20	00
Bronne U.S.S. Hautlium medal	15	00
Bronne National Academy of Science medal	15	00
19K Yellow gold medal to J. Edgar Hoover From Federal Ser Association	20	00
Oth Anniversity plaque to J. Edgir Hoover For law enforcement	10	00
Milano medal on lucite plaque	20	00
Distinguished Gervice award to J. Edgar Hoover/in lucite	35	00
Silver Buffalo pendant with attached red and white ribbon	25	00
Brass and enumel pendant Republica Delecuador Al Merito with attached yellow ribbon	20	00
TOK Yellow gold medal/VEW	20	00
Juan Pablo silver medal with attached blue and white ribbon band	25	00
Pair of 1/1K Yellow gold cable car cuff links	40	00
10K Yellow gold Boy's Club of America pendant	20	00
Gold and enamed "For God and the Empire" - pendant with attached red and gray ribbon	45	00
TEK Yellow gold pin/ Honor, Deber and Valour	75	00
PR Yellow gold pendant/Boys Club of America with blue and White ribbon altached	40	00
Yellow gold and white enamel pendant with engle and erown/attached orange and black ribbon	25	00
Approximately 24 materied typel ribbons, outlood, to the	ક૦	00
Thought on this constant perstant/dated 1877 with attached red and gray ************************************	30	00

	*	
TOR Yellow gold Distinguished Service metal with attached gray and blue ribbon	_	00
tend replies of gold brick at Fort Knox	15	00
Wilver and enumet decorated star pin with red enumet decoration and four dark/dated 1908	30	00
The Yellow gold Cross of Honor pin with white ribbon attached	45	00
Gilver and yellow gold sunburst pin with gold cagle and crown		00
Gill sterling silver Eloy Alfaro medal		00
Bronne American Educators medal	I.	00
Bronne Valley Forge medal	B .	00
Silver St. John's College medal	R	00
Pak gold filled medal/Royal Arch medal	15	5 00
Pair of yellow gold calendar cuff links each set with tiny dissond	1	00
Two yellow gold keys	10	00
Silver/gold plated medal/St. Sebastian medal	1	5 00
Sterling silver Loyola medal	1	0 00
10K Sons of American Revolution	1	0 00
Yellow gold boxing glove	-	5 00
Bronze medal on stand/J. Edgar Hoover	1	5 00
Eight bronne Valley Forge Foundation medals	16	0 00
Christopher bronze medal award	<b>,</b>	0 00
Silver cut half dollar	l	5 00
Bronze Pupin medal	<b>}</b>	.0 00
Bronze Eisenhower Inaugural medal	1	00 00
Bronze Boy Scouts of America medal	2	20 00
Bronze Detroit, Michigan medal	2	00 09
Bronze Herbert Boover medal	3	5 00
Bronne National Manonic medal	]	ro   00
Bronze Catholic University medal	4	20 00
Hilver Masonic coin		5 00
deam Morbon Porting Award to J. Edgar	<b> </b>	<del>25   00</del>
Hoover	. 📙	50 00
wive threatdential pena	<del></del>	

(

i i i i	•	
Atotelie dimb	<b>3</b>	0 00
Vortety flub/1958/3311 metal heart shoped award	1	0 00
Gold plated Hayflower key	•	5 00
15K Yellow gold medal/Pennsylvania medal for distinguished achievement	7:	5 00
Bronne D.C. Chamber of Commerce medal	20	000
let of asserted culf links, tie bars and money clips	20	000
Wooden pluque with F.B.I. awards/five yellow gold; three loose; two set with small diamond	300	000
14K Gold Out:tanding American award		5 00
Gold medal		5 00
Hedula: Untional, New York State, Balboa, U. S. Menit, etc.		00
English medal/enamelled center star shape	20	00
U. S. National Security modal	20	00
Japanese medal/Metropolitan police	20	00
19K Holland Society of New York medal	35	00
"Ric Recesa Recedit" plaque	15	00
Scottish rite medal	10	00
Gold Mexican money clip	45	00
Boy Scout bronne medal	5	00
14K American Legion medal	20	00
10 K American Legion medal	15	00
10K American Legion cuff links	15	00
Gold wash Bational Academy of Science medal	15	00
Steama Romanici Ofiter civil medal	20	00
10K CYO medal	15	00
American Legion of Arlington medal	10	00
Hiseellaneous World War II ribbons, cuff links, novelty medals	10	00
Middle Exat medul atenting allver plaque	35	00
Cak Ridge coin encaced in plantle cube	ro	
ZHKRAKRKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKK		

				•	· · - <del>-</del>
	•	\$		~~	
.:	in Diego coin enexant in plastic		50		
, .	nter maded then betweentaction plaque		50	OC	)
l'	resentation medal/Fraining Division/		25		
13	by Scout Jamborce plaque		15		
:	AP Buttons		15	Q(	).
(	lexican badge, Numismatic medal, Nebraska Centennial, Ohio badge, Brazil badge, Korea Dadge		. 40	O	D
1	los Angeles City plate card		20		
Į	iontriana plate card		15	ļ	
(	thief of Police		10		
	Variety Club		15	0	0
;	Sterling silver P.B.I. Recreation		20	٥	0
	Miscellancous lot of Boy Scout, Fraternity, school, Red Cross pins		15	ı	
	Little League plaque encased in plastic		15	l٥	0
	Sterling silver magnifying stand/F.B.I./ Identification Division		35	c	00
	Italian medallion Carabinieri		10		00
	Sterling silver plume holder		15	١	00
	Boy Scout trophy		10	ď	00
	Italian camberra ashtray		10	ď	00
	Jewish War Voteral:/plastic encased		20	1	00
	Greek medal plaque		15	5 9	00
	New Jersey Police plaque		19	۱	00
	Wood inlay plaque/J. E. Hoover/1953/gavel		•		00
	Habana medal		1	βļ	00
	Boy Scout plaque		10	이	00
	Winged Victory/1931-1956 JEH		2	이	00
	Continental Silver spoon		3	0	00
	(iter)ing dilver tray/20th Anniversary $\gamma - t h + h t = \gamma + t h + \omega t$				00
	Minnespolis plague		1	0	00
	Vester gold Celding award case with comment interior		ຄ	0	00
	ZXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	(X			

		rim mauma
		1
deven dilver coln appreciation awards	35	00
Afric of Maine browne Gesquicentinalal media:	15	, 00
Three Presidential pens (2, Lyndon B. Johnson and one Richard Nixon)	15	00
Bronne Demolay award on wood back	15	00
Gilt framed medal - Racing Commission award	5	00
Wood plaque/appreciation award Yorkrite	5	00 -
Bronne award medal/Cosmopolitan International in lucite case	10	00
Cigarette and match case in cart	15	00
Two Boy Scout and one Hawaii paper weight	15	00
Damon Runyao Pund award medal and Apollo 11 bronze medal	20	00
Politery covered porringer bowl	25	00
Mounted Police award	10	00
Leather Eisenhower trip box	15	00
Rosewood letter opener	5	00
Police auto pendant	5	00
Pewter Jefferson cup/Pimlico presentation	15	00
Haple settee	30	00
Hounted Toledo Spanish sword/Loyola presentation	150	00
General Electric (an and heater	10	00
Two small trephics	5	00
Gill and enomel framed oil portrait study of J. Edgar Hoover	250	00
Prumed portrait/oil on velvet/J. Edgar Hoover	50	00
Pollery cookie Jar	10	00
Two wooden and Indian pottery base table lamp	: 20	00
Gix drawer metal file cabinet with lock	50	00
Two drawer metal file cabinet with lock	50	00
Step Indder	2	00
Snigidaline Breener	70	ပပ
General Electric combination freezer/ . refrigerator XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	21)	00

•

ASETERT

- =		# 15	00
	Speed on and 13	5	
	remaidifier	30	
E	mps niominum step indders	20	
İ	Electric lawn vacuum	20	
•	Topo Gas mover	•	00
	Lawn eart, as 13 Hand mower		00
l	Spray can	1	00
	Iron "Air Aider"		00
	Izum spreuder	10	00
	lawn roller	15	00
	Aluminum painter's extension Ladder	30	00
:TTTES	See attached inventory of Securities	342,069	76
,			
		ļ	
	•		
ļ			
			<u> </u>
٠		-	
İ			
	·		
	·		
		1.	
			}
			İ
	ХЖЖЖЖХЖЖЖЫХХIATOP	\$37h,67	.76
	L	<del>سال سال</del>	<del></del>

0

-23-

. .

115

is,

· Commence of

the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the s

## Emperior Court of the District of Columbia Probate Division

### DECLARATION OF REGISTRATION AND INVENTORY OF SECURTITES

State of Chypic A. Tousion 868-75

### Instructions:

- 1. See reverse side of signature sheet for full text of SCR-PD Rule 11.
- 2. This inventory and statement of registration should be typewritten and double-spaced.
- 3. As to each block of securities, show name (and fiduciary position, if any) of registered owner exactly as they appear on the face of the securities. As to securities registered in the name of a nominee of a hank under SCR PD Rule 11 (a), show the name and add "Nominee." As to securities in hearer form, state "Bearer."
  - 4. Columns headed "Unit Value" and "Total" should be left BLANK, to be filled in by Court appraisers.

. Quantity	Securities	Registered in name of	Unit Value	Total Value
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OMM SIXKS:			
620 shs	American Electric Power Company, Inc.	Clyde A. Tolson	17.00	\$10,5lo.C
100 shs	Atlantic City Electric Co.	•	16.375	1,637.5
100 shs	The Brooklyn Union Gas Company	•	15.125	<b>1,512.</b> 5
100 shs	Central Hudson Gas and Electric Corp.	•	15.5625	<b>1,55</b> 6.2
<b>3</b> 00 shs	Central Illinois Light Company	•	15.0625	4,518.7
100 shs	Central Maine Power Company	•	11.875	1,187.5
100 shs	Columbus & Southern Ohio Electric Company		17.125	1,712.5
200 shs	Consolidated Natural Gas Company	•	22.50	4,500.0
100 ::lis (Benef.Int.)	Continental Mortgage Investors	•	1.4375	143.7
600 :lhs	Crown Cork & Scal Company, Inc.	•	20.6875	12,412.5
52 shs	10000N Corporation .	•	76.50	3,978.⊜
50 siles	Ford Motor Company	•	37.0625	1,8 <sub>7</sub> 3.1
<b>10</b> 0 cha	Gueral Motors Corp.	•	43.1875	4,318.7
<b>36</b> 3 php	General Public Utilities Corp.	•	14.00	5,080.0
<b>64</b> 2 sha	Call Life Dolding Company	•	6.50	4,1750
<b>32</b> 0 กโเร	lkward Johnson Co.	•	11.6875	3,790.0
300 slui	Diw England Electric System	•	16.0625	4,818.5
100 ਜੀਤ	Pennnylvania Power & Taight Company	•	17.8125	1,781.0
	•	•		776

Y.	Seem Hier	legisteral in neme of	Unit Valu	Total Value	i
let	Public Service Mostrie & Gg. Co.	Clyde A. Toliza	14.75	\$ <b>1,</b> 4\psi,0/	
Jus	Southern California Water Co.		11.75	1,175,0	
hs	Standard Oil Company of California	•	25.50	<b>2,70</b> 3.0	
hs	Texas Oil & Gas Corporation	•	16.6875	3.337.5°	
ıs	Union Pacific Corp.	-	71.5625	3,578.13	
hs	Washington Water Power Co.	•	17.875	1,787.50	
hs	Wisconsin Electric Power Company	•	24.125	2,412.50	
hs	Wisconsin Public Service Corp.	. •	13.9375	8,362.50	•
	DONDS:				
<sup>,</sup> 00	Virginia Public School Authority	Dearer		}	
ıŁ	School Financing Bonds, Series 1975 A, 5.80%, due 1/1/92		94.36	<b>18,872.0</b> 0	
: <b>t</b> ·	Woshington Suburban Samitary District General Construction Bonds 1973, 5.0%, due 3/1/91	Bearer .	82.10	<b>20,525:</b> 00	
00	Prince George's County,	Bearer	00.120	20,525.00	
t	Maryland Pollution Control Revenue Ponds, Potomic Electric Project 1973 Series, 5.625%, due 1/1/98	Ketter	86.55	<b>25,965.0</b> 0	, 5
00 t	Department of Transportation of Maryland, Consolidated Transportation Bonds Series 1973, 5.0%, due 7/15/88	Bearer	83.82	<b>62,865.0</b> 0	
00 t	Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, Public Improvement Bonds of 1974, Series A, 5.0%, due 7/1/99	Bearer	59.81	<b>32,8</b> 95.50	1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
00 t	Industrial Development Authority of Russell County, Virginia, Pollution Control Revenue Bonds,	Bearer			
	Series A, 9.3750, due 12/1/2000		102.75	<b>20,550.0</b> 0	
00 t	State of Connecticut, Rental Housing Bonds, Scries B, 5.25%, due 7/1/2002	Bearer	85.40	<b>21,350.0</b> 0	
00	Prince William County, Virginia,	Bearer		1 . 2	
t	General Obligation Bonds for School Purposes, Series 1974A, 6.0%, due 7/1/94		89.50	44,750.00	
			TOTAL	342,069.76	
				o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
					p <sup>p</sup>

Quantity	Securities	Registered in name of	Unit Value	Total Value I
	,			
	,	,	,	
•				
				•
papa a a amplicación.				

I have read the foregoing Declaration of Registration and Inventory of Securities; I affirm that it contains a true d complete inventory of all securities belonging to the deceased and a true statement as to their present registration.

I have obtained a Court order under SCR-PD Rule 11 (b) with respect to the following securities:

I have filed application for a Court order under SCR-PD Rule 11 (b) with respect to the following securities:

Signed by me this // day of September , 19 75

	RECAPITULATION		
	Horsehold effects,	\$32.55£	nn
	Jenelry,	<del> </del>	იი
	Stocks,	al aga	26
	Bonds,	247.277	50
	Buoks,	<u> </u>	00
	Stock and fixtures,		
	Automobile,		
	Total,	\$374,676	76
Witne	ess our hands and seals this 25th day of Sep	tember A.I	(SF.
ISTRIC'	T OF COLUMBIA, to wit:		
I th	e undersigned,	····	xxxx
<u>Mal</u> 9	ern J. Sheffield, Jr., Collector		
4 1	entate of Clyde A. Tolson		

· I the undersigned,	хөгөдх
Malvern J. Sheffield, Jr., Collector	
of the estate of Clyde A. Tolson	, late of
the District of Columbia	, deceased,
do solemnly swear that the foregoing schedule is a true and perfect Inventory o	f the Goods, Chattels,
and Personal Estate of said deceased, except money belonging to, and debts de	ue, the deceased, that
have come to	of, and that what hath
since, or shall hereafter, come tomy hands or possessionI w	ill return an additional
inventory of; that	ceased's estate by any
person whatsoever, and that if I shall hereafter discover any concea-	dment, or suspect any
to be,L will acquaint the Court with the same.	ه . ط
Oracus III	111111

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 29 d

Monthernol Madia Secultor Besteich eine Mank ihr Aben Brokent Besteich in D. C.

Moderny Public, D. C.

My Commission Broken, American

# Superiar Cauri of the District of Columbia

## ORDER FOR COPY

Estato No868-75	Order No.
ESTATE OFCLYDE A. TOLSON	
•	Deceased XHARXX
Please furnish _ three (3) copies of t	
Letters of Collection issued to	
Malvern J. Sheffield, Jr.,	
Malvern J. Sheffield, Jr., Washington, D. C. 20006	
0CT 3 1975	
Cost, \$ 3	Paid
Mailed, Delivered to: 001 3 1015	
	, 19

### SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Probate Division

RIBLIORY A. TOLSON,

Plaintiff

In re: Estate of Clyde A. Tolson, deceased.

JOHN P. MOHR,

Administration No. 868-75

DOCKETED

Defendant

RESPONSE OF DEFENDANT
TO PLAINTIFF'S REQUEST
FOR PRODUCTION UNDER RULE 34

Defendant John P. Mohr, by Hogan & Hartson, his populated. responds as follows to plaintiff's Motion for Production of Documents and Things Under Rule 34, which defendant is treating as a request under Rule 34:

1. All powers of attorney signed by or for Clyde A. Tolson.

These items will be produced as requested.

2. All correspondence to you signed by or for Clyde A. Tolson.

These items will be produced as requested.

3. All documents, instruments, papers, memoranda or notes received by you which were signed by or for Clyde A. Tolson. These items will be produced as requested.

4. All drafts, agreements, documents, instruments, including last wills and codicils pertaining to Clyde A. Tolson and/or his estate prepared or received by you.

These items will be produced as requested, except for items which are covered by the attorney-client privilege or which are clearly irrelevant or which are trial preparation materials.

5. Agreements between you and Riggs National Bank pertaining to Clyde A. Tolson and/or his estate.

These items will be produced as requested.

(As to all the foregoing, copies of items will be produced where the originals are not available.)

The foregoing items will be produced at Suite 600, 815 Connecticut Avenue, Washington D.C. at 10:00 a.m. on October 15, 1975, or at such other time as is mutually agreeable to counsel.

HOGAN & HARTSON

By Frank J. Ro Frank F. Roberson Bar No. 10827

Robert J. Elliott

Bar No. 05 846

815 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 331-4500

Attorneys for Defendant John P. Mohr

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 8th day of October, 1975, a copy of the foregoing Response was mailed, postage prepaid, to Rolland G. Lamensdorf, Esquire, attorney for the plaintiff, Suite 408, 1815 H Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006.

Robert J. Efficiet

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUN

HILLORY A. TOLSON

In Re: Estate of Clyde No. 7. D. Tolson, deceased.

Plaintiff

Administration No. 868-75

JOHN P. MOHR

Defendant

DOCTO

### NOTICE OF DEPOSITIONS

To: Robert J. Elliott, Esquire
Hogan & Hartson
Attorneys for Defendant, John P. Mohr
815 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006

Please take notice that the plaintiff, Hillory A. Tolson, through counsel, will take the following depositions at Suite 408, 1815 H Street, N.W., Washington, D.C., on Friday, November 7 1975, at the time noted opposite each deponent, pursuant to the Superior Court Rules of Civil Procedure before a notary public of the shorthand reporting firm of Friedli, Wolff & Pastore or some other duly authorized notary in and for the District of Columbia.

Miss Annie Fields - 4936 30th Place, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20008.

10:00 a.m.

Mr. James Crawford - 604 Chateau Apartments, 9727 Mt. Pisgah Road, Silver Spring, Maryland 20903.

2:00 p.m.

Rolland G. Lamensdorf Attorney for Plaintiff 1815 H Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 Telephone: 393-1565

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice Of Depositions was mailed postage prepaid this 28th day of October, 1975 to:

1. Robert J. Elliott, Esquire, Hogan & Hartson, Attorneys

すると、これの日本の日本の日本社会である。

for defendant John P. Mohr, 815 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006.

- 2. Fred M. Vinson, Esquire and Elwood Davis, Esquire, Reasoner, Davis & Vinson, Attorneys for Boys Club of America, 800 17th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006.
- 3. Miss Annie Fields, 4936 30th Place, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20008.
- 4. Mr. James Crawford, 604 Chateau Apartments, 9727 Mt. Pisgah Road, Silver Spring, Maryland 20903.
- 5. Friedli, Wolff & Pastore, 919 18th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006.
- 6. Malvern J. Sheffield, Esquire, Collector, Arent, Fox, Kintner, Plotkin & Kahn, 1819 H Street, N.W. Washington, D.C.

Rolland G. Lamensdorf

子となったのでは、世界のでのおれますので

### SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Probate Division

HILLORY A. TOLSON	) In Re: Estate of Clyde A.  Tolson, deceased.
Plaintiff	ξ.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
v.	) Administration No. 868-75
JOHN P. MOHR	, ,
Defendant	) )

PIAINTIFF'S INTERROGATORIES TO DEFENDANTE

TO: John P. Mohr, Defendant c/o Hogan & Hartson

DOCKSTAD

Washington, p.C. 20006

Please take notice that you are required to answer the C

following Interrogatories fully and completely, under oath, within the time and manner prescribed by Rule 33 of the Superior Court Rules.

- 1. In regard to the attached Power Of Attorney from Clyde A. Tolson to John P. Mohr dated May 22, 1972 witnessed by James B. Adams and Nicholas P. Callahan and notarized by Louise D. Walter,
  - A. Who signed on page 2 thereof "Clyde A. Tolson"?
  - B. When and where was it so signed?
- C. State the name, and present address, of all persons who were present when it was so signed. If it was not personally signed by Clyde A. Tolson, state specifically the authorization for some other person to sign his name to this Power of Attorney.
- D. If the authorization was in writing, attach a copy thereof to your Answers and state the name and present address

of the custodian of the original.

- E. State when and where James B. Adams was when he signed as a witness to said Power of Attorney.
- F. State the name, and present address, of all persons present when James B. Adams signed as a witness to said Power of Attorney.
- G. State when and where Nicholas P. Callahan was when he signed as a witness to said Power of attorney.
- H. State the name, and present address, of all persons present when Nicholas P. Callahan signed as a witness to said Power of Attorney.
- I. State when and where Louise D. Walter was when she notarized said Power of Attorney.
- J. State the name, and present address, of all persons present when Louise D. Walter notarized said Power of Attorney.
- In regard to the attached Power of Attorney from Clyde
   Tolson to Mr. John P. Mohr dated May 26, 1972 witnessed by
   Dorothy M. Weber and James B. Adams,
  - A. Who signed thereon "Clyde A. Tolson"?
  - B. When and where was it so signed?
- C. State the name, and present address, of all persons who were present when it was so signed. If it was not personally signed by Clyde A. Tolson, state specifically the authorization for some other person to sign his name to this power of Attorney.
  - D. If the authorization was in writing, attach a copy

thereof to your Answers and state the name and present address of the custodian of the original.

- E. State when and where Dorothy M. Weber was when she signed as a witness to said Power of Attorney.
- F. State the name, and present address, of all persons present when Dorothy M. Weber signed as a witness to said Power of Attorney.
- G. State when and where James B. Adams was when he signed as a witness to said Power of Attorney.
- II. State the name, and present address, of all persons present when James B. Adams signed as a witness to said Power of Attorney.

Rolland G. Lamensdorf Attorney for Plaintiff 1815 H Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 Telephone: 393-1565

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I mailed a copy of the foregoing, postage prepaid this 3/7 day of October, 1975 to Hogan & Hartson, Attorneys for John P. Mohr, 815 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006; and to Fred M. Vinson and Elwood Davis, Esquires, Attorneys for Boys Club of America, 800 17th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006.

Rolland G. Lamensdorf

### POHER OF ATTORNEY

O

KNOW ALL MISH BY THUSE PRESENTS:

Ci

I, Clyde A. Tolson, have made, constituted, and appointed; d do hereby make, constitute and appoint John P. Mohr my true and wful attorney for me and in my name and on my behalf; to receive collect any and all sums of money or payments due or to become me to me, and to make, execute and deliver receipts, releases and ther discharges for the same; to withdraw or collect the funds epresented by any checking account, savings account, share account r savings share account, deposit or otherwise belonging to me in my bank, building association or savings and loan association, nd to sign my name to and deliver any check, order, receipt or ther instrument in connection with such withdrawal or collection; o endorse my name on checks, drafts or other instruments for the ayment of money which are payable to me, and to transfer, negotiate, eliver, deposit or present the same or otherwise to collect the roceeds thereof; to pay any and all bills, accounts, claims, and emands now or hereafter payable by me; to have access to any safe eposit box rented by me in any bank; to sell, mortgage, or hypotheate any and all shares of stock, bonds or other securities now or ereafter belonging to me, and to make, execute, and deliver an issignment or assignments of any such shares of stock, bonds or other securities, either absolutely or as collateral security, and to exercise or sell any warrants, options or other rights in connection with any such securities; to buy, acquire, sell or assign leases of or other interests in oil, gas or minerals and to exercise or sell any rights in connection therewith; to bargain, contract for, buy, sell, lease, mortgage, hypothecate, and in any and every other way and manner deal in and with my real and personal property of every kind and nature upon such terms and conditions as he may think best; and generally to do and perform all matters and things,

transact all business, make, execute, acknowledge, and deliver all contracts, orders, deeds, leases, writings, releases, receipts, assurances, and other instruments which may be requisite or proper to effectuate any matter or thing pertaining or belonging to me, and generally to act for me in all matters affecting my business or property, with the same force and effect to all intents or purposes as though I were personally present and acting for myself hereby ratifying and confirming whatsoever my said attorney shall do by authority hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this 22rd day of May, 1972.

Clude a. Julson (SEAL)
Clydi A. Tolson

WITNESS:

Jawi B. alaun, 6320 alvo Lane, 94 27312 Histor P. Calleton, 5611 Chatabank Rl. De, 20011

District of Columbia, ss:

I, Lond L. Walter, a notary public in and for the District of Columbia, do hereby certify that Clyde A. Tolson, party to the foregoing power of attorney bearing date the 22 day of May, 1972, personally appeared before me in said District, said Clyde A. Tolson being personally well known to me as the person who executed said power of attorney, and acknowledged the same to be his act and deed.

Given under my hand and official seal this 22 day of May, 1972.

Notary Public, D.C.

100175 D. WALTER -- 367 COMMISSION 137873 AUG. 14, 1973 POWER OF ATTORNEY

NOV 3 1975

PETER J. McLAUGIIIAN

Clerk of Probate Course

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That I, Clyde A. Tolson on adult citizen of the United States and a resident of Washington, D. C. do hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Mr. John P. Mohr do hereby nominate, constitute and appoint as my agent and attorney-in-fact, to transact any and all business for me with the Columbia Federal Savings and Loan Association of Washington, D. C., including authority to sign all checks and to make withdrawals in my name and to make payments to my account with such Association, giving and granting unto the said agent and attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to be done in and about the premises, as fully to all intentant purposes as I might or could do if personally present at the doing the of, hereby ratifying and confirming all that said agent and attorney-in-fit may or shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof, and I hereby that in pass of my doubt an large interpretation of attorney. declare that in case of my death or legal incapacity this power of attorne shall, as to all matters and things which may be done by my said agent an attorney-in-fact after my death or legal incapacity by virtue, or under color, or in pursuance hereof, be as binding upon my executors and administrators as the same would have been upon me if living and/or enjoying legal capacity to do and perform any of the aforesaid acts, unless my said attorncy had, previously to the doing of any such matter or things, received reliable information of my death, or legal incapacity, and I hereby for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, ratify and confirm, and agree to ratify and confirm, whatsoever my said attorney shall do by virtue of this power of attorney, or under color of the same; in consideration of any recognition accorded to my said agent and attorney-in-fact as to all matters and things which he may do by virtue, or under color, or in pursuance hereof, I further agree that all acts of the Columbia Federal Savings and Loan Association under the terms hereof shall be binding upon me and upon my heirs, executors, administrators and assigns until said Association shall be notified in writing of my death, legal incapacit and/or of revocation by me of this power of attorney.

The above provisions shall be deemed to be effective notwithstar. ing the undertaking of my agent and attorney-in-fact hereto annexed and it is further agreed that the signature of said agent and attorney-in-fact to be recognized in connection with the authority herein granted is hereunto subscribed and is made a part hereof for all purposes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 26th day of May , 1972 .

Witnesses:

Oborothy M. Freber

3501 Sfleroure Horel Blood.
Silver Spring, m.g. 2090c

Jamy G. allane.

6320 albro Final

aire, 90 22312

(over)

Person No. 19.19,-100 No. Bish-74

# 

telate of	Clyde A. Tolson	
	the District of Columbia	decease
do hereby cerlify t	hat the following schedule is a true and correct approi	sement of said esta
do bereby certify t	hat the following schedule is a true and correct approi	
do bereby certify t		

	y certify that the following schedule is a true and correct as it has come to our knowledge, a return of which we have		
date here		o minao to tilo occi.	
th Pl.		•	
est	Green domestic carpet, 9' x 12'	50	00
	Rocking chair	45	00
	Arm chair	10	00
	Zenith color TV on stand	300	00
	Hollywood single bed	25	00
•	Metal base floor lamp	5	00
	Open arm chair	. 8	00
	Three sectional bureau and mirror	40	00
	Three framed prints		00
	Pair of bookcases	8	00
	•		
	•		
	•		
-			

TOTAL XXLIGHT EXHIBIT ANNAMA,

\$501 00

### RECAPITULATION

entra in a la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la co	and the second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second s			, s
	******************************		\$501	00
Jewelry,	· - Oppo googyyygg yddddau med en siwg			
Stocks,				]
Bonds,				
Dooks,		•		
Stock and fixtures,				
Automobile,				
Total,			\$501	00
i a was in the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the s				J-400
	Bury	- Ga	Appro	gisers.
RICT OF COLUMBIA, to wit:				
T the underentered				XXXI
falvern J. Sheffield, Collect				
the estate of Clyde A. Tolson				
he District of Columbia		•	d	-
,				
mnly swear that the foregoing schedule is a				_
ersonal Estate of said deceased, except mone	•	-		·
ome toRV hands or possession at				
or shall hereafter, come to	•	•		
nry of; that know of no conce				
whatsoever, and that ifI		ny concealm	ent, or susp	rct any
I will acquaint the Court wit		$\mathcal{O}_{i}$	1000	. 19 19 1
• -	Halun	en st	affec	CAJ.
	DVD00000000000000000000000000000000000			
non to and subscribed before me this	th colourer .	November	A T	7 10 7
ura to and subscribed before me this	th day of the	November	, A. I	D. 19?
orn to and subscribed before me this	March	KHECKER KEE		

LAW OFFICES

Service of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the contro

ARENT, FOX, KINTNER, PLOTEIN & KAIIN
FFDERAL HAR BUILDING
HOIS IN STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D. C. 2000G
CABLE ARFOX, WESTERN UNION TELEN 802872

Added to protected by Property of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of th

Products 2 described in the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control

November 4, 1975

202 347-8500

Register of Wills, D. C. Superior Court of the District of Columbia 451 Indiana Avenue, N. W. Washington, D. C. 20001

> Re: Estate of Clyde A. Tolson Adm. No. 868-75

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for filing in the above matter is the Additional Inventory of Appraised Personal Estate. This Additional Inventory covers the items in the downstairs bedroom occupied by Miss Annie Fields, none of which were included in the original inventory.

Sincerely,

Malicuffillfillf

Malvern J. Sheffield, Jr.

Enclosure

cc: F. Elwood Davis, Esquire
 Robert J. Elliott, Esquire
 Rolland G. Lamensdorf, Esquire
 William G. Simon, Esquire
 all w/cy encl.

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA PROBATE DIVISION

IN RE ESTATE OF

CLYDE A. TOLSON,

Administration No.

868-75

Deceased.

WAIVER OF PHYSICIAN-PATIENT PRIVILEGE BY COLLECTOR

PETER J. McLAUCHLIN In my capacity as the duly qualified and ac Collector of the Estate of Clyde A. Tolson, having qualified in such capacity on September 3, 1975, and pursuant to the provisions of Section 14-307(a) of the District of Columbia Code (1973 Edition), I hereby waive the physician-patient privilege which exists between Robert V. Choisser, M. D., Joseph V. Kennedy, M.D. and William B. Wardrop, M.D., as physicians, and Clyde A. Tolson, as patient.

In waiving such privilege, I hereby consent to the disclosure in the courts of the District of Columbia by said Robert V. Choisser, M.D., Joseph V. Kennedy, M.D. and William B. Wardrop, M.D., of any and all information, confidential in its nature, which any of such physicians has acquired in attending Clyde A. Tolson in a professional capacity and that was necessary to enable such physician to act in that capacity, whether such information was obtained from Clyde A. Tolson or from the family of Clyde A. Tolson or from the person or persons in charge of Clyde A. Tolson.

> Malvern J. Sheffield, Jr., Collector of the Estate of Clyde A. Tolson

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, BS:

Subscribed to before me, a Notary Public in and for the District of Columbia, this 4th day of November, 1975.

tary Public,

Form No. P.D.-43

## Superior Court of the Vintrict of Columbia PROBATE DIVISION

10th may

<i>.</i>		ORDER FOR	COPY			
Fistato No. <u>36</u>	8-75 100.	de dot	n Com	Order No.	90	54_
ESTATE OF _	Cyrgi	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			Dec 	ceased
Please furnish	11/17	y of a	l <sub>e</sub> gener	Tean	1	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Ordered by	Sin	1.5 Seo.	no B	Z 3329	<b>Х</b> ₩	0.868.751 0.153.50 0.153.50
Mad E	V-3-75	7:	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
Cost, \$	/53.5	NOV 3 1975	Peid _	•		•
		, 19				

. . . . .

J-0005--74

### RETURN OF APPRAISERS

# ( ) EILED Emperior Court of the District of Columbia 1975 PROBATE DIVISION Charles Of the Market Division of Production Description of Production Description D

ESTATE OF	20 do 6. Tolson 360-77 Ad-Internal
,	Deceased. No. 360-75 , Administration
	cution of the foregoing warrant, issued out of the Superior Court of the District of
	Birected, and in pursuance of the oath by us taken and subscribed thereunder, we pro-
peedod, aher duc	notice to
	, part in interest,
	day of, A. D. 19.75, and from day to day thereafter,
•	to land of the sheet
the <u>Hollocker</u>	and of
part yin in	iterest, at 4000 2001 Pl. E. V.
-	
	ollars and cents, and item by item, the goods, chattels, and personal estate of the
	2. A. Tologi, deceased, excepting money and debts due
	; after which we delivered to Falvern J. Chaffield
the said	laster a schedule of the said appraisement, the totals of the same being
	Household effects,
	Jewelry,
	Stocks,
	Bonds.
	Books,
	Automobiles,
	•
	Stocks and fixtures,
,	• • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
•	
	• • •
	TOTAL, \$ 501.00
	Amenditi U.
	(SEAL)
Appraiser's	11-3-75 [SEAL]

hous No. 1/10 (I)	MARKA	The Charles of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Co	VKU Kaman J	
Ectate of	and the second		No	Administrati m

### Emperior Court of the District of Columbia produte division

THE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES	70
• and	Creeting:
Rnow you, That in confidence	e of your producte and fidelity, you are by these presents
appointed and invested with power an	d authority, jointly to appraise the goods, chattels, and per-
sonal estate of	do A. Toleon
Inte of the District of Columbia, decea	sed, so far as they shall come to your sight and knowledge,
each of you having first taken the oath	(or affirmation) hereto annexed, a certificate whereof you
are to return, under your hands and s	cals. You will also make and certify a schedule of the said
goods, chaticls, and personal estate by	you appraised, in which you are to set down in a column or
columns apposite to each article, the va	alue thereof, in dollars and cents, and deliver the same to
to be retu	med to him as a part of his inventory of the said estate.
,	Honorable Harold H. Greene Chief Judge
	22+h
1301	of said Court, this day of A. D. 19 75
•	ATTEST: L. IO.
	Waller La
Do	Party Register of Wills for the District of Columbia, Clerk of the Probate Division
	•
District of Columbia, to wit:	
We do swear (solemnly, sincerely,	and truly affirm) that we will well and truly, without par-
tiality or prejudice, value and appraise	e the goods, chattels, and personal estate of
Tiyle A. Tolson ·	, deceased, so far as the same shall come to
DL. sight and knowledge, and will, in a	ill respects, perform our duty as appraisers to the best of
our skill and judgement. So help us	God. // ////
	Mine (Miller
	Davi Class
	- pelling & falling
Comments and authoritied this	20th day of October A. D. 19 77
Sworn to and subscribed this	day of
•	
1	\\\ ////\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
•	Depails Register of Wills for the District of Columbia, Clerk of the Probate Division
Balvern J. Cherwold, Jr. 1999.	
illo H.S. a. J. Vasidadoo, b. c. 2000	
<u></u>	
	<del></del>

tana is subgered

EIRED

56-378

Administration No. -666-

acompany

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMNIA

HILLORY A. TOLEOH,

Plaintaff

дисм .ч инос

Defendant

Michall Men All School IN Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the OF DEFENDANT TO PLAINTIFF FIRST INTERROGATORIES Starragh ....

interrogatories pursuant to Rule 33 of the Civil Rules of this Defendant hereby propounds to plaintiff the following

Court, to be answered separately and fully in writing under oath:

DEFINITIONS:

The term "identify" calls for the following:

- (2) As to communications -- date, time, person or and last known business address and telephone number position, last known residence and telephone number (1) As to persons -- name, occupation, title or
- of the communication. the communication, and the substance and content received, persons present or otherwise privy to persons who transmitted, person or persons who
- prepared, person who received, nature and descrip-(3) We to documents -- date, person or persons who
- press releases, newspaper stories, and memoranda. versations in person, telegrams, letters, statements, receipt of information, and specifically includes con-The term "communication" includes the transmittal or .uoit

- 「大きなないないない

- 1. An to the document entitled Last Will and Testament of Clyde A. Tolson, dated June 26, 1972, the original of Which is on file in the Office of Register of Wills, D.C.:
  - (a) Do you admit that the name "Clyde A. Tolson," appearing as a signature thereon, was in fact signed by the late Clyde A. Tolson?
  - (b) If you do not so admit, identify each person known to you, your agents or attorney who has information on whether said signature was signed by Clyde A. Tolson.
  - (c) If you do not so admit, identify each communication document or paper writing, of which you, your agents or attorney are aware, which shows or tends to show whether said signature was made by the late Clyde A. Tolson, and identify the person or persons having possession, custody or control of any such communication (if in writing), document or paper writing.
- As to said Last Will and Testament dated June 26, 1972:
  - (a) Do you admit that the signature appearing thereon as that of Clyde A. Tolson was either made by him or acknowledged by him to be his signature in the presence of the two witnesses whose names appear thereon?
  - (b) If you do not so admit, identify each person known to you, your agents or attorney, who has information on whether such signature was made or acknowledged by the late Clyde A. Tolson in the presence of said two vitnesses.

- (c) If you do not so admit, identify each communication, document or paper writing of which you, your agents or attorneys are aware which shows or tends to show whether such signature was made or acknowledged by the late Clyde A. Tolson in the presence of said two witnesses, and identify each person who has possession, custody or control of any such communication (if in writing), document or paper writing.
- 3. As to said Last Will and Testament dated June 26, 1972:
  - (a) Do you admit that the signatures of the two witnesses appearing thereon were made by them in the presence of the late Clyde A. Tolson?
  - (b) If you do not so admit, identify each person known to you, your agents or attorneys who has information on whether the signatures of the said two witnesses were made in the presence of the late Clyde A. Tolson.
  - (c) If you do not so admit, identify each communication, document or paper writing of which you, your agents or attorneys are aware which shows or tends to show whether the said signatures were made in the presence of the late Clyde A. Tolson and identify each person who has possession, custody or control of any such communication (if in writing), document or paper writing.
- 4. As to the document entitled Last Will and Testament of Clyde A. Tolson, dated August 14, 1972, the original of which is on file in the office of Register of Wills, D.C.:
  - (a) Do you admit that the name "Clyde A. Tolson,"

- appearing as a signature thereon, was in fact signed by the late Clyde A. Tolson?
- (b) If you do not so admit, identify each person known to you, your agents or attorneys who has information on whether such signature was in fact made by the late Clyde A. Tolson.
- (c) If you do not so admit, identify each communication, document or paper writing, of which you, your agents or attorneys are aware, which shows or tendrous to show whether said signature was made by the late Clyde A. Tolson, and in each case identify the person or persons having possession, custody or control of any such communication (if in writing), document or paper writing.
- 5. As to said Last Will and Testament dated August 14, 1972:
  - (a) Do you admit that the signature appearing thereon as that of Clyde A. Tolson was either made by him or acknowledged by him to be his signature in the presence of the two witnesses whose names appear thereon?
  - (b) If you do not so admit, identify each person known to you, your agents or attorneys who has information on whether such signature was made or acknowledged by the late Clyde A. Tolson in the presence of said two witnesses.
  - (c) If you do not so admit, identify each communication, document or paper writing of which you, your agents or attorneys are aware, which shows or tends to

·

- 4 -

J03

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 11th day of November, 1975,
a copy of the foregoing First Interrogatories of Defendant to
Plaintiff was hand-delivered to the offices of: Rolland G.
Lamensdorf, Esquire, attorney for the plaintiff, Suite 408,
1815 H Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006; and Fred M. Vinson,
Jr., Esquire, Reasoner, Davis & Vinson, 11th Floor, Fleming
Building, 800 Seventeenth Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006.

Robert J. Elliptt

### SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Probate Division

HILLORY A. TOLSON

Plaintiff

V.

Adm. #868-75

JOHN P. MOHR

Defendant

Plaintiff

Adm. #868-75

NOV 1 7 1975

NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITIONS REGISTER OF WILLS, D. C.

Please take notice that the plaintiff, Hillory A. Tolson, through counsel, will take the following depositions at Suite 408, 1815 H Street, N.W., Washington, D.C., on Thursday, December 11, 1975 at the time noted opposite each deponent, pursuant to the Superior Court Rules of Civil Procedure before a Notary Public of the shorthand reporting firm of Friedli, Wolff & Pastore or some other duly authorized notary in and for the District of Columbia.

Mr. Nicholas P. Callahan, 5611 Westbrook Road, Washington, D.C. 20016

10:00 a.m.

Mr. John P. Dunphy, 11310 Cushman Road, Rockville, Maryland 20852

- 2:00 p.m.

Mr. G. Speight McMichael, 6805 Breezewood Terrace, Rockville, Maryland 20852

3:30 p.m.

Mr. Darwin M. Gregory, 5714 Belfast Lane, Springfield, Virginia

4:30 p.m.

Rolland G: Lamensdorf Attorney for Plaintiff 1815 H Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 Telephone: 393-1565

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

November, 1975 to:

- 1. Robert J. Elliott, Esquire, Hogan & Hartson, Attorneys for the defendant John P. Mohr, 815 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006.
- 2. Elwood Davis and Fred M. Vinson, Jr., Esquires, Reasoner, Davis & Vinson, Attorneys for Boys Club of America, B00 17th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006.
- 3. Friedli, Wolff & Pastore, 919 18th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006.
- 4. Malvern J. Sheffield, Esquire, Collector, Arent, Fox, Kintner, Plotkin & Kahn, 1815 H Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006.

Rolland G. Lamensdorf

show whether such signature was made or acknowledged by the late Clyde A. Tolson in the presence of said two witnesses, and identify each person who has possession, custody or control of any such communication (if in writing), document or paper writing.

- 6. As to said Last Will and Testament dated August 14, 1972:
  - (a) Do you admit that the signatures of the two witnesses appearing thereon were made by them in the presence of the late Clyde A. Tolson?
  - (b) If you do not so admit, identify each person known to you, your agents or attorneys who has information on whether the signatures of the said two witnesses were made by them in the presence of the late Clyde A. Tolson.
  - (c) If you do not so admit, identify each communication, document or paper writing of which you, your agents or attorneys are aware which shows or tends to show whether the said signatures were made in the presence of the late Clyde A. Tolson, and identify each person having custody, possession or control of any such communication (if in writing), document or paper writing.
- 7. As to the document entitled First Codicil to My Last Will and Testament dated July 5, 1973, the original of which is on file in the Office of Register of Wills, D.C.:
  - (a) Do you admit that the name "Clyde A. Tolson," appearing as a signature thereon, was in fact signed by the late Clyde A. Tolson?

- (b) If you do not so admit, identify each person known to you, your agents or attorneys who has information on whether such signature was in fact made by the late Clyde A. Tolson.
- (c) If you do not so admit, identify each communication, document or paper writing, of which you, your agents or attorneys are aware, which shows or tends to show whether said signature was made by the late Clyde A. Tolson, and in each case identify each person having possession, custody or control of any such communication (if in writing), document or paper writing.

### 8. As to said First Codicil:

- (a) Do you admit that the signature appearing thereon as that of Clyde A. Tolson was either made by him or acknowledged by him to be his signature in the presence of the two witnesses whose names appear thereon?
- (b) If you do not so admit, identify each person known to you, your agents or attorneys who has information on whether such signature was made or acknowledged by the late Clyde A. Tolson in the presence of said two witnesses.
- (c) If you do not so admit, identify each communication, document or paper writing of which you, your agents or attorneys are aware which shows or tends to show whether such signature was made or acknowledged by the late Clyde A. Tolson in the presence of said two witnesses, and identify each person who has

possession, custody or control of any such communication (if in writing), document or paper writing.

- 9. As to said First Codicil:
  - (a) Do you mamit that the signatures of the two witnesses appearing thereon were made by them in the presence of the late Clyde A. Tolson?
  - (b) If you do not so admit, identify each person known to you, your agents or attorneys who has information on whether the signatures of the said two witnesses were made by them in the presence of the late Clyde A. Tolson.
  - (c) If you do not so admit, identify each communication, document or paper writing of which you, your agents or attorneys are aware which shows or tends to show whether said signatures were made in the presence of the late Clyde A. Tolson, and identify each person having custody, possession or control of such communication (if in writing), document or paper writing.
- 10. As to the document entitled Second Codicil to My Last
  Will and Testament dated September 6, 1973, the original
  of which is on file in the Office of Register of Wills,
  D.C.:
  - (a) Do you admit that the name "Clyde A. Tolson," appearing as a signature thereon, was in fact signed by the late Clyde A. Tolson?
  - (b) If you do not so admit, identify each person known to you, your agents or attorneys who has information on whether such signature was in fact made by the late Clyde A. Tolson.

(c) If you do not so admit, identify each communication, document or paper writing, of which you, your agents or attorneys are aware, which shows or tends to show whether said signature was made by the late Clyde A. Tolson, and identify each person having possession, custody or control of any such communication (if in writing), document or paper writing.

#### 11. As to said Second Codicil:

- (a) Do you admit that the signature appearing thereon as that of Clyde A. Tolson was either made by him or acknowledged by him to be his signature in the presence of the two witnesses whose names appear thereon?
- (b) If you do not so admit, identify each person known to you, your agents or attorneys who has information on whether such signature was made or acknowledged by the late Clyde A. Tolson in the presence of the said two witnesses.
- (c) If you do not so admit, identify each communication, document or paper writing of which you, your agents or attorneys are aware which shows or tends to show whether such signature was made or acknowledged by the late Clyde A. Tolson in the presence of said two witnesses, and identify each person who has possession, custody or control of any such communication (if in writing), document or paper writing.

# 12. As to said Second Codicil:

(a) Do you admit that the signatures of the two witnesses appearing thereon were made by them in the presence of the late Clyde A. Tolson?

- (b) If you do not so admit, identify each person known to you, your agents or attorneys who has information on whether the signatures of said two withins: were made by them in the presence of the late Clyde A. Tolson.
- (c) If you do not so admit, identify each communication, document or paper writing of which you, your agents or attorneys are aware which shows or tends to show whether the said signatures were made in the presence of the late Clyde A. Tolson, and identify each person having custody, possession or control of such communication (if in writing), document or paper writing.
- 13. As to the document entitled Third Codicil to My Last Will and Testament dated March 6, 1974, the original of which is on file in the Office of Register of Wills, D.C.:
  - (a) Do you admit that the name "Clyde A. Tolson," appearing as a signature thereon, was in fact signed by the late Clyde A. Tolson?
  - (b) If you do not so admit, identify each person known to you, your agents or attorneys who has information on whether such signature was in fact made by the late Clyde A. Tolson.
  - (c) If you do not so admit, identify each communication document or paper writing, of which you, your agents or attorneys are aware, which shows or tends to show whether said signature was made by the late Clyde A. Tolson, and in each case identify each person having possession, custody or control of any such communication (if in writing), document or paper writing.

## 14. As to said Third Codicil:

- (a) Do you admit that the rightture appearing as that of Clyde A. Tolson was either made by him or acknowledged by him to be his signature in the presence of the two witnesses whose names appearthereon?
- (b) If you do not so admit, identify each person known to you, your agents or attorneys who has information on whether such signature was made or acknowledged by the late Clyde A. Tolson in the presence of said two witnesses.
- (c) If you do not so admit, identify each communication, document or paper writing of which you, your agents or attorneys are aware which shows or tends to show whether such signature was made or acknowledged by the late Clyde A. Tolson in the presence of said two witnesses, and identify each person who has possession, custody or control of any such communication (if in writing), document or paper writing.

#### 15. As to said Third Codicil:

- (a) Do you admit that the signatures of the two witnesses appearing thereon were made by them in the presence of the late Clyde A. Tolson?
- (b) If you do not so admit, identify each person known to you, your agents or attorneys who has information on whether the signatures of said two witnesses were made by them in the presence of the late Clyde A. Tolson.
- (c) If you do not so admit, identify each communication, document or paper writing of which you, your agents or attorneys are aware which shows or tends to show

whether said signatures were made by them in the presence of the late Clyde A. Tolson, and in each case, identify each person having possession, custody or control of any such communication (if in writing), document or paper writing.

- 16. As to the document entitled Fourth Codicil to My Last Will and Testament dated September 11, 1974, the original of which is on file in the Office of Register of Wills, D.C.:
  - (a) Do you admit that the name "Clyde A. Tolson," appearing as a signature thereon, was in fact signed by the late Clyde A. Tolson?
  - (b) If you do not so admit, identify each person known to you, your agents or attorneys who has information on whether such signature was in fact made by the late Clyde A. Tolson.
  - (c) If you do not so admit, identify each communication, document or paper writing, of which you, your agents or attorneys are aware, which shows or tends to show whether said signature was made by the late Clyde A. Tolson, and in each case identify each person having possession, custody or control of any such communication (if in writing), document or paper writing.

# 17. As to said Fourth Codicil:

(a) Do you admit that the signature appearing thereon as that of Clyde A. Tolson was either made by him or acknowledged by him to be his signature in the presence of the two witnesses whose names appear thereon?

- (b) If you do not so admit, identify each person known to you, your agents or attorneys, who has information on whether such signature was made or acknowledged by the late Clyde A. Tolson in the presence of said two witnesses.
- (c) If you do not so admit, identify each communication, document or paper writing of which you, your agents or attorneys are aware which shows or tends to show whether such signature was made or acknowledged by the late Clyde A. Tolson in the presence of said two witnesses, and identify each person who has possession, custody or control of any such communication (if in writing), document or paper writing.

#### 18. As to said Fourth Codicil:

- (a) Do you admit that the signatures of the two witnesses appearing thereon where made by them in the presence of the late Clyde A. Tolson?
- (b) If you do not so admit, identify each person known to you, your agents or attorneys who has information on whether the signatures of the said two witnesses were made by them in the presence of the late Clyde A. Tolson.
- (c) If you do not so admit, identify each communication, document or paper writing of which you, your agents or attorneys are aware which shows or tends to show whether the said signatures were made by them in the presence of the late Clyde A. Tolson, and identify each person who has possession, custody or control of any such communication (if in writing), document or paper writing.

- 19. As to the document entitled Fifth Codicil to My Hant Will and Testament, dated January 29, 1975, the original of which is on file in the Office of the Register of Wills, D.C.:
  - (a) Do you admit that the name "Clyde A. Tolson," appearing as a signature thereon, was in fact signed by the late Clyde A. Tolson?
  - (b) If you do not so admit, identify each person known to you, your agents or attorneys who has information on whether such signature was in fact made by the late Clyde A. Tolson.
  - (c) If you do not so admit, identify each communication, document or paper writing, of which you, your agents or attorneys are aware, which shows or tends to show whether said signature was made by the late Clyde A. Tolson, and in each case identify each person having possession, custody or control of any such communication (if in writing), document or paper writing.

### 20. As to said Fifth Codicil:

- (a) Do you admit that the signature appearing thereon as that of Clyde A. Tolson was either made by him or acknowledged by him to be his signature in the presence of the two witnesses whose names appear thereon?
- (b) If you do not so admit, identify each person known to you, your agents or attorneys who has information on whether such signature was made or acknowledged by the late Clyde A. Tolson in the presence of said two witnesses.

# 21. As to said Fifth Codicil:

- (a) Do you admit that the signatures of the two witnesses appearing thereon were made by them in the presence of the late Clyde A. Tolson?
- (b) If you do not so admit, identify each person known to you, your agents or attorneys who has information on whether the signatures of the said two witnesses were made by them in the presence of the late Clyde A. Tolson.
- (c) If you do not so admit, identify each communication, document or paper writing of which you, your agents or attorneys are aware which shows or tends to show whether the said signatures were made in the presence of the late Clyde A. Tolson, and identify each person who has possession, custody or control of any such communication (if in writing), document or paper writing.
- 22. Identify all persons other than experts whom you expect to use as witnesses at the trial.
- 23. Identify each person whom you intend to call as an expert witness at the time of trial and state the substance of the facts on which each expert is expected to testify and the grounds for such opinion.

- 24. (a) An to paragraph 9 of the Complaint herein, identify each person, on whose testimony you intend to rely at the time of trial, to support your contentions or any part thereof that the decedent was not, at the times indicated in said paragraph, "of sound mind, and memory or in any respect capable of making a will; nor was he capable of making or executing a valid deed or contract."
  - (b) As to said contentions or part thereof, identify each person known to you, your agents or attorneys, on whose testimony you do not intend to rely at trial, who has information bearing on such contentions or part thereof.
- 25. As to paragraph 9 of the Complaint herein, identify each communication, document or paper writing of which you are aware which bears on the contentions made by you in said paragraph or on any part of such contentions, and in each case identify the person or persons having custody, possession or control of any such communication (if in writing), document or paper writing.
- 26. (a) As to paragraph 10 of the Complaint herein, identify each person, on whose testimony you intend to rely at trial, to support your contentions or any part thereof that the paper writings described in said paragraph 10 were obtained and the execution thereof procured from Clyde A. Tolson "by fraud and deceit exercised upon him by the defendant or some other person or persons unknown to the plaintiff."

- (b) As to said contentions or part thereof, identify each person known to you, your agents or attorneys, on whose testimony you do not intend to rely at trial, who has information bearing on such contentions or part thereof.
- 27. Identify each communication, document or paper writing of which you are aware, which bears on the contentions made by you in said paragraph 10 of the Complaint, or on part of said contentions, and in each case identify the person or persons having possession, custody or control of any such communication (if in writing), document or paper writing.
- 28. (a) As to paragraph 11 of the Complaint herein, identify each person on whose testimony you intend to rely at trial, to support your contentions therein or any part of such contentions that the paper writings described therein were obtained and the execution thereof procured by "undue influence, duress and coercion.
  - (b) As to said contentions or part thereof, identify each person known to you, your agents or attorneys, on whose testimony you do not intend to rely at trial, who has information bearing on such contentions or part thereof.

- 29. As to paragraph 11 of the Complaint herein, identify each communication, document or paper writing of which you are aware which bears on the contentions or any part thereof made by you in said paragraph 11, and in each case identify the person or persons having possession, custody or control of any such communication (if in writing), document or paper writing.
- 30. As to paragraph 12 of the Complaint herein:
  - (a) Identify each person who was prevented from seeing the decedent, Clyde A. Tolson, as contended by you, and give the date and circumstances of each such occasion.
  - (b) Identify each person that you contend acted "in collaboration with" the defendant in preventing others from seeing the decedent and state the facts on which you base your contention that such collaboration existed.
  - (c) Identify each person, on whose testimony you intend to rely at trial, to support your contentions of any part thereof, as set forth in paragraph 12 of the Complaint.
  - (d) Identify each communication, document or paper writing, of which you are aware, which bears on the contentions or any part thereof, which you make in paragraph 12, and identify each person having possession, custody or control of said communication (if any), document or paper writing.

BOGAN B HARTBO

- 31. As is paragraph 13 of the Complaint:
  - (a) Identify each person on whose testimony you intend to rely at trial to support your contention that the decedent suffered "mental debility."
  - (b) Identify each communication, document or paper writing of which you are aware which bears on the said contention made by you in paragraph 13 and identify the person or persons having possession, custody or control of any such communication (if in writing), document or paper writing.
  - (c) Identify each person that you claim acted \*in concert with the defendant\* in exhibiting undue influence and coercion upon the decedent, Clyde A. Tolson, as stated in said paragraph 13.
- 32. Identify each written communication, document or paper writing known to you, your agents or your attorneys, other than those already identified in response to the previous interrogatories propounded herein, that was (a) signed by the late Clyde A. Tolson or (b) was sent or addressed to or intended to be received by the late Clyde A. Tolson or (c) in any manner related to the late Clyde A. Tolson or his estate. In each case identify the person or persons having possession, custody or control of each such written communication, document or paper writing.

BOGAN & MARISON

33. As to the following matter in quotations, which appeared in the Washington Post of November 7, 1975, in the column entitled "The Washington Merry-Go-Round" and under the by-lines of Jack Anderson and Les Whitten, namely:

> "--When Tolson's mother was sick, he didn't hire nurses with his own money but assigned a special agent 'who spent a great deal of time taking care of Clyde's mother.' The agent's wife also helped with the nursing."

- (a) Have you, your agents or attorneys talked to either Mr. Anderson or Mr. Whitten concerning such matter, and if so, identify the person or persons involved in the conversation, and the date and time thereof. Specifically, if there was such a conversation, did you or any such agent or attorney state the substance of the matters as set forth above, and if not, what was stated by you, your agent or attorney?
- (b) Do you contend that the matter set forth above by Messrs. Anderson and Whitten is at least substantially correct, and if so, identify each person on whose testimony you intend to rely at trial to support such contention.

HOGAN & HARTSON

By Frank F. Roberson Bar No. 10827

Robert J. Elliott

Bar No. 056846

815 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 331-4500

Attorneys for Defendant John P. Mohr

#### SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMNIA Probate Division

HILLORY A. TOLSOW,

llaintiff

Estate of Clyde A. In re: Tolson, deceased

Administration No. 868-75

JOHN P. MOHR,

v.

Defendant

POCKETIS.

PLAINTIFF'S INTERPOGATORIES PETER J. M.C.L.A.U.C.H.L.I.N. MOTION OF DEFENDANT TO QUASH

TO JEANNE MOHR SCOTT REGISTER OF WILLS, D. Defendant moves the Court to enter its order quashing C plaintiff's interrogatories dated November 14, 1975, to Jeanne Mohr Scott, on the grounds that said interrogatories are completely at variance with the Rules of this Court. Reference is made to the Memorandum of Points and Authorities attached hereto and made a part hereof.

HOGAN & HARTSON

Frank F. Roberson Bar No. 10827

Robert J. Elliott Bar No. 056846

815 Connecticut Avenue Washington, D.C. 20006 331-4500

Attorneys for Defendant John P. Mohr

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERT:: that on this day of November, 1975, a copy of the foregoing Motion of Defendant to Quash Plaintiff's Interrogatories to Jeanne Mohr Scott, attached Memorandum of Points and Authorities and proposed Order were mailed, postage prepaid, to: Rolland G. Lamensdorf, Esquire, attorney for plaintiff, Suite 408, 1815 H Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006; and Fred M. Vinson, Jr., Esquire, Reasoner, Davis & Vinson, 11th floor, Fleming Building, 800 Seventeenth Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006.

Robert J. Elliott

HOGAN B HARTBO

#### SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Probate Division

HILLORY A. TOLSON,

Plaintiff

In re: Estate of Clyde A. Tolson, deceased

Administration No. 868-75

JOHN P. MOHR,

Defendant

MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT MOTION OF DEFENDANT TO QUASH PLAINTIFF'S \_\_\_\_\_ INTERROGATORIES TO JEANNE MOHR SCOTT

Plaintiff has served upon Jeanne Mohr Scott
"interrogatories" purportedly in accordance with Rule 33 of
the Civil Rules of this Court. Said Jeanne Mohr Scott is not
a party to this proceeding.

Rule 33 of the Civil Rules of this Court states, in part:

"Any party may serve upon any other party written interrogatories. . . . "

Thus, written interrogatories are appropriately served under Rule 33 only upon parties.

In the case of non-parties, an examination of a witness may be made by written <u>questions</u> (as opposed to interrogatories) under Rule 31 of the Civil Rules of this Court. The distinction is not merely one of form. Under Rule 31(b), there is to be an officer who actually takes the deposition of the witness, in the manner provided under Rule 30. A record is to

HOGAN & HARTSO

be made of the testimony, and there is to be a submission of of the transcribed testimony to the witness, and the officer taking the deposition is to file the same.

Further, under Rule 31 a party, other than the party serving the written questions, has the right to serve cross-questions on the witness.

In sum, the procedure for examining a party by written interrogatories under Rule 33 differs materially from the procedure of examining a non-party by taking a deposition upon written questions under Rule 31. Plaintiff's efforts to utilize the Rule 33 technique is misdirected, and for that reason plaintiff's interrogatories to Jeanne Mohr Scott should be quashed.

HOGAN & HARTSON

By Frank F. Poperson

Frank F. Roberson Bar No. 10827

By Chen Ellen

Robert J. Elliott
Bar No. 056846

815 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 331-4500

Attorneys for Defendant John P. Mohr

OGAN & HARTSON

# Coperior Court of the Vistrict of Calumbia recent propers

In Re Latate of Clyde A. Tolson (Decease	(d)
	Administration No. 868-75
HILLORY A. TOLSON Plaintif	<u> </u>
VS	
JOHN P. MOHR	
. Defendan	it.
To: Darwin M. Gregory, 5714 Belfa	ast Lane, Springfield, Virginia 22150
YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to	appear in tobbosport (the office of
olland G. Lamensdorf, Suite 408.	1815 H Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.
	•
to give testimony in the above-entitled	cause on the 11th day of December ,19 75
. 4 20 - 1 1 - 1 m - from terlandsommerbater	· Premarke
at 4:30 o'elock pm. (and durke por Ande	, a
,	
and do not depart without leave.	
•	
·	PETER J. McLAUGHLIN
	Register of Wills, Clerk of the Probate Division(KLTT)
	Clerk of the Floore Bivision, Russ
•	The last
	By William !!
	Deputy Register
Date November 19, 1975	
Rolland G. Lamensdorf	$A_{i}$
(Attorney for(Plaintiff	Pr MUV25
KAROKKAROKK	RETER 25 1975 DOCTORES.  EN OF SERVICE MCLAMBELLIM and tendering to him
RETU	IN OF SERVICE MCI
summand the shouse and it maili	ng by Certified Mail.
the free for one day's ettendance and	mileage allowed by lawb, on the 19th day of
November, 19 75, at	mirrenge nerowed by Anne An the 19th day of
Dated November 19 1975	
Dated November 19, 1975	•
Dated November 19, 1975	
Subscribed and sworn to before me,	athisday

---

## ROLLAND O LAMENSBORE

400 PEDFHAL BAR BULLDING

IND H STREET, N W

WASHINGTON, D.C. COMMIN

TELEPHONE (MOS! 393 (BAS

November 19, 1975

Here the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of

Mr. Darwin H. Gregory 5714 Delfast Lane Springfield, Virginia 22150

· In Re: Estate of Clyde A. Tolson, deceased.
Superior Court Adm. #863-75

Dear Mr. Gregory:

In accordance with Rule 45(c) of the Rules of the Superior Court of the District of Columbia I am sending you by Certified Mail the attached subpoena for your appearance in my office, Suite 403, 1815 H Street, N.W., Washington, D.C., at 4:30 p.m. on Thursday, December 11, 1975 for the purpose of taking your deposition.

There is also attached my personal check payable to your order in the sum of \$20.80 to cover witness fee and mileage allowance.

Sincerely yours,

------ C. Lamenadorf

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—30 (plus postage)

sent to

Mr. Darwin M. Gregory

Fostware

Received the process of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of the sent of th

Marshall or his deputy.

2

# Superior Court of the District of Columbia PROBATE DIVISION

	341.0H		
In Re Estate of Clyde A. To	(Deceased)	47-1-1-4-4-4-4-4	
HILLORY A. TOLSON		Administration No. 8	68 <b>-</b> 75
	Plaintiff.		
VS JOHN P. MOHR	•		
John I. Hom	Defendant.		-
	-		
To: Mr. G. Speight McMic	hael, 6805 Br	eezewood Terrace, Roc	kville.
Maryland 20852			
1,111,111			
YOU ARE HEREBY COMM	ANDED to appear	in PORTSPOSSESS (the o	ffice of
olland G. Lamensdorf, Suit	te 409. 1815 F	Street, N.W., Washin	aton. D.C.
Ditate G. Istinchiscorry, Mari	<u> </u>	THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE S	
to give testimony in the above	-entitled cause	on the <u>llth</u> day of <u>De</u>	<u>cember ,19 75</u>
at 3:30 o'clockpm. 6annimbar	of manufacture contr		
ato crock_p outpeller	. BOOLD COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF TH		
		<u> </u>	
and do not depart without leav	e.		
and do not depart without leav	e.		
and do not depart without leav	е.	PETER J. McLAUGHLIN	
and do not depart without leav	e.	Register of Wills,	Division.
and do not depart without leav	e.		Division.
and do not depart without leav	e.	Register of Wills, Clerk of the Probate	Division,
and do not depart without leav	e.	Register of Wills, Clerk of the Probate	<u> </u>
•	e.	Register of Wills, Clerk of the Probate By Depr	Division,
Date_November 19, 1975		Register of Wills, Clerk of the Probate By Depr	uty Register
Date_November 19, 1975		Register of Wills, Clerk of the Probate By Depr	uty Register
Date_November 19, 1975		Register of Wills, Clerk of the Probate By Depr	uty Register
Date_November 19, 1975		Register of Wills, Clerk of the Probate By Depr	uty Register
Date_November 19, 1975		Register of Wills, Clerk of the Probate By Depr	uty Register
Date November 19, 1975  Rolland G. Lamensdorf  (Attorney for (Plaint.  (XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	iff.  COXX  RETURN OF S  mailing by C  witness by/stakin	Register of Wills, Clerk of the Probate  By Nov 25 1975  REGISTER OF AUCH, NEW 25 1975  ERVICE Crtified Mail 11/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1	LUCKELL.
Date_November 19, 1975	iff.  COXX  RETURN OF S  mailing by C  witness by/stakin	Register of Wills, Clerk of the Probate  By Nov 25 1975  REGISTER OF AUCH, NEW 25 1975  ERVICE Crtified Mail 11/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1	LUCKELL.
Date November 19, 1975  Rolland G. Lamensdorf  (Attorney for (Plaint)  (OMfact)  Summoned the above-named the fees for one day's attendance of the second control of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees fees fees fees fees fees fees fe	iff.  COXX  RETURN OF S  mailing by C  witness by/stakin	Register of Wills, Clerk of the Probate  By Nov 25 1975  REGISTER OF AUCH, NEW 25 1975  ERVICE Crtified Mail 11/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1	LUCKELL.
Rolland G. Lamensdorf  (Attorney for (Plaint: (OMFACE)  Summoned the above-named the fees for one day's attenday	iff.  COXX  RETURN OF S  mailing by C  witness by/stakin	Register of Wills, Clerk of the Probate  By Nov 25 1975  REGISTER OF AUCH, NEW 25 1975  ERVICE Crtified Mail 11/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1	LUCKELL.
Date November 19, 1975  Rolland G. Lamensdorf  (Attorney for (Plaint Operator)  Summoned the above-named of the feed for one day's attendance of the feed November 19, 1975  Dated November 19, 1975	iff.  RETURN OF S  mailing by C  witness by/notix  ance and mileage  , at	Register of Wills, Clerk of the Probate  By Nov 25 1975  REGISTER OF AUCH, NEW 25 1975  ERVICE Crtified Mail 11/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1	LUCKELL.
Date November 19, 1975  Rolland G. Lamensdorf  (Attorney for (Plaint)  (OMfact)  Summoned the above-named the fees for one day's attendance of the second control of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees for one day's attendance of the fees fees fees fees fees fees fees fe	iff.  RETURN OF S  mailing by C  witness by/notix  ance and mileage  , at	Register of Wills, Clerk of the Probate  By Nov 25 1975  REGISTER OF AUCH, NEW 25 1975  ERVICE Crtified Mail 11/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1	LUCKELL.

TAM OFFICE.

1201.1.ANTO CL LANTENSTICIEF

400 PEDEMAL DAY DUTTONI

400 BASHINITOR, D.C. POORG

Hovember 19, 1975

Mr. G. Speight McMichael 6805 Breezewood Terrace Rockville, Maryland 20852

In Re: Estate of Clyde A. Tolson, deceased. ... Superior Court Adm. #868-75

Dear Mr. Hellichael:

In accordance with Rule 45(c) of the Rules of the Superior Court of the District of Columbia I am sending you by Certified Hail the attached subpoena for your appearance in my office, Suite 403, 1815 H Street, N.W., Washington, D.C., at 3:30 p.m. on Thursday, December 11, 1975 for the purpose of taking your deposition.

There is also attached my personal check payable to your order in the sum of \$20.80 to cover witness fee and mileage allowance.

Sincerely yours,

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—30 (plus postage)

Mr. G. Speight McMichael

Stat 10

Mr. G. Speight McMichael

Statist MD NO.

6805 Breezewood Terrace

P.O., State And 21P coot

Rockville, Maryland 20852

P.O., State And 21P coot

Rockville, Maryland 20852

P.O., State And 21P coot

Rockville, Maryland 20852

Statists

Statists

Statists

Statists

Statists

Statists

Midd Statists

Midd Statists

Midd Statists

Midd Statists

Midd Statists

Midd Statists

Midd Statists

Maryland Statists

Midd Statists

Midd Statists

Maryland Statists

Midd Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Midd Statists

Midd Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Maryland Statists

Marshall or his deputy.

6. 472353

		٠.			*:1			٠.	٠.	٠	1
۱	т.		v	1	***	н	11:	٠	•	٠,	

# Superior Court of the District of Colombia PROBATE DIVISION

In Re Estate of Clyde A.	Tolson (Deceased)		·E
		Administration No. 868-7	
HILLORY A. TOLSON	Plaintiff.		
VS	FIGUREALES		
JOHN P. MÖHR			
	Defendant.		
		Desired to Maryland 208	≀59
to: John P. Dunphy, 113	10 Cushman Road	Rockville, Maryland 208	
		in whitevermonity (the office	of
YOU ARE HEREBY CO	MINIMULD to appear	in AnthrocEmmon)x (the office	
lland G. Lamensdorf. S	uite 408, 1815 E	Street, N.W., Washington	D.C.
give testimony in the abo	ove-entitled cause	on the <u>11th</u> day of <u>December</u>	<u>ir</u> , 19 <u>73</u>
t 2:00 o'clock om. (and	being with you)		
2:00 6 Clock Dm. (and	pring arru Aogy		
·			
•			
	<u> </u>		
nd do not depart without lo	eave.		
		PETER J. McLAUGHLIN	
		Register of Wills,	
•		Clerk of the Probate Div	ision.
		/	
		UpinAi.	
		By Deputy	Register
		- Usepacy	mcg15001
Date November 19, 1975	<del>'</del>	740	
Rolland G. Lamensdorf		NOV 25 1975	
(Attorney for(Plan	intiff.	PETER J. McLAUCHI And Tender to Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classification of the Classificati	ii Ooday
)(I)(E)	MACONIX.	REGISTI M.	
	RETURN OF	SERVICE STER COLAUCY	
	mailing by	Certified Mailly, OF/	rine to him
Summoned the above-name	ed witness by/nexe	allowed by laws, on the 19t	h day o
the tees for one day's act	endance who mired!	attouch by table on the	
November 19_	75, at		
ated November 19, 1975			
	1.6		4
Subscribed and sworn t		this	day
	, 19	<u> </u>	
Note. Affidavit required	only if service is	made by a person other than	a.V. S.
Marshall or his deputy.			· · <del>-</del>

GAW GEFICES

ROLGAND G LAMENSDORF

41-85 PERFECT NAME OF THE PERFECT MIG II STREET, B W

November 19, 1975

Hr. John P. Adder 11310 Cuah a Road Rockville, Maryland 20852

In Re: Estate of Clyde A. Tolson, deceased. Superior Court Adm. #868-75

Dear Mr. Dunphy:

In accordance with Rule 45(c) of the Rules of the Superior Court of the District of Columbia I am gending you by Certified Mail the attached subpoena for your appearance in my office, Suite 403, 1815 H street, N.W., Washington, D.C., at 2:00 p.m. on Thursday, December 11, .... 1975 for the purpose of taking your deposition.

There is also attached my personal check payable to your order in the sum of \$20.80 to cover witness fee and mileage allowance.

Sincerely yours,

Rolland G. Lamensdorf

	RECEIPT FOI	CERTIFIED	<u>.</u> .
	S(M) 10	R CERTIFIED MAIL	30ć (plus postage)
	STATE UND	P. Dunphy	TO STORY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
	11310 Cus	hman n	-/*/ /\\
			_ 1/2/02/13
	**CCKV111C	Maryland 20852	13.5
į		THE TOR ADDITIONAL FEES	
1	mentices ! and	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE	- 157 650
I	DELIVER TO ADDRESSEE	The delivery to addresses and according	- 25¢ - 85¢
ì	SPECIAL DELIVERY (P.M.	re fee required)	100
^	PI. 1971 3800 NO	INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDER NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL	(See other side)
	<u></u>	THE TANK TO A STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	+ OPO : 1874 O - 661-004

Marshall or his deputy.

ivita saurrord v

# Comperior Court of the Bistrict of Columbia excents division

(Deceased)	
	Administration No. 868-75
HILLORY A. TOLSON Plaintiff.	<del></del> .
JOHN P. MOHR	
. Defendant.	
o: Nicholas P. Callahan, Associat	e Director, F.B.I., FBI Duilding,
	10th Streets, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20
YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to al	ppear in XIDDOURNOUSE (the office of
	815 H Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.
give testimony in the above-entitled	cause on the <u>11th</u> day of <u>December</u> , 1975
	ou)(1) All medical records, leave records
nd daily logs pertaining to Clyde	A. Tolson, former Associate Director of
the FBI, from January 1, 1964 thr	ough the date of the final retirement of
(2) 233	donce pertaining to the retirement and/o
esignation of Clyde A. Tolson whe	n he reached the age or it the man
esignation and/or retirement in 1	. <u>972.                                      </u>
nd do not depart without leave.	
•	PETER J. McIAUCHLIN
	pagister of Wills.
	Clork of the Probate Division.
	E chamber
	Deputy Register
Date_ November 19, 1975	PETER J. N. 25 1975
n.313 C Temenodorf	PETED 45 1975
Rolland G. Lamensdorf (Attorney for(Plaintiff.	RECISIER OF LAUCHLING BY CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE WILLSHIP BY CERTIFIED SMALL
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	ER OF AUCY
RETUR	N OF SERVICE LILLS LIA
maili	ing by Certified Mair
Summoned the above-named witness by	dileage allowed by laws, on the 19th day of
November , 19 75 , at	intege and by the or the
NOVERDER, 19_75, W	
10 1025	
ated November 19, 1975	
•	
Subscribed and sworn to before me,	nthis day